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B b T = “'y = 7. SEE PLUMBING DWGS. FOR ALL FLOOR DRAIN LOCATIONS & SLAB PENETRATIONS. A MO/DAYR 1ST B.D./PLANNING REVISIONS
fl ey ey -
= S LAB PLAN LEG E N D > UJ @ 2 @ 2 % 8. XERI(I;Y ALLCDOORS ROUGH OPENING WITH DOOR MANUFACTURER PRIOR TO POURING
. o NCRETE CURB.
) B - T TVP. - VERRY 4" TYP. - VERIFY Zeu 11 5 VAPOR BARRIER IS T0BEPROVIOED PER POST TENSON AND SOLS/GEOTECHNCAL
= 3 ] i . R i g REPORT'S DIRECTION
[ Eement ] DESCRIPTION i = W/CNVILDWGS. 5 W/CNMLDWGS. & = NN | L &
B 4" TYP. - L = N 4 TYP. - 4 TYP. - & N =l .
e 001 —> e— 001 —| € @
SLa SLOPE TO DRAIN 1/8" MIN. - 1/4" MAX PER FOOT VERIFY W/ LB [ N ool VERIFY W/ VERIFmI/ - : & SLAB PLAN LEGEND
] E CAdl DVGS. wm| mm IL DWGS.
INDICATES TOP OF FINISHED STRUCTURAL SLAB. SEE CIVIL - " : EES % - n Al N
[ 2 (& 2 3 s e 3 ) ELEMENT DESCRIPTION
DRAWINGS FOR ALL FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS. = & o > sl Nz B ¥ s A |
. : I A2.10 & = F=S xl ! %2 dJ\ SN
W INDICATES RAISED CONCRETE CURB AT WALLS AND COLUMNS 2 2 b —_— — =) g &= 3 ] w= s o - -
% REFER T0 DTL. 20/D3.1 © - S 4 S Sla SLOPE TO DRAIN 1/8" MIN. - 1/4" MAX PER FOOT
’ . - —r[1/4" MAX. AT - .
) FINISH FLOOR LEVEL AT DOORS SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 1/2 INCH & — ; o
— LOWER THAN TOP OF THE THRESHOLD AT THE DOORWAY PER C.B.C. a ADAPTABLE = I - - _ - INDICATES TOP OF FINISHED STRUCTURAL SLAB. SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS
- |- -— & FOR ALL FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS.
SECTION 1132A.1 AT ADAPTABLE/ ACCESSIBLE UNITS - SEE SITE UNITS - 006 ] o7 006 ] 2
RO MORE-THAN ‘i?‘iﬁﬁ’}‘fsé”v’é%sﬁ‘@kf BERG A oA AND | VERIFY W/ FISH FLOOR LEVEL AT DOORS SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 1/2 NCH BLDG TYPE 500 - SLAB
—— SLAB EDGE REFERENCE oA — R e R et | EDGE REFERENCE & 15T
oy X gtﬁg E[Em:gmsCHANGE - REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR PRECISE & FIRST FLOOR THAN 1/4" MAY BE VERTICAL, PER C.B.C 1132A.4.1 AND 1131A.1.
: SLAB ELEVATION CHANGE - REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR PRECISE SLAB
CURB WALL - REFER TO PLAN FOR CURB WALL HEIGHT - MAY COMPOSITE PLAN 3 ELEVATIONS FLR COMPOSITE PLAN
X
oo OCCUR IN CONJUNCTION WITH SLAB ELEVATION CHANGE - REFER 4 ™ " () ol aer | lan R " 4 0l a.ar B ol e qdiondh " " ol agr R AE ang gy 4 a0l g b " 0
TO CIVIL PLANS FOR PRECISE SLAB ELEVATIONS . — -4, 10-0 Wi #40 -0}, 4-8 -6y 4-6" 1) 9-4 P4 -0} 4-8 -6, 4-6" 1024 9-4 A -0} 4-8 -0, 46" 1:02-4 9-4 P42 48 240 10§ -0 CURB WALL - REFER TO PLAN FOR CURB WALL HEIGHT - MAY OCCUR IN
SHEET SCALE : Ve =10 RS CONJUNCTION WITH SLAB ELEVATION CHANGE - REFER TO CIVIL PLANS SHEET SCALE : 1/8" = 1-0*
ALL DOOR LANDINGS TO COMPLY WITH C.B.C. SECTION 1008.1.6. - 4 148" g o, e 119 70 140 ol 7 14 [ 140 oL 7 1100 [ 120 261 FOR PRECISE SLAB ELEVATIONS
LANDINGS SHALL BE LEVEL EXCEPT FOR EXTERIOR LANDINGS, PROJECT MANAGER : - - - - - R - - - - - - - PROJECT MANAGER :
WHICH ARE PERMITTED TO HAVE A SLOPE (AWAY FROM DOOR) NOT DESIGNER - ALL DOOR LANDINGS TO COMPLY WITH C.B.C. SECTION 1008.1.6. DESIGNER -
175-2" TO EXCEED 1/4" PER FOOT (2-PERCENT SLOPE). LANDINGS SHALL 178-6" LANDINGS SHALL BE LEVEL EXCEPT FOR EXTERIOR LANDINGS, WHICH ARE .
DRAWN BY : PERMITTED TO HAVE A SLOPE (AWAY FROM DOOR) NOT TO EXCEED 1/4” ANBY-
HAVE A WIDTH OF NOT LESS THAN THE WIDTH OF THE DOOR AND AR e e i A el DRAWNBY :
3 - pHALL HAVE A LENGTH IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL OF 36 INCHES REVIEWED BY : DEBS THAN THE WIDTH OF THE DOOR AND, SHALL HAVE A LENGTH IN THE REVIEWED BY :
! .
ﬁJ/ 15T BLDG. DEPT. SUBMITIAL: |  MODAYR 1 2 2 2 3 5 DIRECTION OF TRAVEL OF 36 INCHES MINIMUM. 1T BLDG, DEPT. SUBMTTAL: | 022219
_ : AT ADAPTABLE/ACCESSIBLE UNITS, ALL DOOR LANDINGS SHALL ALSO
o ﬁ[SA()DéEmP?_I;(E/\ICﬁaESSS%L%%gHSIS ll\\lf\lLl)DToH(:ERLlécgll_)lyLG()s()gr:)A;L ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION: NODAYR / COMPLY WITH C.B.C 1132A.4, AND THE LEVEL FLOOR OR LANDING AT THE ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION : MO/DAYR
LANDING AT THE ENTRY DOOR SHALL EXTEND OPPOSITE THE JOB NUMBER : 2017223 /ﬁ;r ENTRY DOOR SHALL EXTEND OPPOSITE THE DIRECTION OF THE DOOR J0B NUMBER : 2017223
Lo SWING AT LEAST 48 INCHES AT A PUSH SIDE APPROACH (C.B.C.
DIRECTION OF THE DOOR SWING AT LEAST 48 INCHES AT A PUSH CAD FILE NAME : 17223_A1-50.dwg 1126A.3.2.) CAD FILE NAME : 17223 A1-70
SIDE APPROACH (CB.C. 1126432) DATE: SHEET_' SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR ALL FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS, STOOPS SIZES DATE ' SHEET_
' i AND DRAINAGE. SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR FINISH MATERIALS AND i :
SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR ALL FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS, STOOPS
. SIZES AND DRAINAGE. SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR FINISH 1 0/ 9/ 18 A1.50 . LOCATIONS. 7/ 1 5/ 19 A1.70
BUILDING TYPE 500 : SLAB EDGE REFERENCE PLAN| 1 WIATERIALS AND LOCATIONS. BUILDING TYPE 500: SLAB EDGE REFERENCE PLAN| 1
| ]

REVISIONS:

Unit 3A Added Covered Deck | Created Double Gable | Reconfigured Windows | Removed Awnings Above Windows | Removed / Replaced Horizontal Siding with Boards & Batts.
Unit 2A Added Covered Deck | Created Double Gable | Reconfigured Windows | Removed Awnings Above Windows | Removed / Replaced Horizontal Siding with Boards & Batts.
Unit 3B Added Wrap Around Deck / Reconfigured Porch | Added 3050 Window | Added Awning Above Deck Door and Windows at second level

Added Gable/Sloped Roof

Removed Ladder

Revised Second Floor Massing at Kitchen

Added Awning

Added Trells at Unit 2A. Typ. BUILDING TYPE 500 | Slab Edge & 1st Floor Plan Composite

ROUND BARN VILLAGE A5

0

SANTA ROSA, CA DESIGN REVIEW APPLICATION

CITy Ventures © 2019 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. DBA WHA. | 2017223 | 09-06-19 ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA
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ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS KEY | CONSTRUCTIONRATING DETAIL ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS
NSTRUCTION | RATIN
|NKOE'IYE‘ OO e ‘ (N ‘ DESCRIPTION & NOTES ‘ RERERENGE | |NOTE ASSEMBLY% (INHRS) ‘ DESCRIPTION & NOTES ‘REFERENCE
. VERTICAL ASSEMBLIES:
VERTICAL ASSEMBLIES: RO SRG WALLS A 1786 INTERIOR INTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS
PARTITIONS SHALL BE OF NON-RATED N ] NON-BEARING 0 SHALL BE OF NON-RATED CONSTRUCTION, UN.O.- | /71
INTERIOR NON-BEARING| ()| CONSTRUCTION PER C.B.C. TABLE 601. REFER REFER TO STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR NON-BEARING | a0t/
o 70 STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR NON-BEARING ‘woiy PARTITIONS WALLS
24-8" 2" AIRSPAGE 21-0" 2" AIRSPACE 21-0" 2" AIRSPACE 21-0" 2" AIRSPACE 21-0" 2" AIRSPACE 21-0" 2" AIRSPACE 21-0" 2" AIRSPACE 24-8" '2'-0” TVPICA.L EXTERIOR WALLS ARE NOT REGUIRED
TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALLS ARE NOT REQUIRED - - - -
e . e . e ., e N o . o ., o . e I TPIGALEXEROR WALLS AR NOT REQU UNIT PLAN 3AX UNIT PLAN TAR UNIT PLAN 2A UNIT PLAN TAR UNIT PLAN 2A UNIT PLAN TAR UNIT PLAN 2A UNIT PLAN 38-R BERR o | 7088 0F RATED CONSYRUETON. UMD, REFER | /2
UNIT 3AX UNIT 1A UNIT 2A UNT 18R UNIT 2A UNIT 1B-R UNIT 2A UNT 38R TYPICAL 0 REFER go HIGH BIRE zor(w)e NOTES FOR ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA a <j: a <j( a <j( a <j( a 2‘ a ;(' a 2‘ TYPICAL TO HIGH FIRE ZONE NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL \aaty/ ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION = = = = = = = INFORMATION.
<< << < << < < <
INTERIOR R-3/U GARAGE / HOUSE SEPARATION WALL N o E [ E o 2 o 2 o 2 o E o i EXTERIOR WALLS, AS NOTED ON PLANS, SHALL
HOUSE/GARAGE 0 |PERTABLES026, SHALL BE SEPARATED WITH 52 51 =] 4] =5 =5 S PXTERIOR RATED 4 | BE OF 1-HOUR RATED CONSTRUCTION. ALL m
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD MINIMUM. =] o =] =] =] =] =] - OTHER EXTERIOR WALLS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO  [44D1.)\aAD1
- COMVON WALLS BETWEEN TOWNFOUSES |~ 7 /50N = § x § 5 }A 5 \E § x § 5 }A 5 \F § x § }A x § }A b= | TYRICAL BE OF RATED CONSTRUCTION.
1HR-COMMONWALL | 1 | WILL BE 1-HR FIRE RATED CONSTRUCTION PER / ;é 1 / gé R-3/U GARAGE / HOUSE SEPARATION WALL
R e i1y (8] W (5] L ZaaT AAD11 (3] ADLLLS 5] AADL1 (5] W B W (e] HOLZEE';?R%E 0 |PERTABLE R302.6, SHALL BE SEPARATED WITH
HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES (FLOOR/CEILING) . 8 % 8 8 ) 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD MINIMUM. y
HORIZONTAL (FLOOR/CEILING) ASSEMBLIES OF I B == B o == == 0o == === T n A <2 COMMON WALLS BETWEEN TOWNHOUSES WILL
INT. to INT. y B — — ——1 = )
wangowrting | 0| e oeC H — A ———o——c ———o——c = [o] | ™R COMMON| 4 BE -HR FIRE RATED CONSTRUCTION PER GRC
i = R-3 TO U GARAGE/HOUSE SEPARATION TABLE % 3 3 ) :
jm INT. to INT 508.4 SUBNOTE C, 406.3.4 GARAGES BENEATH A D mﬁ ) m_) E 1HR- INTERIOR
FJ | (Living over U Garage) 0 | HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE SEPARATED AAD1.1 AAD11 WALLS SEPARATING UTILITY (U)/R3 SHALL BE
G B A T I I oy )
) il
HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES (ROOF/CEILING) = === HORIZONTAL ASSEMBL'ES (FLOOIT_/CF[I—:_](l)_(lll\Ii/GgEILING ASSEMBLIES OF
HORIZONTAL (ROOF/CEILING) ASSEMBLIES OF = i b INT. to INT. ORIZONTAL ( )
NONAATED CONSTRUGTION PER SECTION I N - % > (Hhing S;IET 0 gg&wen CONSTRUCTION PER 2016 C.R.C.
S — C.R.C. R302.2.2 #2 EXCEPTION: PROVIDE ONE — .
INT.to INT. O P SuM BOARD 2\ s R-3/ U GARAGE / HOUSE SEPARATION PER C.R.C.
Ll (6] | waingover Liing L e A TP PR T = e =ie < INT. to INT. R302.6, GARAGES BENEATH HABITABLE ROOMS | /17
e b bOF £ i — i .18 [F] | (tingoverU | 0 |y | bE SEPARATED FROM HABITABLE ROOMS | @01y
N [l B I == Garage)
PENETRATIONS ON EACH SIDE OF THE . 5E L I\ I 2= WITH 5/8" TYPE-X GYPSUM BOARD MINIMUM.
COMMON 1-HOUR WALL He o SE Lok > I i “E e HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES (ROOF/CEILING) o
& = <4 i Fi E 5
INTERSECTING WALLS A 53 = s & HORIZONTAL (ROOF/CEILING) ASSEMBLIES OF .i
NON-RATED INTERIOR WALL PERPENDICULAR 9 NON-RATED CONSTRUCTION PER SECTION C.R.C.
gL lx & -3 [H] | IT.to Common wall 0 [ 701-HR COMMON WALL X - - - R302.2.2 #2 EXCEPTION: PROVIDE ONE LAYER OF 16\ 1
logE N EIE NON-RATED EXTERIOR WALL PERPENDICULAR (10 > : 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED DIRECTLY  &AD1.3/AD1 C H
s | 5 (1] | ext.toCommonwal | 0| 70’ 1A CoioN WAL @Am C IT\/ Ventures —1- ] (Exerirver | 0| BENEATH THE ROOF DECKING OR SHEATHING FOR 5~ s |ty Ventures
A MINIMUM DISTANCE OF 4 FEET WITH NO ROOF ~ [0r3\&013)
1 PENETRATIONS ON EACH SIDE OF THE COMMON
- = ==E N = | = B CONSTRUCTION NOTES (TYPE V-B, R-3) ! L[t
e Bl : Bl ] 1. INTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE OF NON-RATED CONSTRUCTION. REFER TO DETAIL 1/AAD1.1 I INT. to Common 0 NON-RATED INTERIOR WALL PERPENDICULAR TO 13
L . a : 2. DRAFTSTOPS WHEN REQUIRED SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE ATTIC SPACE, AAND IN-LINE WITH DWELLING UNIT FIRE # B wall 1-HR COMMON WALL W
= PARTITIONS DRAFTSTOPS TO BE CC IN WITH C.R.C. SECTION R302.12. 5] | EXT. to Cﬁmmon 0 NON-RATED EXTERIOR WALL PERPENDICULAR TO
wal 1-HR COMMON WALL ot
3. CONVENIENCE OUTLETS LOCATED IN COMMON 1-HOUR RATED WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH C.R.C. SECTION R302.4.2 - I =
T 4"1// T dﬂ.’/ 20 4"V MEMBRANE PENETRATIONS. REFER TO DETAIL 4/AAD1.1 f’,’ B a':,
‘ 4. WATER HEATERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH DWELLING UNIT- REFER TO THE PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION. © I C 0 M POS |TE PLAN G E N E RAL N OTE S
4
5. ENCLOSED USABLE SPACE UNDER STAIRWAYS SHALL BE PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1/2-INCH GYPSUM BOARD ol 5 A{\ 5 n 5 n [ 5 il 1. REFER TO UNIT FLOOR PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES AND DIMENSIONS.
PER C.R.C. SECTION R302.7. SEE DETAIL 5/D4.1 BB } B8 } j ( 88 BB } A{\\ B8 BB }
6. “TOWNHOUSES" SHALL BE SEPARATED BY A COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL ASSEMBLY RATED FOR FIRE . . AADT 1 A W » B AAD1Y A W B . AADL1 A W . » W A 2. REFER TO SHEET A0.10 FOR BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGES AND DWELLING UNIT SQUARE
EXPOSURE FROM BOTH SIDES, PER R302.2, ITEM 1. REFER TO DETAIL 2/AAD1.1 AND DETAILS 1 & 2/AAD1.2. o Lr) B é B <J( B <J( E é E é E é E <J( FOOTAGES. o' m
= = = = = = =
7. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS WILL BE A MINIMUM 2x4 STUDS 16* 0.C. (VERIFY WITH STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS), WITH BATT INSULATION = o é = é = E:( = g = E:‘ = E:‘ = E:‘ = 3. SEE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT'S DRAWINGS FOR ALL ENTRY PORCHES, PATIOS, STOOPS, WALLS, = (an)
IN THE STUD SPACES, AND WITH EXTERIOR PLASTER OR STUCCO ON THE EXTERIOR AND GYPSUM BOARD ON THE INTERIOR. PER — =3 =3 = = =8 «|8 «|8 «|8 DRIVEWAYS, STEPS, LANDSCAPE WALLS, FENCES, TRELLIS, AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. ~—
THE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS, WHERE THE EXTERIOR WALLS HAVE AN EXTERIOR MATERIAL OTHER THAN PLASTER OR STUCCO, § < 3= 3= 3= 3= 3= 3= 3= = <
SUCH AS LAP SIDING, THE EXTERIOR MATERIAL OR ASSEMBLY SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM SURFACE WEIGHT OF 10 LBS/S.F. OR = = = = = = =
% — o TS TS TS TS TS TS =] - (o)
EQUIVALENT TO 7" EXTERIOR STUCCO. |_ < N N s N s “l= “la “la “le COMPOS'TE PLAN LEGEN D |_ <
8. REFER TO DETAILS 19 & 20/APD2 FOR SLAB PENETRATIONS AT WALLS. PROVIDE FIRE PROTECTION AT THROUGH PENETRATIONS m o 2 8" 2“ AlRSPACE 21‘ 0“ 2“ A[RSPACE 2 []“ 2“ A[RSPACE 21' []“ 2“ A|RSPACE 2 0“ 2“ A|RSPACE 21' 0” 2“ A|RSPACE 21 0” 2“ A|RSPACE 24| B" 2| 0” m O
PER CRC R302.4.1 K - - - A - = -
- UNIT PJAN 3AX UNIT PLAN TAR “ UNIT JLAN 2A UNIT PLAN 1AR “ UNIT HLAN 2A UNIT PLAN 1AR “ UNIT FLAN 2A “ UNTJ PLAN 38R i ELEMENT _| DESCRIPTION -
9. PER C.R.C. SECTION R302.2, CAVITIES OF THE 1-HOUR RATED COMMON WALL SHALL NOT CONTAIN PLUMBING OR o o
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, DUCTS OR VENTS. SEE DETAIL 3/AAD1.1 FOR SKID WALL CONSTRUCTION, WHERE OCCURS PER b - COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL WITH FIRE EXPOSURE
rege S S St St st st st PLANS. D 178-6 W imm s | £ROM BOTH SIDES - SEE CONSTRUCTION NOTE 6 O
3AX UNIT 1A UNIT2A UNIT 1B-R 2 UNIT2A UNIT 1B-R UNIT2A UNIT3B-R 10. PROVIDE 1/2" GYP. BD. SEPARATION FROM GARAGE TO DWELLING UNIT AND ITS ATTIC PER C.R.C. R302.6. 1/2 GYP.BD. SHALL BE < —_ 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL ASSEMBLY - SEE CONSTRUCTION < 2
176-6" APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE - REFER TO DETAIL 5/AAD1.1 O A NOTE DD O
11, REFER TO DETAIL 6/AAD1.1 FOR TYPICAL NON-RATED FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY. PROVIDE 5/8" TYPE *' GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED J <Z: BUILDING OCCUPANCY GROUP:  R-3 (C.R.C. - TOWNHOUSE) | ::‘E?RICAI\L'IIE’SPB:(;H’I;EEI;S:I:'_INSE/;&IEAZ(([)J:IA%) FOR UTILITY CHASE - HEIGHT _I =
T0 THE GARAGE SIDE OF THE GARAGE CEILING BENEATH HABITABLE SPACE ABOVE, PER C.R.C R302.6. I m TYPE OF CONSTRUGTION: TYPE VB L-. V] - 0 L / 1.1 <
12. REFER TO DETAIL 9/AAD1.1 FOR INTERSECTING INTERIOR WALLS AT THE 1-HOUR RATED COMMON WALL. (T SPRINKLERED: NUMBER OF NFPA-13D SYSTEM PROVIDED [~ UNIT PLAN TYPE (NOTE: "-R" DENOTES REVERSE PLAN) J E
13. REFER TO DETAIL 8/AAD1.1 FOR TYPICAL NON-RATED ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY. PROVIDE ONE LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE X' GYPSUM — STORIES: 3-STORIES [~ SHEET REFERENCE —
BOARD APPLIED DIRECTLY BENEATH THE ROOF DECKING OR SHEATHING FOR A MINIMUM DISTANCE OF 4 FEET WITH NO ROOF Z Z
0222 42 EXCEPION. REFA T0 THE DO PLANAND HE ROGFCELIG ASSEMBLY DETALS 1 .21 2 FOR <z I\ e L. 2010 SeN TION 906, VERIFY =z
# [ Il L) ILS 1
95} WITH LOCAL FIRE MARSHAL - REFER TO SITE PLAN 5]
BUILDING TYPE 500 : THIRD FLOOR COMPOSITE PLAN o BUILDING TYPE 500: THIRD FLOOR COMPOSITE PLAN
' = = ' = 2
o o
MPOSITE PLAN GENERAL NOTE w 1Y
COMPOS G OTES d 2. g CONSTRUGTION NOTES (TYPE V-B, R-3) r 2 <
- FEFERTOUNTFLOORPLAIS FOR ADOTTIONAL NOTES D DIVENSIONS == = 6 6  INTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE OF NON-RATED CONSTRUCTION. REFER TO DETAIL 1/AAD1.1 == —
176-6" REFER TO SHEET A0.10 FOR BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGES AND DWELLING UNIT SQUARE FOOTAGES. < — o - 178-6" . DRAFTSTOPS WHEN REQUIRED SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE ATTIC SPACE, CONTINUOUS AND < ) E ]
. SEE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT'S DRAWINGS FOR ALL ENTRY PORCHES, PATIOS, STOOPS, WALLS, DRIVEWAYS, STEPS, LANDSCAPE m @ % o O CD TC-IEI(I;‘;;IXIJE‘ED\‘I%?I;{L?E: gNéL(F;I]"TS[\T;ZEEI‘?ZI\‘S DRAFTSTOPS TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN m @ CD O o U)
24-8" 210" 210" 210" 2" 210" 210" 210" 24-8" WALLS, FENCES, TRELLIS, AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - WR.U. 2. -
UNIT 3AX UNIT1A UNIT2A UNIT1B-R UNIT2A UNIT1B-R UNIT2A UNIT 38R < : E j E 248" 2" AIRSPACE & 210" 2" AIRSPACE 210" 2 AIRSPACE 210" 2" AIRSPACE 210" 2 AIRSPACE 210" 2" AIRSPACE 21-0" 2" AIRSPACE 26-8" . CONVENIENCE OUTLETS LOCATED IN COMMON 1-HOUR RATED WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH < % L:I_ —
L d< [ UNIT PLAN 3AX UNITPLAN 1AR UNIT PLAN 2A UNITPLAN 1AR UNIT PLAN 2A UNIT PLAN1AR UNIT PLAN 2A UNIT PLAN 3B-R G.R.C. SECTION R302.4.2 MEMBRANE PENETRATIONS. REFER TO DETAIL 27/APDI. o = —I
D LS v 4. WATER HEATERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH DWELLING UNIT- REFER TO THE PLUMBING | S
(@») = = 22 22 g2 g2 g2 i = a2 DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION. (@) = o @ E
0 aO< ocw 2= B B B == == == 5. ENCLOSED USABLE SPACE UNDER STAIRWAYS SHALL BE PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE o o < W
a B D =3 =3 =3 =3 =3 =3 =3 WITH 1/2-INCH GYPSUM BOARD PER C.R.C. SECTION R302.7. SEE DETAIL 5/AD3.1. B D
<C o = 3= 3= ol ol ol o= A o= 6. "TOWNHOUSES" SHALL BE SEPARATED BY A COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL 0o —
COMPOSITE PLAN LEGEND D e =55 (s \%|8 I3 I3 F[E /5 A sNTE I3 } I3 ASSEMBLY RATED FOR FIRE EXPOSURE FROM BOTH SIDES, PER R302.2, ITEM 1. REFER TO D T o =<C
— (ZS < g E & e e e B 1° ot }@ e 5] e (ot 1/ e DETAIL 8/AAD1.1 AND DETAILS 1 & 2/AAD1.3. _ = ZCE LLJE
7. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS WILL BE A MINIMUM 2x4 STUDS 16" 0.C. (VERIFY WITH STRUCTURAL &) >
] ] [ ELEMENT | DESCRIPTION O = |<_E E i o« T 8 T DRAWINGS), WITH BATT INSULATION IN THE STUD SPACES, AND WITH EXTERIOR PLASTER OR = = E o
4 A COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL WITH FIRE EXPOSURE FROM BOTH SIDES - < '— <  — g (_? T = T = S’ STUCCO ON THE EXTERIOR AND GYPSUM BOARD ON THE INTERIOR. PER THE EXTERIOR < ": < i v
COUMON 1O R R N =5 ST i ; 1l ! ] = ELEVATIONS, WHERE THE EXTERIOR WALLS HAVE AN EXTERIOR MATERIAL OTHER THAN N =5 S g
PLASTER OR STUCCO, SUCH AS LAP SIDING, THE EXTERIOR MATERIAL OR ASSEMBLY SHALL
X 7/ f NN INDICATES DROPPED CEILING AREA (U.N.0.) FOR UTILITY CHASE - HEIGHT PER UNIT PLAN - REFER TO l ! HAVE A MINIMUM SURFACE WEIGHT OF 10 LBS/S F. OR EQUIVALENT TO 7/Evv EXTERIOR STUCCO.
2 1N DETAIL 11/AAD1.1 - .
%i % 8. REFER TO DETAILS 15 & 20/APD1 FOR SLAB PENETRATIONS AT WALLS. PROVIDE FIRE
i E PROTECTION AT THROUGH PENETRATIONS PER C.R.C. R302.4.1.
L et WOTE. " DENOTES REVERSE PLAN) 9. PER C.R.C. SECTION R302.2, CAVITIES OF THE 1-HOUR RATED COMMON WALL SHALL NOT
@ 2018 W;\;LIAMSHEZI;\AL:?O.CH 0ARGHI‘T:I;CTS,G INC. dboa WHA = = = CONTAIN PLUMBING OR MECHANICAL EQU[PMENT, DUCTS OR VENTS. SEE DETAIL 14/AAD1.1 @ 2018 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC.dba WHA
WHA EXPRESSLY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER \ FOR SKID WALL CONSTRUCTION, WHERE OCCURS PER PLANS. WHA EXPRESSLY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER
PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE 4
FEFRODUGED CRAIGED. O COPED ANV FORM ORMANER 10.PROVIDE 1/2" GYP. BD. SEPARATION FROM GARAGE TO DWELLING UNIT AND ITS ATTIC PER REDRODUCED. CHANGED, OR.COPED N AXY FORM OB MANNER.
FIRE EXTINGUISHER LOCATION PER GF 2016 SECTION 906, VERIY WITH LOCAL FIRE MARSHAL WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT C.R.C. R302.6. 1/2' GYP.BD. SHALL BE APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE - REFER TO DETAIL VTHOUT HRST ORTANING THE WATTIEN SERVISSION ARD CORGENT
%F”%H;AQTTVHETﬁEvE’ﬂﬁ%%wﬂwggﬂ{ﬁgﬁﬁagm’;{EMSLEE';léANS BYA 2/AAD1.1. ?F WHA IN THE 'EVENI OF FEJNAT[\J’THORIZES REUSE OF THESE PLANS BY A
bo ot SCALE DLANS 11.REFER TO DETAIL 17/AAD1.1 FOR TYPICAL NON-RATED FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY. PROVIDE T S WS s
ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION é i N N z g/E?\]"ETAYTP}‘lE ;'T/I\(B;FPA?BEEA:IJOI\A(;FLDA?}%:/IEEEETROCT:ECG£;)26§ SIDE OF THE GARAGE CEILING
i o .R. .6.
s c & = o3 I = = ’
2 5 2 5l & REVISIONS 2 &= —- 25 2 12. REFER TO DETAIL 13/AAD1.1 FOR INTERSECTING INTERIOR WALLS AT THE 1-HOUR RATED REVISIONS
gz 2ls = g - S5 COMMON WALL.
[ B FXEAT OF ACKNG OR G as No. Ll DESCRIPTION e == E=are— o AL e =i ) L - ] 13. REFER TO DETAIL 16/AAD1.1 FOR TYPICAL NON-RATED ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY. PROVIDE NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
] = AAD1.1 ONE LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED DIRECTLY BENEATH THE ROOF DECKING /N | moowve | o780 pLaNG REviONS
H —] - —1] OR SHEATHING FOR A MINIMUM DISTANGE OF 4 FEET WITH NO ROOF PENETRATIONS ON EACH
- = Ay == A8y SIDE OF THE COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED WALL, IN ACCORDANCE WITH C.R.C.
- - - R302.2.2 #2 EXCEPTION. REFER TO THE ROOF PLAN AND THE ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY
H — - = DETAILS 1 & 2/AAD1.3 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
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SHEET SCALE - 18 = 1-0r L on . e ’ . . e . 4" . e . g . ™ TOWNHOUSES, PER 2016 C.R.C. SECTION 302.2 - THE COMMON WALL SHARED BY TWO - Py
2 o1 o o o o o 2 : UNIT2 /-\SN X ZARSPACE UNIT F2’1LA(I)\I AR EARSEACE UN|T2 ; RN 2 EARSPACE UNIT ?’1LA[I11 AR LARSEACE UNIT2I1’LIN A LARSEACE UNIT ?LARI AR ZARSPACE & UNITZIlLlN A ZASPACE 4 N gEAﬁl 3BR TOWNHOUSES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITHOUT PLUMBING OR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, e :
s TR T T 16T 5 T : T 16T : T 5 i PROJECT MANAGER : H DUCTS OR VENTS IN THE CAVITY OF THE COMMON WALL. THE WALL SHALL BE RATED FOR PROJECT MANAGER
- DESIGNER - FIRE EXPOSURE FROM BOTH SIDES AND SHALL EXTEND TO AND BE TIGHT AGAINST EXTERIOR DESIGNER -
176 - 178-6 WALLS AND THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF SHEATHING. ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE .
DRAWNBY: IN ACCORDANGE WITH THE 2016 C.E.C. PENETRATIONS OF THE MEMBRANE OF COMMON DRAWNBY :
REVIEWED BY : WALLS FOR ELECTRICAL OUTLET BOXES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2016 C.R.C. REVIEWED BY -
1STBLDG. DEPT, SUBMITTAL: |  MOIDAYR 1 2 2 2 3 SECTION R302.4. 1STBLDG. DEPT. SUBMITTAL: |  02/2219
X PER 2016 C.R.C. SECTION 302.2, ITEM 1 - THE COMMON WALL SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN A -
1SSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION: | MO/DANR BUILDING OCCUPANGY GROUP: R-3 (C.R.C. - TOWNHOUSE) 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL ASSEMBLY TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E119 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION: | MO/DAYR
JOB NUMBER : 2017223 TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE VB OR UL 263 - REFER TO DETAIL 8/AAD1.1 AND DETAILS 1 & 2/AAD1.3. 0B NUMBER - 2017223
CAD FILE NAVE : 17228_A1-51.dwg SPRINKLERED: NUMBER OF  NFPA-13D SYSTEM PROVIDED PROVIDE ONE-LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE ' GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED DIRECTLY BENEATH THE ROOF CAD FILE NAE : 17223_M-71
DATE: SHEET: STORIES: 3-STORIES DECKING OR SHEATHING FOR A MINIMUM DISTANCE OF 4 FEET WITH NO ROOF PENETRATIONS - -
: : ON EACH SIDE OF THE COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED WALL, IN ACCORDANCE DATE: SHEET.
1 0/9/1 8 A1.51 WITH 2016 C.R.C. SECTION R302.2.2, EXCEPTION - REFER TO THE ROOF PLAN AND DETAIL 7/1 5/1 9 A 71
. . . 16/AAD1.1 FOR TYPICAL NON-RATED ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY AND TO THE ROOF/CEILING .
BUILDING TYPE 500 : SECOND FLOOR COMPOSITE PLAN| 1 BU”.D'NG 'YPE 500: SECOND FLOOR COMPOS'TE PLAN| 1 ASSEMBLY DETAILS 1 & 2/AAD1.3 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
I —— |

REVISIONS:

| Reconfigured Windows | Removed Awnings Above Windows
| Reconfigured Windows | Removed Awnings Above Windows
| Added 3050 Window | Added Awning Above Deck Door and Windows at second level

Removed Ladder
Revised Second Floor Massing at Kitchen
Added Awning

0| (N] || (G (&= (O3] (N [=—>

BUILDING TYPE 500 | 2nd & 3rd Floor Plan Composite

ROUND BARN VILLAGE

SANTA ROSA, CA
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CURRENT EXISTING 2ND BUILDING DEPARTMENT

SUBMITTAL SET

ROOF VENTILATION NOTE SOLAR READY BUILDINGS ROOF INFORMATION —— ROOF VENTILATION CALCULATIONS ROOF INFORMATION I

ROOF VENTILATION METHOD MANDATORY REQUIREMENTS FOR SOLAR READY BUILDINGS PER CEnC SECTION 110.10. aearovrereence A B & G eevanonse: FARMHOUSE - , - - ELEVATION REFERENCE: A: B&C aewrovse. FARMHOUSE

e LOW-RISE MULTIFAMILY BUILDINGS. THE SOLAR ZONE SHALL BE LOCATED ON THE ROOF OR OVERHANG OF THE BUILDING OR - s ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS

FER 201G G, SEGTON 05,2 THE MINLA TGS VETLATG ARGASHALBE 11500 HE ARG F T VENTED ON THE ROOF OR OVERHANG OF ANOTHER STRUCTURE LOCATED WITHIN 250 FEET OF THE BUILDING OR ON COVERED PARKING YT ' - ’ B ’ —— ROOF MATERIAL STANDARD ROOF | FASCIA- | BARGE- | OVERHANG DIM. -UN.O,
INSTALLED WITH THE BUILDING PROJECT AND HAVE A TOTAL AREA NO LESS THAN 15 PERCENT OF THE TOTAL ROOF AREA OF ROOF MATERIAL STANDARD ROOF | FASCIA- | BARGE - et DETAILUN.O. UNO. UNO. EAVE RAKE

EXCEPTIEIN THE MINIMUM NET FREE VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 1/300 OF THE VENTED SPACE PROVIDED ONE OR MORE OF | - THE BUILDING EXCLUDING ANY SKYLIGHT AREA PER CENC SECTION 110.10(0)1B. DETAIL UN.O. UNO. UNO. EAVE RAKE ‘
‘ COMPOSITION SHINGLE| ("5 RN
| sy | 26 | 2x6 | 1-0"| 10
\
\

[
THEFOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE MET- EXCEPT‘AO %L THERMOSTATS IN EACH DWELLING UNIT COMPLY WITH REFERENCE JOINT APPENDIX JAS AND ARE |
2. NOT LESS THAN 40% AND NOT MORE THAN 50% OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATING AREA IS PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS CAPABLE OF RECEIVING AND RESPONDING TO DEMAND RESPONSE SIGNALS PRIOR TO GRANTING OF AN C 0 M POS'T'O N S H | NG LE ‘ 2X6 2X6 1 _0|| 6" |
W | CLASS 'A' ROOF COVERING - "CERTAINTEED ROOFING®
ICC-ES# ESR-3537

LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF THE ATTIC OR RAFTER SPAGE. UPPER VENTILATORS SHALL BE LOCATED NOT MORE OCCUPANCY PERMIT BY THE ENFORCING AGENCY. GLASS A" ROOF COVERING - "GAF ROOFING"
BUILT-UP ROOFING WA | VA | VA | VA

THAN 3 FEET BELOW THE RIDGE OR HIGHEST POINT OF THE SPACE, MEASURED VERTICALLY, WITH THE BALANCE OF THE
CLASS 'A' ROOF COVERING - “CERTAINTEED ROOFING"

REQUIRED VENTILATION PROVIDED BY EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS. WHERE THE LOCATION OF THE WALL OR ROOF FRAMING B. IN EACH DWELLING UNIT, COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING MEASURES: ICC ES# ESR-1475
MEMBERS CONFLICTS WITH THE INSTALLATION OF UPPER VENTILATORS, INSTALLATION MORE THAN 3 FEET BELOW THE i, INSTALL A DISHWASHER THAT MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE ENERGY STAR PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS WITH

T . EITHER A REFRIGERATOR THAT MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE ENERGY STAR PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS OR A -
FIDGE OR HIGHEST POINT OF THE SPAGE SHALL BE PERMITTED WHOLE HOUSE FAN DRIVEN BY AN ELECTRONICALLY COMMUNICATED MOTOR. BUILT UP ROOFING

CLASS 'A' ROOF COVERING - "GAF ROOFING" N/A N/A N/A N/A r

. AS AN ALTERNATE DESIGN TO BE APPROVED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL PER C.B.C. SECTION 104.11, THE BALANCE OF ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA |
VENTILATION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS LOCATED IN THE LOWER PORTION OF THE ATTIC OR RAFTER SPACE, IN | REFER TO SOLAR CONSULTANT PLANS FOR FOR PANEL LOGATIONS, SIZES AND ALL OTHER DESIGN
LIEU OF THE PRESCRIBED EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS. REFER TO 1/A0.12 FOR EXHIBIT OF ALTERNATE DESIGN. |

FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS FOR VENTS: ROOF PLAN KEYNOTES E I T S i

1. ROOF VENTS, DORMER VENTS, GABLE VENTS, FOUNDATION VENTILATION OPENINGS, VENTILATION OPENINGS IN VERTICAL
WALLS, OR OTHER SIMILAR VENTILATION OPENINGS SHALL BE LOUVERED AND COVERED WITH 1/8 - 1/16 INCH, |
NON-COMBUSTIBLE, CORROSION-RESISTANT METAL MESH, OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIAL THAT OFFERS EQUIVALENT
PROTECTION (R337.6.2). |

ICC-ES# ESR-1388 ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA

ROOF PLAN KEYNOTES

2| CLWETAL DOWNGPOUTS)- DSGRARGE 0 PPROVEDSTE DRANAGE SYSTEW) - VeRFY LOGRTON WA
INSTALLER.
225 | SCUPPER & OVERFLOW SCUPPER - TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT MATERIAL - SEE DETAIL 3.5/AD5 3
36°X30" ROOF HATCH, "BILCO TYPE 5* OR CLIENT-APPROVED EQUAL. PROVIDE PERMANENT FIXED LADDER
OR WALL-MOUNTED RUNG(S) IN ATTIC AS REQUIRED TO ACCESS ROOF HATCH FROM ATTIC EQUIPMENT
415 | PLATFORM, PER CMC 304.2.1. SEE DETAIL 15/ADS.2. VERIFY LOCATION WITH TRUSS PLANS AND INSTALL
PER MANUFACTURER REQUIREMENTS. ACCESS TO ATTIC SPACE SHALL BE MADE BY USE OF PORTABLE
LADDER AND RIGID SUPPORTS FOR TOP RUNG ATTACHMENT,
CLASS A" ROOFING - COMPOSITION SHINGLE. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS - SEE
A 803 | DETAIL 5/AD5.1
808 | CLASS ' ROOFING - BUILT-UP. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS - SEE DETAIL 23/AD53
LINE OF WALL BELOW
832 | OHAGIN "FIRE AND ICE" @ MODEL "FLAT* FLAME & EMBER RESISTANT ATTIC VENT, OR APPROVED EQUAL.
.. WETAL GUTTER(S) WITH LEAF SCREEN TO PREVENT THE ACCUMULATION OF LEAVES - VERIFY LOCATION
835 | WITH INSTALLER
LOCATION OF SOLAR PHOTOVOLTATC PANELS BY OTHERS. PHOTOVOLTATC SYSTENIS SHALL COMPLY WITH
/Nlaso | . SECTION RS08 AND SHALL BE TESTED, LISTED, AND IDENTIFIED WITH A FIRE CLASSIFICATION IN
[#3%| ACCORDANCE WITH UL 1703. REFER TO SOLAR ZONE AREA CALCULATIONS BELOW - VERIFY WITH SOLAR
CONSULTANT AND TITLE-24.
WALKWAY PADS: FACTORY-FORMED, NONPOROUS, FEAVY-DUTY, SLIP-RESISTANT, SURFACE-TEXTURED,
APPROX. 3/16 INCH (5 MM) THICK, OF MATERIALS ACCEPTABLE TO ROOFING SYSTEM MANUFACTURER
oo+ | AR CONDENSER UNIT LOCATION, REFER TO MEGHANICAL PLANS. SEE DETAL 22/AD5 3 FOR ROOF
L. ______F TR ____ MECHANICAL PLATFORM DETAIL,
I A\ DECK WITH DEX-0-TEX WEATHERWEAR ROOF DECKING SYSTEN 1CC ES REPORT #ESR-1757, OR
965 | CLIENT-APPROVED EQUAL. SEE DETAILS 18/AA 1, 4,6,788/AD4 1, DETAIL SHEETS AD4.3, AD4.4 AND

2. VENTS MAY NOT BE INSTALLED IN ROOF EAVES AND CORNICES (R337.6.3). L

3. ROOF EAVES AND SOFFITS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIALS OR NONCOMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION ON
THE EXPOSED UNDERSIDE (R337.7) OR SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF SFM 12-7A-3 (R337.7.5.1).

4. OHAGIN "FIRE AND ICE" ® MODEL "FLAT" FLAME & EMBER RESISTANT VENTS ATTIC VENTS, OR APPROVED EQUAL, TO BE USED
ON THIS PROJECT.

963

HATCH INDICATES AREA OF
STRUCTURE THAT IS OVER
‘THE 350" HEIGHT LIMIT PER
SRMC 20-30.070

BUILDING 500 - ROOF AREA OF STRUCTURE ABOVE 35-0° 64050, FT. P~ | STRUGTURAL DRAWINGS ROOF NOTES

R 0 0 F N OTE S AREA OF BUILDING FOOTPRINT 7703 SQ. FT. P
REFER TO GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS SHEETS FOR FURTHER INFORMATION REGARDING ROOFING MATERIALS AND PROCEDURES. C H‘ Ve n 1‘ U re S 8:12 TYPICAL UPPER ROOF PITCH i STANDARD 0" HEEL PERCEITAGE AFEA OF STRUCTURE ASOVE 35-0 s 1. REFER TO GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS SHEETS FOR FURTHER INFORMATION REGARDING ROOFING C '1' V 'I'
1 — 0, .
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY VENTILATION AREA OF ALL ATTIC VENTS WITH MANUFACTURER. y 640 SQ FT ABOVE 35 / 7703 SQ FT B U "‘Dl NG FO OTPRINT - 830 A) gfgﬁoz ;gl};u:o?gMPLIES WITH SANTA ROSA MUNICIPAL CODE MATERIALS AND PROCEDURES. I y e n U res
CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH ROOF TRUSS MFR TO PROVIDE A CLEAR INSTALLATION SPACE FOR ALL ROOF - 2. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY VENTILATION AREA OF ALL ATTIC VENTS WITH MANUFACTURER.
FQUPHENT. 3. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH ROOF TRUSS MFR. TO PROVIDE A GLEAR INSTALLATION
ALL ROOF SHEATHING EDGES SHALL BE BLOCKED AND NAILED PER STRUCTURAL PLANS. N ADDITION, CONTRAGTOR, SHALL 20-30.070 HEIGHT MEASUREMENT AND EXCEPTIONS. D. HEIGHT LIMIT EXCEPTIONS. COMMERCIAL ZONING DISTRICT MAY EXCEED THE HEIGHT LIMITS OF THIS SECTION WITH TRIANGLE. NOTHING OVER 24 INCHES IN HEIGHT SHALL OCCUR OR BE PLACED IN THE SPACE FOR ALL ROOF EQUIPMENT.
ALSO PROVIDE MINIVUM BLOCKING AND SCREWS AS REQUIRED 8Y THE ROOFING MANUFACTURER. A. PURPOSE. THIS SECTION DESCRIBES THE REQUIRED METHODS FOR MEASURING THE 1. TOWERS AND SIMILAR STRUCTURES. WITH DESIGN REVIEW APPROVAL, THE BUILDING CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT APPROVAL, EXCEPT AS PROVIDED BY THE REQUIREMENTS OF FIRST FIVE FEET BEHIND THE CURB LINE OF THE VISION TRIANGLE.
HOOF DIAPHRAGM NALING T0 BE ISPECTED PRIOR TO COVERING. HEIGHT OF STRUCTURES IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE HEIGHT LIMITS ESTABLISHED BY THIS HEIGHT LIMITS OF THE APPLICABLE ZONING DISTRICT MAY BE EXCEEDED BY TOWERS, THE CD DISTRICT (SECTION 20-23.060.5). 2. OTHER DISTRICTS. IN ANY ZONING DISTRICT OTHER THAN AN “R” DISTRICT OR IN THE CD 4 éth%?f&so”aﬂsm“ﬂfff?giﬁgﬁbéﬁWS&EBDL‘S'S%ﬂé’kﬁ%'é%?ﬁ&“s‘fﬁiﬁbﬁ!‘ﬁ'y'?A‘EDD"'O”‘
ZONING CODE, AND EXCEPTIONS TO THOSE HEIGHT LIMITS. GABLES, SPIRES, CUPOLAS, WATER TANKS, AND SIMILAR STRUCTURES, INCLUDING 3. FENCES AND WALLS. A FENCE OR WALL SHALL COMPLY WITH THE HEIGHT LIMITS ZONING DISTRICT, NO WALL, FENCE, HEDGE, OTHER PLANT MATERIAL, OR OTHER VIEW FOOHNG MANUEACTURER
ROOFING SHALL BE FIRE STOPPED AT EAVE ENDS TO PRECLUDE ENTRY OF FLAVIE OR EMIBERS UNDER THE ROOF MENEERS. B. MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF STRUCTURES. THE HEIGHT OF EACH STRUCTURE SHALL NOT MECHANICAL APPURTENANCES, PROVIDED THAT: ESTABLISHED BY SECTION 20-30.060 (FENCES, WALLS, AND SCREENING) AND, WHERE OBSTRUCTION SHALL BE ERECTED OR MAINTAINED BETWEEN 36 INCHES AND EIGHT :
PROVIDE ATTIC & SOFFT VENTILATION AS PER C.A.C. SECTION 806. EXCEED THE HEIGHT LIMIT ESTABLISHED FOR THE APPLICABLE ZONING DISTRICT BY a. NO PORTION OF THE STRUCTURE THAT IS OVER THE HEIGHT LIMIT SHALL COVER AN APPLICABLE, SUBSECTION E (VISION TRIANGLES). FEET ABOVE GRADE ON ANY CORNER LOT WITHIN A VISION TRIANGLE, AND NOTHING 5. ROOF DIAPHRAGM NAILING TO BE INSPECTED PRIOR TO COVERING.
SHEET METAL SHALL BE A MINIVUM OF 26.GAUGE. DIVISION 2 (ZONING DISTRICTS AND ALLOWABLE LAND USES), EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE AREA GREATER THAN 15 PERCENT OF THE BUILDING FOOTPRINT AREA; E. VISION TRIANGLES. PROPOSED STRUCTURES AND LANDSCAPING ON A CORNER LOT OVER 24 INCHES IN HEIGHT MAY BE LOCATED IN THE FIRST FIVE FEET BEHIND THE 6. ROOFING SHALL BE FIRE STOPPED AT EAVE ENDS TO PRECLUDE ENTRY OF FLAME OR EMBERS UNDER
PROVIDED BY THIS SECTION. b. NO TOWER OR SIMILAR STRUCTURE, SHALL BE USED FOR SLEEPING OR EATING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING VISION TRIANGLE HEIGHT LIMITS. THE BOUNDARIES CURBLINE OF THE VISION TRIANGLE. IN NO CASE SHALL ANY SIGN BE PERMITTED IN A THE ROOF MEMBERS.
9. PROVIDE MINIMUM * PER FOOT SLOPE AT VALLEYS GREATED BY THE ROOF AND CRICKETS. C. HEIGHT MEASUREMENT. THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE HEIGHT SHALL BE MEASURED AS THE QUARTERS, NOR FOR ANY COMMERGIAL PURPOSE OTHER THAN IS INGIDENTAL TO THE OF A VISION TRIANGLE ARE FORMED BY DRAWING LINES FROM THE POINT OF VISION TRIANGLE. 7. PROVIDE ATTIC & SOFFIT VENTILATION AS PER GR.G. SECTION
10. ROOF PENETRATIONS FOR PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND EQUIPMENT SUPPORT MUST INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING: VERTICAL DISTANCE FROM THE NATURAL GRADE OF THE SITE TO AN IMAGINARY PLANE USE OF THE HABITABLE SPACE WITHIN THE BUILDING. THIS EXCEPTION APPLIES ONLY INTERSECTION OF A LOT'S STREET CORNER PROPERTY LINES TO POINTS 30 FEET ALONG . & e 806.
D A O SEPAFATION TOADIACENT PENETRATIONS AT STRP. SCUPPER, ETC LOCATED THE ALLOWED NUMBER OF FEET ABOVE AND PARALLEL TO THE GRADE. SEE TO THE HEIGHT LIMITS OF THIS ZONING CODE AND NOT TO ANY LIMIT PROVIDED BY THE TWO PROPERTY LINES, AND THEN CONNECTING THE TWO POINTS WITH A STRAIGHT 8. SHEET METAL SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 26-GAUGE.

Per20IBLRERA0210 FIGURE 3-6. THE LOCATION OF NATURAL GRADE SHALL BE ESTABLISHED IN A MANNER OTHER LAW. HEIGHT LIMITS AND EXCEPTIONS FOR TELECOMMUNICATION FACILITIES LINE. SEE FIGURE 3-4. o, PROVIDE MINIMUMJZ* PER FOOT SLOPE ATVALLEYS CREATED BY THE ROOF AND GRICKETS
1. ALLROOFS SHALL HAVE OLASS A RODF. CONSISTENT WITH PARCELS IN THE VICINITY AS DETERMINED BY THE DIRECTOR, AND ARE ESTABLISHED IN CHAPTER 20-44 OF THIS ZONING CODE. 1. RESIDENTIAL DISTRICTS. NO FENCE HIGHER THAN 36 INCHES SHALL BE ERECTED OR g ‘ :
SHALL NOT BE ARTIFICIALLY RAISED TO GAIN ADDITIONAL BUILDING HEIGHT. 2. STRUCTURES WITHIN COMMERCIAL ZONING DISTRICTS. A STRUCTURE WITHIN A MAINTAINED ON A CORNER LOT IN ANY RESIDENTIAL ZONING DISTRICT WITHIN A VISION 10. m%%ggﬁmgﬁgﬁvm PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND EQUIPMENT SUPPORT MUST
A) PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 18 INCHES OF SEPARATION TO ADJAGENT PENETRATIONS, CANT STRIP,

SCUPPER, ETC.

BU|LD|NG TYPE 500 ROOF PL AN HE|GHT EXH|B|T 2 B) INSULATION ALLOWED IN NONCOMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION per 2016 C.R.C. R302.10.1

A 11. ALL ROOFS SHALL HAVE CLASS ‘A'ROOF. PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS SHALL COMPLY WITH C.R.C.

S 0 L AR PH OTOVO LT A| C SYSTE M S - ﬁ‘EgyggR%sz\orfcﬁéNvel $:;L\J|LL1B7% ;ESTED. LISTED, AND IDENTIFIED WITH A FIRE CLASSIFICATION

12. PERCRC. SECTION 807.1, AT LOCATIONS WHERE ATTIC AREA HAS A CLEAR HEIGHT OF OVER 30/, A
CF.C. SECTION 605.11.1.2 SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS FOR GROUP R-3 SHALL BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ROOFTOP OPERATIONS WILL NOT BE ENIPLOYED. THE PLAN VIEW TOTAL ROOF AREA, NOT LESS THAN A 36-INCH CLEAR SETBACK 2754430 MIN CLEAR DIMENSION ATTIC ACCESS SHALL BE PROVIDED. A 50" MIN. CLR. HEADROOMIN

BUILDINGS. R324.3.1 EQUIPMENT LISTINGS. PHOTOVOLTAIC PANELS AND MODULES SHALL ~ SECTION R905. 3. THIS REQUIREMENT SHALL NOT APPLY TO ROOFS WITH SLOPES OF TWO 1S REQUIRED ON BOTH SIDES OF A HORIZONTAL RIDGE.
BE LISTED AND LABELED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 1703. UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR LESS. SUCHATTIC SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR ABOVE THE ATTIC OPENING.
SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS FOR GROUP R-3 BUILDINGS SHALL COMPLY R324.5.1 PHOTOVOLTAIC SHINGLES. PHOTOVOLTAIC SHINGLES R324.6.2.1 ALTERNATIVE SETBACK AT RIDGE. WHERE AN AUTOMATIC 13. PER C.P.C. SECTION 1101.12, ROOF DRAINS, GUTTERS, VERTICAL CONDUCTORS OR LEADERS, AND
WITH C.F.C. SECTIONS 605.11.1.2.1 THROUGH 605.11.1.2.5. R324.4 ROOFTOP-MOUNTED PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS. ROOFTOP-MOUNTED SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R905.16. R324.6.1 PATHWAYS. NOT LESS THAN TWO MINIMUM 36-INCH WIDE PATHWAYS ~ SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS INSTALLED WITH THE DWELLING IN ACCORDANCE WITH HORIZONTAL STORM DRAINS FOR PRELIMINARY DRAINAGE SHALL BE SIZED PER C.P.C. TABLE D101.1
EXCEPTION: THESE REQUIREMENTS SHALL NOT APPLY TO STRUCTURES PHOTOVOLTAIC PANEL SYSTEMS INSTALLED ON OR ABOVE THE ROOF COVERING ON SEPARATE ROOF PLANES, FROM LOWEST ROOF EDGE TO RIDGE, SHALLBE  NFPA 13D SETBACKS AT RIDGES SHALL CONFORM WITH ONE OF THE BASED ON A STORM OF 60 MINUTES DURATION AND 100 YEAR RETURN PERIOD. REFER TO PLUMBING
DESIGNED AND CONSTRUGTED IN ACCORDANGE WITH THE CALIFORNIA SHALL BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANGE WITH SECTION R907. R324.6 ROOF ACCESS AND PATHWAYS. ROOF ACCESS, PATHWAYS, AND PROVIDED ON ALL BUILDINGS. AT LEAST ONE PATHWAY SHALL BE PROVIDED ON FOLLOWING: DRAWINGS.
RESIDENTIAL CODE. SETBACK REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONS  THE STREET OR DRIVEWAY SIDE OF THE ROOF. FOR EACH ROOF PLANEWITHA 1. FOR PHOTOVOLTAIC ARRAYS OCCUPYING NOT MORE THAN 66 PERCENT OF
R324.4.1 ROOF LIVE LOAD. ROOF STRUCTURES THAT PROVIDE SUPPORT FOR ~ R324.6.1 THROUGH R324.6.2.1. ACCESS AND MINIMUM SPACE SHALL BE PHOTOVOLTAIC ARRAY, A MINIMUM 36-INCH-WIDE PATHWAY FROM THE LOWEST ~ THE PLAN VIEW TOTAL ROOF AREA, NOT LESS THAN AN 18-INCH CLEAR 14. COMBUSTIBLE PROJECTIONS AS PART OF DWELLINGS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC
C.R.C. SECTION 324 SOLAR ENERGY SYSTEMS. PHOTOVOLTAIC PANEL SYSTEMS SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR APPLICABLE ROOF  REQUIRED TO PROVIDE EMERGENCY ACCESS TO THE ROOF, TO PROVIDE ROOF EDGE TO RIDGE SHALL BE PROVIDED ON THE SAME ROOF PLANE AS THE SETBACK IS REQUIRED ON BOTH SIDES OF HORIZONTAL RIDGE. FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE R302.1(2)
LIVE LOAD. THE DESIGN OF ROOF STRUCTURES NEED NOT INCLUDE ROOF LIVE  PATHWAYS TO SPECIFIC AREAS OF THE ROOF, TO PROVIDE FOR SMOKE PHOTOVOLTAIC ARRAY, ON AN ADJACENT ROOF PLANE, OR STRADDLING THE 2. FOR PHOTOVOLTAIC ARRAYS OCCUPYING MORE THAN 66 PERCENT OF THE 15. 1-HR COMMON WALLS SHALL BE PERMITTED T0 TERMINATE AT THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF
R324.1 GENERAL. SOLAR ENERGY SYSTEMS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE LOAD IN THE AREAS COVERED BY PHOTOVOLTAIC PANEL SYSTEMS. PORTIONS ~ VENTILATION OPPORTUNITY AREAS, AND TO PROVIDE EMERGENCY EGRESS SAME AND ADJACENT ROOF PLANES. PATHWAYS SHALL BE OVER AREAS PLAN VIEW TOTAL ROOF AREA, NOT LESS THAN AN 36-INCH CLEAR SETBACK SHEATHING OR DECK WHEN THE ROOF IS COVERED WITH A MINIVIUM CLASS C ROOF COVERING AS
PROVISIONS OF THIS SECTION. OF ROOF STRUCTURES NOT COVERED BY PHOTOVOLTAIC PANELS SHALL BE FROM THE ROOF. CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING FIRE FIGHTERS ACCESSING THE ROOF. PATHWAYS IS REQUIRED ON BOTH SIDES OF HORIZONTAL RIDGE. TESTED IN ACCORDANGE WITH ASTM E108 OR UL 790, THERE ARE NO OPENINGS WITHIN 4 FEET OF
DESIGNED FOR ROOF LIVE LOAD. ROOF STRUCTURES THAT PROVIDE SUPPORT ~ EXCEPTIONS: SHALL BE LOCATED IN AREAS WITH MINIMAL OBSTRUCTIONS SUCH AS VENT THE 1-HR COMMON WALL, AND THE ROOF SHEATHING OR DECK IS CONSTRUCTED OF
R324.3 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS. PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS SHALL BE FOR PHOTOVOLTAIC PANEL SYSTEMS SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR LIVE LOAD, Ly, 1. DETACHED, NONHABITABLE GROUP U STRUCTURES INCLUDING, BUTNOT ~ PIPES, CONDUIT, OR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT. R324.6.4 EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING. PANELS AND MODULES FRE.HETARDANT-TREATED WOOD OR 54" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD SUPPORTED BY 2-NGH MINIMUM
DESIGNED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONS R324.3.1 FOR THE LOAD CASE WHERE THE PHOTOVOLTAIC PANEL SYSTEM IS NOT LIMITED TO, PARKING SHADE STRUCTURES, CARPORTS, SOLAR TRELLISES INSTALLED ON DWELLINGS SHALL NOT BE PLACED ON THE PORTION OF A ROOF LEDGERS ATTACHED TO THE RO FRAVING MEMBERS FOR A DISTANCE OF 4 FEET ON BOTH SIDES OF
THROUGH R324.7.2.7 AND THE CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE. INVERTERS PRESENT. AND SIMILAR STRUCTURES, SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE ROOF ~ R324.6.2 SETBACK AT RIDGE. FOR PHOTOVOLTAIC ARRAYS OCCUPYING NOT THAT IS BELOW AN EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING. A 36-INCH WID] THE 1HR COMMON WALL. PER G.R.C. SEGTION 302.2.2 EXGEPTION.
SHALL BE LISTED AND LABELED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 1741. SYSTEMS ACCESS. MORE THAN 33 PERCENT OF THE PLAN VIEW TOTAL ROOF AREA, NOT LESS THAN  PATHWAY SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE TR, < :
CONNECTED TO THE UTILITY GRID SHALL USE INVERTERS LISTED FOR UTILITY  R324.5 BUILDING-INTEGRATED PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS. BUILDING- 2. ROOF ACCESS, PATHWAYS AND SPACING REQUIREMENTS NEED NOT BE AN 18-INCH CLEAR SET BACK IS REQUIRED ON BOTH SIDES OF A HORIZONTAL  OPENING.
INTERACTION. INTEGRATED PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS THAT SERVE AS ROOF COVERINGS PROVIDED WHERE THE FIRE CODE OFFICIAL HAS DETERMINED THAT RIDGE. FOR PHOTOVOLTAIC ARRAYS OCCUPYING MORE THAN 33 PERCENT OF R O OF VE NT| LAT| 0 N N OTE
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12. PERC.R.C. SECTION 807.1, AT LOCATIONS WHERE ATTIC AREA HAS A CLEAR HEIGHT OF OVER 30", A 22'X30" MIN CLEAR
DIMENSION ATTIC ACCESS SHALL BE PROVIDED. A 30" MIN. CLR. HEADROOM IN SUCH ATTIC SPAGE SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR
AABOVE THE ATTIC OPENING.

TTM NO.
TTM NO.

13. PERC.P.C. SECTION 1101.12, ROOF DRAINS, GUTTERS, VERTICAL CONDUCTORS OR LEADERS, AND HORIZONTAL STORM DRAINS
FOR PRELIMINARY DRAINAGE SHALL BE SIZED PER C.P.C. TABLE D101.1 BASED ON A STORM OF 60 MINUTES DURATION AND 100
YEAR RETURN PERIOD. REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS.

14, COMBUSTIBLE PROJECTIONS AS PART OF DWELLINGS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM
SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE R302.1(2)

15, 1-HR COMMON WALLS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO TERMINATE AT THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF SHEATHING OR DECK WHEN THE
ROOF IS COVERED WITH A MINIMUM CLASS G ROOF COVERING AS TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E108 OR UL 790, THERE
ARE NO OPENINGS WITHIN 4 FEET OF THE 1-HR COMMON WALL, AND THE ROOF SHEATHING OR DECK IS CONSTRUCTED OF
FIRE-RETARDANT-TREATED WOOD OR %" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD SUPPORTED BY 2-INCH MINIMUM LEDGERS ATTACHED TO THE
ROOF FRAMING MEMBERS FOR A DISTANCE OF 4 FEET ON BOTH SIDES OF THE 1HR COMMON WALL, PER C.R.C. SECTION 302.2.2
EXCEPTION.

ROOF LEGEND

Fzam MINIMUM 22" x 30" OPENING IN
‘ [t CALIFORNIA ROOF FRAMING CONDITIONS

EXTERIOR ELEVATION FOR ATTIC ACCESS AND CROSS
VENTILATION - CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY
AIRFLOW TO ALL ATTIC AREAS.

* SECTIONS == IE==  TERMINATE 1-HR COMMON WALL AT THE
UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF SHEATHING PER

C.R.C. SECTION 302.2.1. - SEE DETAILS 1 &

2/AAD1.2 TYPICAL ROOF/CEILING
ROOF AREA ROOF AREA IDENTIFICATION ASSEMBLY

ROOF AREA SQUARE FOOTAGE V INDICATES AREA OF ADDITIONAL ROOF
//// PROTECTION WITH NO PENETRATIONS
4:12 | ALLOWED - 40" ON BOTH SIDES OF THE

W INDICATES SLOPE / DIRECTION 1-HR COMMON WALL PER C.R.C. SECTION
302.2.2, EXCEPTION - SEE DETAILS 1&

2/AAD1.2 ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY
il INDICATES CRICKET

)

é

ROOF VENTILATION METHOD

PER 2016 C.R.C. SECTION 806.2 THE MINIMUM NET FREE VENTILATING AREA SHALL BE 1/150 OF
THE AREA OF THE VENTED SPACE.

EXCEPTION: THE MINIMUM NET FREE VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 1/300 OF THE VENTED
4 9 4 4 6 SPACE PROVIDED ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE MET.

1. IN CLIMATE ZONES 14 AND 16, CLASS | OR Il VAPOR RETARDER IS INSTALLED ON THE
WARM-IN-WINTER SIDE OF THE CEILING.

ROOF AREA: 18 ROOF AREA: 2

10 |:’ 50 F:|' 2. NOT LESS THAN 40% AND NOT MORE THAN 50% OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATING AREA IS

PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF THE ATTIC OR RAFTER

810 [222 803 % 2] o] [e] SPAGE. UPPER VENTILATORS SHALL BE LOGATED NOT MORE THAN 3 FEET BELOW THE RIDGE
wr OR HIGHEST POINT OF THE SPACE, MEASURED VERTICALLY, WITH THE BALANGE OF THE

S -l - - REQUIRED VENTILATION PROVIDED BY EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS. WHERE THE LOCATION OF

THE WALL OR ROOF FRAMING MEMBERS CONFLICTS WITH THE INSTALLATION OF UPPER
VENTILATORS, INSTALLATION MORE THAN 3 FEET BELOW THE RIDGE OR HIGHEST POINT OF
THE SPACE SHALL BE PERMITTED.

Jﬁ INDICATES LINES OF WALL BELOW

444 SPEAR STREET, SUITE 200, SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105
444 SPEAR STREET, SUITE 200, SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105

ROUND BARN VILLAGE

SANTA ROSA 6
ROUND BARN VILLAGE

SANTA ROSA 6

ATTACHED DWELLING UNITS
SANTA ROSA, CALIFORNIA
ATTACHED DWELLING UNITS

CITY VENTURES, LLC
SANTA ROSA, CALIFORNIA

CITY VENTURES, LLC

INDICATES EDGE OF ROOF 3
— _ _ i ?mmcms DOWNSPOUT el
%“‘ N% %A o] %ﬂ ﬁg JV/L o] %’N‘ gé 47/‘ oF INDICATES ROOF GUTTER | I -
== T35 = 2E 2K

[ j INDICATES O'HAGIN CLOAKED
GALVANIZED SHEET METAL VENT
LOCATIONS - MODEL 'S' FLAME &

1
EMBER RESISTANT, FOR I
1
1

— V.

[T

8:12]
F

AS AN ALTERNATE DESIGN TO BE APPROVED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL PER C.R.C. SECTION
R104.11, THE BALANCE OF VENTILATION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS LOCATED IN THE *"N::‘E:PR"EV;:LL'::ES::VZE’?}L:Q;;’;D:TE;'EZS:IGKN‘;":T:V;‘
LOWER PORTION OF THE ATTIC OR RAFTER SPACE, IN LIEU OF THE PRESCRIBED EAVE OR CORNICE WHAEXPRESSLY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW GOPYRIGHT AND
VENTS. REFER TO 1/A0.14 FOR EXHIBIT OF ALTERNATE DESIGN. REPRODUCED CHANGED OR COPIED IN ANY FORM OR MANNER
EVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO A THIRD PARTY

WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT
FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS FOR VENTS WHA IN THE EVENT OF UNAUTHORIZED REUSE OF THESE PLANS BY A

. THIRD PARTV THE THIRD PARTY SHALL HOLD WHA HARMLESS.

DO NOT SCALE PLANS

CONCRETE 'S' TILE ROOFING - OR © 2018 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. dba WHA

APPROVED EQUAL - 98 SQ. IN. NET
WHAEXPRESSLY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER
FREE AREA - PRIVIE AND PAINTTO PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLALS THESE PLANS ARENOT
MATCH ROOF. REPRODUCED, CHANGED, OR COPIED IN ANY FORM OR NNER
WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO A THIRD PAR
WITHOUY FIRST GBTANING THE WATTTEN PERVISSION AND GONGENT
1 OF WHA IN THE EVENT OF UNAUTHORIZED REUSE OF THESE PLANS BY A
T THIRD PARTY, THE THIRD PARTY SHALL HOLD WHA HARMLESS.

‘ DO NOT SCALE PLANS

REVISIONS

912 | NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

: \ T \ \ T \ \
++ +++2 0+ R =
N I N I R [ I T N I R N I N
BN EEEEEn OOOCIEC CIECIEEIn

9:12
qQ

1. ROOF VENTS, DORMER VENTS, GABLE VENTS, FOUNDATION VENTILATION OPENINGS, VENTILATION
OPENINGS IN VERTICAL WALLS, OR OTHER SIMILAR VENTILATION OPENINGS SHALL BE LOUVERED R EVI S I 0 N S
AND COVERED WITH 1/8 - 1/16 INCH, NON-COMBUSTIBLE, CORROSION-RESISTANT METAL MESH,

OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIAL THAT OFFERS EQUIVALENT PROTECTION (C.R.C. R337.6.2).

=
PN
12
I [ I

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

2 S 0 LAR R EADY B U | LD I N G S 2. VENTS MAY NOT BE INSTALLED IN ROOF EAVES AND CORNICES (C.R.C. R337.6.3). A MO/DAYR 1ST B.D/PLANNING REVISIONS

810 3. ROOF EAVES AND SOFFITS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIALS OR
MANDATORY REQUIREMENTS FOR SOLAR READY BUILDINGS PER CEnC SECTION 110.10. NONCOMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION ON THE EXPOSED UNDERSIDE (C.R.C. R337.7) OR SHALL MEET
(2) 2. LOW-RISE MULTIFAMIILY BULDINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTIONS | Thig REQUIREMENTS OF SFM 12-7A-3 (G.R.C. R337.7.5.1).

s, 110.10(b) THROUGH 110.10(e) OF THE 2016 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE (TITLE 24, PART 6.)
w‘g (b) SOLAR ZONE. 4. O'HAGIN "FIRE AND ICE" ® MODEL "TAPERED" FLAME & EMBER RESISTANT VENTS ATTIC VENTS,

PN
Sap o ]

1. MINIMUM AREA. THE SOLAR ZONE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM TOTAL AREA AS DESCRIBED OR APPROVED EQUAL, TO BE USED ON THIS PROJECT.
BELOW. THE SOLAR ZONE SHALL COMPLY WITH ACCESS, PATHWAY, SMOKE VENTILATION
AND SPACING REQUIREMENTS AS SPECIFIED IN TITLE 24, PART 9 OR OTHER PARTS OF TITLE ROOF LEG END
24 OR IN ANY REQUIREMENTS ADOPTED BE A LOCAL JURISDICTION. THE SOLAR ZONE TOTAL

>
o/

AREA SHALL BE COMPRISED OF AREAS THAT HAVE NO DIVIENSION LESS THAN FIVE FEET s12
AND ARE NO LESS THAN 80 SQUARE FEET EACH FOR BUILDINGS WITH ROOF AREA LESS EXTERIOR ELEVATION - INDICATES SLOPE / DIRECTION

THAN OR EQUAL TO 10,000 SQUARE FEET OR NO LESS THAN 160 SQUARE FEET EACH FOR T oicATES CRICKET
BUILDINGS WITH ROOF AREAS GREATER THAN 10,000 SQUARE FEET, SECTIONS
1 B.. LOW-RISE AND HIGH-RISE MULTI-FAILY BUILDINGS, HOTEL/MOTEL OCGUPANCIES, AND | oree——1 oot joe s mg:gﬂgg E'[;“GE: gFF %%FL BELOW
NONRESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS. THE SOLAR ZONE SHALL BE LOCATED ON THE ROOF OR : IDENTECATION BLDG TYPE 500 - ROOF
o OVERHANG OF THE BUILDING OR ON THE ROOF OR OVERHANG OF ANOTHER STRUCTURE | LX™. _SQ.FT. INDICATES DOWNSPOUT
LOGATED WITHIN 250 FEET OF THE BUILDING OR ON COVERED PARKING INSTALLED WITH ROOF AREA SQUARE INDICATES ROOF GUTTER
THE BUILDING PROJECT AND HAVE A TOTAL AREA NO LESS THAN 15 PERCENT OF THE FOOTAGE PLAN

TOTAL ROOF AREA OF THE BUILDING EXCLUDING ANY SKYLIGHT AREA. MINIMUM 22" x 30" OPENING IN CALIFORNIA ROOF FRAMING CONDITIONS FOR
ATTIC ACCESS AND CROSS VENTILATION - CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY AIRFLOW TO
ROOF AREA 3 ROOF AREA: 1 EXCEPTION 1 T0 SECTION 110.10(8)1B SHALL BE UTILIZED: BUILDINGS WITH A PERMANENTLY ALL ATTIC AREAS.

825 Q. FT. 888 50. T. INSTALLED SOLAR ELECTRIC SYSTEM HAVING A NAMEPLATE DC POWER RATING, MEASURED SHEET SCALE : 1/8" = 1-0"

ROOF AREA: 15 ROOF AREA: 1
36 SQ. FT. 798 SQ. FT.
PROJECT MANAGER : UNDER STANDARD TEST CONDITIONS, OF NO LESS THAN ONE WATT PER SQUARE FOOT OF ROOF TERMINATE 1-HR COMMON WALL AT THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF SHEATHING PROJECT MANAGER :
AREA. PER C.R.C. SECTION 302.2.1. - SEE DETAILS 1 & 2/AAD1.3 TYPICAL ROOF/CEILING

DESIGNER : A ASSEMBLY DESIGNER :

DRAWN BY /N-\j SOLAR ZONE CALCULATION (B101 /B101A): DRAVINBY -
B NOTE: THIS PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH EXCEPTION 1 OF 110.10(B)B. INDICATES AREA OF ADDITIONAL ROOF PROTECTION WITH NO PENETRATIONS .
REVIEWED BY - ALL DWELLINGS SHALL HAVE h CONTROLED EXCEPTION 1 TO SECTION 110.10(8)18: BUILDINGS WITH A PERMANENTLY INSTALLED SOLAR ALLOWED - 4-0* ON BOTH SIDES OF THE 1-HR COMMON WALL PER C.R.C. REVIEWED BY

1STBLDG. DEPT. SUBMITTAL ; MO/DAYR ELECTRIC SYSTEM HAVING A NAMEPLATE DC POWER RATING, MEASURED UNDER STANDARD SECTION 302.2.2, EXCEPTION - SEE DETAILS 1 & 2/AAD1.3 ROOF/CEILING . 022219
T MoomR METHOD OF WATER DISPOSAL s THAT TEST CONDITIONS, OF NO LESS THAN ONE WATT PER SQUARE FOOT OF ROOF AREA. ASSEMBLY 15T BLOG.DEPT. SUBHATTAL

ISSUED FOR CONSTRUGTION - WILL COLLEGT AND DISCHARGE ROOF DRAINAGE BULDING OCCUPANGY GROUP: R-3 (C.R.C. - TOWNHOUSE) ROOF ATTIC AREA. 888 S.F. + 7 SF. + 7SF. + 825 SF. + 825 SF. + 825 S.F. + 81 SF. + 81 INDIGATES OHAGIN CLOAKED GALVANIZED SHEET METAL VENT LOGATIONS - ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION: | MODA'R

JOB NUMBER : 2017223 TO THE GROUND SURFACE NOT LESS THAN 5 FEET TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE VB SF.+81SF +33SF. +33SF. + 33SF. + 798 S.F. + 798 S.F. + 798 SF. + 36 S.F. + 84 SF. "TAPERED LOW-PROFILE" MODEL, FIRE & ICE LINE OF FLAME & EMBER RESISTANT JOB NUMBER : 2017223

CAD FILE NAVEE: 17223 p1-52 FROM FOUNDATION WALLS OR TO AN APPROVED SPRINKLERED: NUMBER OF  NFPA-13D SYSTEM PROVIDED +902SF. = 7,142 SF. TOTAL ROOF AREA VENTS, FOR COMPOSITION SHINGLE ROOFING - OR APPROVED EQUAL - 72 SQ. IN.

2 X 7,142 WATT PERMANENTLY INSTALLED SOLAR ELECTRIC SYSTEM REQUIRED CAD FILE NAME : 17223_A1-72
DATE: SHEET: }[:)g:ngglﬁ-lsonsl;lfm.Fg:f;\;EET'll'gNCWIL DRAWINGS STORIES: 3-STORIES 395.400 WATTS PER PANEL — APPROX. 22 SOLAR PANELS REQUIRED NET FREE AREA - PRIME AND PAINT TO MATCH ROOF. WE SHEET.
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BUILDING TYPE 500: 0
ROOF PLAN :

=T
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b f i 1 i i
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QOF AREA: 16
8Y SQ. FT.

" Y ROOF AREA: 17 ROOF AREA: 13| [ROOf AREA: 12| (RDOF AREA: 11 ROOF AREA: 1 ROOF AREA: 9 | [ROO§ AREA: 8 | [ROOF AREA: 7 ROOF AREA: 6 IROOF AREA: 5 QPF AREA: 4
SHEET SCALE : 1/8" = 1-0 902 50. FT. 335Q.FT. 8190 FT. 825 50. FT. 798 50. FT. 33SQ.FT. 8140, FT. 82550 FT. 798 50. FT. 3350.FT. 0. FT.

= |

PROVIDE SADDLE FLASHING PER DETAIL 29/AD5.3.

PER T-23, 2-KW PV SYSTEM PROVIDED PER UNIT FLAT ROOF JACK VENT BY C&J METAL PRODUCTS INC. MODEL RJ1414 (TOTAL 168
BUILDING TYPE 500 ROOF PLAN | 1 10/9718 | A1.52 BUILDING TYPE 500: ROOF PLAN | 1 | St L oo 771519 | A1.72

SQ. IN. NET FREE AREA) OR CLIENT-APPROVED EQUAL - SEE DETAIL 27/AD5.3,
]

REVISIONS:

Unit 3A Added Covered Deck | Created Double Gable | Reconfigured Windows | Removed Awnings Above Windows | Removed / Replaced Horizontal Siding with Boards & Baltts.
Unit 2A Added Covered Deck | Created Double Gable | Reconfigured Windows | Removed Awnings Above Windows | Removed / Replaced Horizontal Siding with Boards & Batls.
Unit 3B Added Wrap Around Deck / Reconfigured Porch | Added 3050 Window | Added Awning Above Deck Door and Windows at second level

Added Gable/Sloped Roof

Removed Ladder

Revised Second Floor Massing at Kitchen

Added Awning

Added Trellis at Unit 24, Typ. BUILDING TYPE 500 | Roof Plan

Per City Fire Request The Rear Elevation Roof Design Has Been Modified
ROUND BARN VILLAGE A5.3

0

SANTA ROSA, CA DESIGN REVIEW APPLICATION

CITy Ventures © 2019 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. DBA WHA. | 2017223 | 09-06-19 ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA

O (OO |N] ] O] [&>] | [N] |=—>

ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS




ELEVATION KEYNOTES ] ELEVATION KEYNOTES ]
6 5 191 | GARAGE DOOR(S) PER DOOR SCHEDULE - REFER TO DETAILS 23, 25, 30/ AD2.1
ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS 194 EXTERIOR DOOR(S) PER DOOR SCHEDULE - REFER TO DETAILS 3, 8, 13, 18/ AD2.1 ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS
197 | MANUFACTURED WINDOW(S) PER WINDOW SCHEDULE - REFER TO DETAILS 3, 8, 13/ AD2.2
: UNIT ADDRESS PANEL. 4 MIN. HIGH, 1/2" MIN. STROKE UNIT ADDRESS CHARACTERS PLACED AT THE UNIT
763 644 @ 197 o) & 643 ] |639 203 |ENTRANCE AND GARAGE - REFER TO DETAIL 28/ AD2.1 FOR INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS AND ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION
- BUILDING AND UNIT ADDRESS NUMBERS, VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE FROM THE ALLEY, STREET OR ROADWAY
504 |FRONTING THE BUILDING. PER SANTA ROSA F.D. STANDARDS, THE BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL BE
0 12" MIN. HIGH, 2* MIN. STROKE AND THE UNIT ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL BE 4* MIN. HIGH, 1/2* MIN.
N _ [ 35-0'ROOF HEIGHT
77777777777777777 - = - WAX. PER SAM.C STROKE - REFER TO DETAIL 27/ AD4.1
- ' Sl 505 | ACCENT EXTERIOR WALL LIGHT FIXTURE LOCATION - REFER TO DETAIL 28/ AD2.1 FOR INSTALLATION
H DIMENSIONS & ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
/\ B ORANGE COUNTY - LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA » 211 | UTILITY CLOSET, WHERE OCCURS, REFER TO COMPOSITE PLANS AND SITE PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL INFO. ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA
H = G.1. METAL DOWNSPOUT(S) - T0 BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT MATERIAL - DISCHARGE TO APPROVED
H ExE=s 222 | SITE DRAINAGE SYSTEM - REFER TO DETAILS 1, 2, 6, 7/ ADS.3 - VERIFY LOCATION WITH INSTALLER.
wE<E SCUPPER & OVERFLOW SCUPPER - TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT MATERIAL - REFER TO DETAIL 3 &
xS =S = 225
LA \ P<== = 5/AD53
SEsE2 o 501 | 3-COAT STUCCO - SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
E=>gd - 505 | STUCCO OVER RIGID FOAM TRIM - FOAM SHAPE PER ELEVATION
- P b = 507 | STUCCO PARAPET W/ METAL FLASHING - REFER TO DETAILS 11, 16/AD5.3
> Ss58=8 = 510 |STUCCO CONTROL JOINT - SEE DETAIL 20/ AD4.1
S2a5 & 2
EZS82 @ 511 | STUCCO WEEP SCREED - REFER TO DETAIL 1, 6/ AD1.1
Scda® = 551 | MANUFACTURED ADHERED STUCCO STONE VENEER - INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.
A HSTug & 624 | CORBEL - WOOD - REFER TO DETAILS 1, 2, 3/ AD5.2
= |8 P~ =
I [ I ey = S 627 | KNEE BRACE ASSEMBLY - WOOD - REFER TO DETAILS 3, 8,13/ AD4.2
m 1 ﬂ i 8sSch 2 6286 | AWNING ROOF OVER KNEE BRACE ASSEMBLY - WOOD - REFER TO DETAIL 5/ AD5.2
- — — SE83E % 629 | WOOD TRELLIS OVER KNEE BRACE ASSEMBLY - REFER TO DETAIL 1/ AD4.2
o Il 52 e 638 | WOOD FASCIA - SIZE PER DETAIL - SEE DETAILS 11, 12, 13/AD5.1
B — — — fEos 639 | WOOD BARGE - SIZE PER DETAIL- SEE DETAILS 16,17,18/AD5. 1
SEZE 643 | FIBER CEMENT TRIM - SIZE PER DETAIL - "SMOOTH" HARDIETRIM BOARDS OR CLIENT-APPROVED EQUAL
A M Y JH-—— S =T ., 410’ FIBER CEMENT VERTICAL SIDING. FINISH: SMOOTH (INSTALLATION PER MANUFACTURER'S
we . — ——_— ) 3" T = 644 |INSTRUCTIONS) WITH 13 FIBER CEMEBT BATTS - SPACING PER ELEVATION. - MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS
a == OF IGNITION RESISTANT MATERIALS PER C.R.C. R337.4 - BUILDING MATERIALS LISTING PROGRAM LISTING
NO. 8140-2026:0001
= [ o o | I [ | C JCJC_JC 1 C JCJCJC 1 = _ i Ll yali A i L EIh—— e J Ay AVG. F6. 281425 FIBER CEMENT LAP SIDING - 5/16" THICK ‘HARDIPLANK' (OR EQUIVALENT). FINISH: SMOOTH. EXPOSURE: 6"
0 —— | —— | I——— — | —— — — — I——— — | —— — — — I—— — — —— | I—— — — —l ! ~ —_— T e e e—— e ey e — — — AV 1.0 £01.420 i
z = = = = [ | — — by \ (INSTALLATION PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS) - MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF IGNITION
e —— | — — [ —— | — - A— — — — == — = ——— =S ———— == s L L A a SHOWN AT BLDG. #17 8518 | RESISTANT MATERIALS PER C.R.C. R337.4 - BUILDING MATERIALS LISTING PROGRAM LISTING NO.
| o | o IC_JC_JC_1C ) | | s f | — L JL_ | L L L] .- I JC JC_JC | | | I | — —] 627 629] f191 203]| [695 208]] [ 627 203 [695] 191 208 203] 695 191 208]] [695] ) 203 VERIFY W/ CIVIL DRAWINGS $140.2026:0001
FEaoc L WE-JE - JC _JE_JL I I JE JEJE -+ [ JE I I} 4 JC J _JE J 1 I J- Jr- JF- 1 -1 W\ JC - Jp L I e J—J 1 - Jc - Je_Je-_ ) - 1l _FFI0C (-1.075'BELOWF.F/T.0.C) 662 | WOOD GUARD (REFER TO DETAIL 13/ AD4.1). HEIGHT PER ELEVATION: +42" MINIMUM AFF.
al= al= al= al= o= o= ol 667 |22 18 GA."ZIPPER" GUTTER W/ SPILLWAY, TO BE INSTALLED BY FLASHING SUBCONTRACTOR - REFER 10
o= o= o = o = o = o = o = DETAIL 16/ AD4.1 - TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT MATERIAL
. ’n<_: = 5 = = = = = = = = = = = 695 | DECORATIVE METAL VINE BRACKETS - SEE DETAIL 5/ AD4.1 .
C ITy Ve n T ures S é 8 = é S é 8 = é = § 8 S § = é ;g; g:A;;AiH;{%Gt)Flne COMPOSITION SHINGLE. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS C I ty Ve n tU res
s m - - v -
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EXTERIOR WALLS: FLUSH WINDOW AT
PER CRC R337.7.3, THE EXTERIOR WALL COVERING OR WALL ASSEMBLY SHALL BE OF A NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL, OR A © 2018 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. doa WHA SIDING © 2018 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARGHITECTS, ING.dba WHA
IGNTION-RESISTANT MATERIAL, OR A HEAVY TIMBER EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY, OR A L0G WALL CONSTRUCTION WA EXPRESSLY RESERVES 15 COMMON AW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER A EXPRESSLY RESERVES 15 COUNON LAY COPYRIGHT AID OTHER
ASSEMBLY, OR WALL ASSEMBLIES THAT EET THE PERFORMANCE CRITERIA IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TEST PROCEDURES .
FOR A 10-MINUTE DIRECT FLAVE CONTACT EXPOSURE TEST SET FORTH N SFM STANDARD 12-74-1.ONE LAYER 5/8' TYPE °X D D O D A o OR MANNER v EXTERIOR WILDFIRE EXPOSURE NOTES BEPRODUCED GHANGED, 08 GOPED I A FORM ORMAWNER
GYPSUM SHEATHING APPLIED BEHIND EXTERIOR COVERING OR CLADDING ON THE EXTERIOR SIDE OF THE FRAMING. WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT e WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT
PELCHE T34 GENH WAL OGS AL OO NI TIPOF T FOMMIN TR MO TR0 PARTY, T THD PAATY SHALLHOLD WA FARMLESS. 5 7 667] [ 638]  364] EXTERIOR WALLS: TARD PARIY THE THRD PARTY SHALL ROLD WA HAFILESS.
" . Do NOT SCALE PLANS PER C.A.C. R337.7.3, THE EXTERIOR WALL COVERING OR WALL ASSEMBLY SHALL BE OF A NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL, OR A IGNITION-RESISTANT DO NOT SCALE PLANS
e CXTEROR PORTION OF A -HOUR FRE RESISTV EXTEROR - MATERIAL, OR A HEAVY TIMBER EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY, OR A LOG WALL CONSTRUCTION ASSEMBLY, OR WAL ASSEMBLIES THAT MEET THE
PERFORMANCE CRITERIA IN WITH THE TEST PROCEDURES FOR A 10-MINUTE DIRECT FLAME CONTACT EXPOSURE TEST SET FORTH IN
UNLESS OTHERWISE PROHIBITED BY OTHER PROVISIONS OF THE CBC, VENT OPENINGS N EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RESIST REVISIONS [ A SFWM STANDARD 12-7A-1.ONE LAYER 5/8" TYPE " GYPSUM SHEATHING APPLIED BEHIND EXTERIOR COVERING OR CLADDING ON THE EXTERIOR REVISIONS
THE INTRUSION OF FLAVIE AND EMBERS INTO THE STRUCTURE OR VENTS SHALL BE SCREENED WITH A | - SIDE OF THE FRAMING.
CORROSIONREGITANT NON COMBUSTIBLE VRE ESHWTH M /1 H AND SHAL T ECEED 15 CH OPNIGS NO. DATE DESCRIPTION NP\ U S . I p— [ 2SR S S N B b — - > — = % — *‘raﬁy%%'g%% PER C.A.C. R337.7.3.1, EXTERIOR WALL COVERINGS SHALL EXTEND FROM THE TOP OF THE FOUNDATION TO THE ROOY, AND TERMINATE AT 2 INCH NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
) . AL {50.8 MM) NOMINAL SOLID WOUD BLOCKING BETWEEN RAFTERS AT ALL ROOF OVERHANGS, OR IN THE CASE OF ENCLOSED EAVES, TERMINATE AT
MODAYR | 1STB.0./PLANNING REVISIONS
UNDERFLOOR PROTECTION: I THE ENCLOSURE. THE EXTERIOR PORTION OF A 1-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY DESIGNED FOR THE EXTERIOR FIRE EXPOSURE. -
THE UNDERFLOOR AREA OF ELEVATED OR OVERHANGING BUILDINGS SHALL BE ENCLOSED TO GRADE IN ACCORDANGE WITH © UNLESS OTHERWISE PROHIBITED BY OTHER PROVISIONS OF THE CBC, VENT OPENINGS N EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RESIST THE INTRUSION OF
THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS CHAPTER OR THE UNDERSIDE OF THE EXPOSED UNDERFLOOR SHALL CONSIST OF A = =& FLAVE AND EMBERS INTO THE STRUCTURE OR VENTS SHALL BE SCREENED WITH A CORROSION-RESISTANT, NON-COMBUSTIBLE WIRE MESH WITH
NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIA, OR AN IGNTTION-RESISTANT MATERIAL, OR ONE LAYER OF 5/8-NCH TYPE X GYPSUM SHEATHING T=os= MIN /16 INCH AND SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/8 INCH OPENINGS OR I7S EQUIVALENT
APPLIED BEHIND AN EXTERIOR COVERING ON THE UNDERSIDE OF THE FLOOR PROJECTION, OR THE EXTERIOR PORTION OF A — LEEE )
1-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY APPLIED TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE FLOOR INCLUDING ASSEMBLIES =] o3l TS s UUNDERFLOOR PROTECTION:
USING THE GYPSUM PANEL AND SHEATHING PRODLCTS LISTED N THE GYPSUM ASSOCIATION FIRE RESISTANCE DESIGN = 2 ESEa THE UNDERFLOOR AREA OF ELEVATED OR OVERHANGING BUILDINGS SHALL BE ENCLOSED TO GRADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS
MANUAL, OR THE UNDERSIDE OF A FLOOR ASSEMBLY THAT MEETS THE PERFORMANCE CRITERIA IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE P E g(: & 5 OF THIS CHAPTER OR THE UNDERSIDE OF THE EXPOSED UNDERFLOOR SHALL CONSIST OF A NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIA, OR AN
TEST PROCEDURES SET FORTH IN SFM STANDARD 12-7A-3, HEAVY TIMBER STRUCTURAL COLUMNS AND BEAVIS DO NOT = c=3cx GNITION-RESISTANT MATERIAL, OR ONE LAYER OF 5/8-NCH TYPE X GYPSUM SHEATHING APPLIED BEHIND AN EXTERIOR COVERING ON THE
REQUIRE PROTECTION PER CRC R337.7.8 =] || i [ UNDERSIDE OF THE FLOOR PROJECTION, OR THE EXTERIOR PORTION OF A 1-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY APPLIED T0 THE
= ROOFING: REFER TO ROOF PLANS > 2 i Sle 238 UNDERSIDE OF THE FLOOR INCLUDING ASSEMBLIES USING THE GYPSUM PANEL AND SHEATHING PRODUCTS LISTED IN THE GYPSUM ASSOCIATION
- § @ == =
> i e E: J2gg<« FIRE RESISTANCE DESIGN MANUAL, OR THE UNDERSIDE OF A FLODR ASSEMBLY THAT MEETS THE PERFORMANCE CRITERIA IN ACCORDANCE WITH
PER CRC R337.5.2, WHERE THE ROOF PROFILE ALLOWS A SPACE BETWEEN THE ROOF COVERING AND ROOF DECKING, THE = B g /I\ LE2s5s THE TEST PROCEDURES SET FORTH IN SFM STANDARD 12-7A-3. HEAVY TIMBER STRUCTURAL COLUMNS AND BEAMS DO NOT REQUIRE PROTECTION
SPACES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO PREVENT THE INTRUSION OF FLAMES AND EMBERS, BE FIRESTOPPED WITH APPROVED = SEZzax PER CR.C.R337.7.8
MATERIALS OR HAVE ONE LAYER OF MINIMUM 72 POUND (32.4 KG) MINERAL-SURFACED NONPERFORATED CAP SHEET < s 4 FSET¥N )
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 3909 INSTALLED OVER THE COMBUSTIBLE DECKING. o' 52 = ROOFING: REFER TO ROOF PLANS
PER CRC R337.5.3, WHERE VALLEY FLASHING IS INSTALLED, THE FLASHING SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 0.018-INCH (048 MM) 2 = i [ | B=SSg PER C.R.C. R337.5.2, WHERE THE RODF PROFLE ALLOWS A SPACE BETWEEN THE ROOF COVERING AND ROOF DECKING, THE SPACES SHALL BE
NO. 26 GAGE GALVANIZED SHEET CORROSION-RESISTANT METAL INSTALLED OVER NOT LESS THAN ONE LAYER OF MINMUM &8 o =1 CONSTRUCTED TO PREVENT THE INTRUSION OF FLAVIES AND EMBERS, BE FIRESTOPPED WITH APPROVED MATERIALS OR HAVE ONE LAYER OF
72 POUND (32.4 KG) MINERALSURFACED NONPERFORATED GAP SHEET COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 3309, AT LEAST H £ 5 " SE8SS MINIMUM 72 POUND (32.4 KG) MINERAL-SURFACED NONPERFORATED CAP SHEET COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 3909 INSTALLED OVER THE
= 36-INCH-WIDE (314 MM) RUNNING THE FULL LENGTH OF THE VALLEY. | N 2 % =] COMBUSTIBLE DECKING. BLDG I Y PE 500 -
Iy PER CRC R337.5.4, ROOF GUTTERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH THE MEANS TO PREVENT THE ACCUMULATION OF LEAVES AND B U I LD I N G | Y P E 5 00 — KIS o PER C.R.C. R337.5.3, WHERE VALLEY FLASHING IS INSTALLED, THE FLASHING SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 0.019-INCH (0.48 MM) NO. 26 GAGE
DEBRIS IN THE GUTTER D] [[ o - i GALVANIZED SHEET CORROSION-RESISTANT METAL INSTALLED OVER NOT LESS THAN ONE LAYER OF MINIMUM 72 POUND (32.4 KG)
- zZE=EE MINERAL-SURFACED NONPERFORATED CAP SHEET COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 3909, AT LEAST 36-NCH-WIDE (814 MI) RUNNING THE FULL LENGTH EXTER'OR ELEVATI 0 N S -
ATTIC VENTILATION: REFER TO ROOF PLANS EX‘I‘E R | 0 R E LEV AT| 0 N S o35 o SEE OFTHE VALLEY
PER CRC R337.6.2, VENTILATION OPENINGS FOR ENCLOSED ATTICS, ENCLOSED EAVE SOFFIT SPACES, ENCLOSED RAFTER = & &5 PER G R.C. R337.5.4, ROOF GUTTERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH THE MEANS TO PREVENT THE ACCUMULATION OF LEAVES AND DEBRIS IN THE STYLE -I
SPAGES FORMED WHERE CEILINGS ARE APPLIED DIRECTLY TO THE UNDERSIDE OF ROOF RAFTERS, AND UNDERFLOOR D D D GUITER
VENTILATION OPENINGS SHALL BE FULLY COVERED WITH METAL WIRE MESH, VENTS, OTHER MATERIALS OR OTHER DEVICES T ATTIC VENTILATION: REFER T0 ROOF PLANS
THAT MEET THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS: P — Al | L i — - A . L I I N - AVG. F.G. 281.425' :
- THE DIMENSIONS OF THE OPENINGS THEREIN SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 1/16-INCH (1.6 MM) AND SHALL NOT EXCEED SHEET SCALE * 1/8" = 1-0" o | a" T 7T [ | jem mem mm ma ma o] — T 1 1 1 T mE mE N e s Em SHOWN AT BLDG. #17 PER C.R.C. R337.6.2, VENTILATION OPENINGS FOR ENCLOSED ATTICS, ENCLOSED EAVE SOFFIT SPACES, ENCLOSED RAFTER SPACES FORMED SHEET SCALE 1/8" = 1-0"
g ! E MATERIALS USED SHALL BE NONCOMBUSTIBLE, AND THE MATERIALS USED SHALL BE - E - WHERE CEILINGS ARE APPLIED DIRECTLY T0 THE UNDERSIDE OF ROOF RAFTERS, AND UNDERFLOOR VENTILATION OPENINGS SHALL BE FULLY
= é@,{gg;&iﬂﬁ'&ﬁx?w VAL USED SHALL BENDCONBUSTILE, D THE MHTERALSUSEDSHALL PROJECT MANAGER : 225 194 @ @ @ 222 194 @ 662 @ 194 @ @@ 222 194 511 [197] | 501 @ 551 VERIFY W/ CIVIL DRAWINGS [ COVERED WITH METAL WIRE MESH, VENTS, OTHER MATERIALS OR OTHER DEVICES THAT MEET THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS: PROJECT MANAGER
D D D D EXCEPTION: VENTS LOCATED UNDER THE ROOF COVERING, ALONG THE RIDGE OF ROOFS, WITH THE EXPOSED SURFACE OF (-1.075' BELOW F.F/T, O‘"rhj THE DIVENSIONS OF THE OPENINGS THEREIN SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 1/16-INCH (1.6 M) AND SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/8-INCH (3.211M), AND THE ;
A FAN I ——— = —— i _ THE VENT COVERED BY NONCOMBUSTIBLE WIRE MESH, MAY BE OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS DESIGNER : N N y B B B . MATERIALS USED SHALL BE NONCOMBUSTIBLE, AND THE MATERIALS USED SHALL BE CORROSION RESISTANT. DESIGNER :
PER CRC R337.7.4, THE EXPOSED ROOF DECK ON THE UNDERSIDE OF UNENLOSED ROOF EAVES SHALL CONSIST OF ONE OF DRAWN BY - 22 22 2|2 2|2 i =] 2|2 22 NOTE: EXCEPTION: VENTS LOCATED UNDER THE ROOF COVERING, ALONG THE RIDGE OF ROFS, WITH THE EXPOSED SURFACE OF THE VENT COVERED BY DRAWNBY -
ANONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL, OR AN IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIAL, OR ONE LAYER OF 5/8-NCH TYPE X GYPSUM . = ES = ES =1 E =1 E = E =1 E = E ALL DWELLINGS SHALL HAVE A CONTROLLED NONCOMBUSTIBLE WIRE MESH, MAY BE OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS. :
SHEATHING APPLIED BEHIND AN EXTERIOR COVERING ON THE UNDERSIDE EXTERIOR OF THE RODF DECK, OR THE EXTERIOR REVIEWED BY : x|= x|= x|= = «|= «|= |= PER C.R.C. R337.7.4, THE EXPOSED ROOF DECK ON THE UNDERSIDE OF UNENCLOSED ROOF EAVES SHALL CONSIST OF ONE OF A 3 REVIEWED BY :
PORTION OF A 1-HOUR FRE RESISTVE EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY APPLIED TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF DECK - WOOATR «|3 «|S |5 «<|S «|S x|S x|S METHOD OF WATER DISPOSAL FROM ROOFS THAT MATERIAL, OR AN IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIAL, OR ONE LAYER OF 5/8-INCH TYPE X GYPSUM SHEATHING APPLIED BEHIND AN EXTERIOR ; 0222119
DESIGNED FOR EXTERIOR FRE EXPOSURE INCLUDING ASSEMBLIES USING THE GYPSUM PANEL AND SHEATHING PRODUCTS 18T BLDG. DEPT. SUBMITTAL 32 32 32 32 3= 3= 3= WILL COLLECT AND DISCHARGE ROOF DRAINAGE COVERING ON THE UNDERSIDE EXTERIOR OF THE ROOF DECK, OR THE EXTERIOR PORTION OF A 1-HOUR FRE RESISTIVE EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY 1ST BLDG. DEPT. SUBMITTAL :
| ' ¥ LISTED IN THE GYPSUM ASSOCIATION FIRE RESISTANCE DESIGN MANUAL. ; 2|2 22 2|2 2|2 2= 2|2 2(= APPLIED T0 THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF DECK DESIGNED FOR EXTERIOR FIRE EXPOSURE INCLUDING ASSEMBLIES USING THE GYPSUM PANEL ;
UNIT 3AX UNIT 1A UNIT 2A UNIT 1B-R UNIT 2A UNIT 1B-R UNIT 2A UNIT 38-R ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION MO/DAYR S S S o IS] IS] i) ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION MO/DAYR
# EXCEPTIONS: THE FOLLOWING MATERIALS DO NOT REQUIRE PROTECTION: : o o —|S —|S —~|S —~|S —~|S TO THE GROUND SURFACE NOT LESS THAN 5 FEET AND SHEATHING PRODUCTS LISTED IN THE GYPSUM ASSOCIATION FIRE RESISTANCE DESIGN MANUAL. :
SOLDMIOD AR TAL O HE E1PSED UOERSDE OF O ROFBASHATIG A LI NI, D501 JOB NUMBER : 17223 UNTPLAN3AX 2 ARGAP UNITPLAN 1A-R 2" ARGAP UNITPLAN2A 2" AIRGAP UNITPLAN AR 2" ARGAP UNITPLAN2A 2" AIRGAP UNITPLAN 1AR 2" ARGAP UNITPLAN2A  2* AIRGAP UNIT PLAN 38-R FROM FOUNDATION WALLS OR TO AN APPROVED O oo anr s JOB NUMBER : 2017223
8N, - (508 MM ;
o S NG MU NOHAL DMENSON OF 21 08 iy AL XD OV EAALS At AOCF CAD FILE NAVE: 17223 4153 REFER TO SHEET A2.30 REFER TO SHEET A2.10 REFER TO SHEET A2.20 REFER TO SHEET A2.10 REFER T0 SHEET A2.20 REFER T0 SHEET A2.10 REFER T0 SHEET A2.20 REFER TO SHEET A2:31 DRAINAGE SYSTEM. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS SOLD WOUDRAPTER TALS N THE EXPOSED LKDERSID F OPEN ROOFEAVES HAVNG A MNMUM NOMNAL DMENSINOF 2 HCH (0.5 W CAD FILE NAVE 17223_A1-73_1
ASSEMBLY PROJECTIONS BEYOND AN EXTERIOR WALL OTHER THAN AT THE LOWER END OF THE RAFTER TALS, FASCIA ATE: SHEET: FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. DIMENSION OF 2 INCH (50.8 M), GABLE END OVERHANGS AND ROOF ASSEMBLY PROJECTIONS BEYOND AN EXTERIOR WALL OTHER THAN AT THE DATE SHEET:
AND OTHER ARCHITECTURAL TRIM BOARDS. ] : LOWER END OF THE RAFTER TAILS, FASCIA AND OTHER ARCHITECTURAL TRIM BOARDS. :
DETACHED PATIO COVERS, CARPORTS, ARBORS, OPEN LATTICE WORK & SUN SHADES 1 0 /9 / 1 8 A1 DETACHED PATIO COVERS, CARPORTS, ARBORS, OPEN LATTICE WORK & SUN SHADES 7 / 1 5 / 1 9
B U l LD I N G P E 5 0 0 : FR 0 NT E LEVAT' O N 1 PER GOS0 SHALL BE GONSTRUCTED O NOVCONLSTELE OF GO RESSTAVTATERALS _- 5 3 B U | L D | N G | Y PE 5 00 ' FR 0 NT E LEV ATl O N - S | Y L E 1 1 PER C.R.C. R337.10, SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR IGNTION-RESISTANT MATERIALS, A1 . 73 . 1

REVISIONS:

Unit 3A Added Covered Deck | Created Double Gable | Reconfigured Windows | Removed Awnings Above Windows | Removed / Replaced Horizontal Siding with Boards & Batts.
Unit 2A Added Covered Deck | Created Double Gable | Reconfigured Windows | Removed Awnings Above Windows | Removed / Replaced Horizontal Siding with Boards & Batts.
Unit 3B Added Wrap Around Deck / Reconfigured Porch | Added 3050 Window | Added Awning Above Deck Door and Windows at second level

Added Gable/Sloped Roof

Removed Ladder

Revised Second Floor Massing at Kitchen

Added Awning

Added Trellis at Unit 2A, Typ. BUILDING TYPE 500 | Style 1 Exterior Elevations

Per City Fire Request The Rear Elevation Roof Design Has Been Modified

O |00 (N] || (CT] (=] (G [N [=—>

ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS

ROUND BARN VILLAGE 54
SANTA ROSA, CA DESIGN REVIEW APPLICATION WHA-

CITy Ventures © 2019 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. DBA WHA. | 2017223 | 09-06-19 ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA




CURRENT EXISTING 2ND BUILDING DEPARTMENT

SUBMITTAL SET

ELEVATION KEYNOTES e

191 GARAGE DOOR(S) PER DOOR SCHEDULE - REFER TO DETAILS 23, 25, 30/ AD2.1
194 EXTERIOR DOOR(S) PER DOOR SCHEDULE - REFER TO DETAILS 3, 8, 13, 18/ AD2.1 ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS
197 MANUFACTURED WINDOW(S) PER WINDOW SCHEDULE - REFER TO DETAILS 3, 8, 13/ AD2.2

UNIT ADDRESS PANEL. 4" MIN. HIGH, 1/2 MIN. STROKE UNIT ADDRESS CHARACTERS PLACED AT THE UNIT
763 [e39] [507] [9e4] [501] [701] [763] [68]  [507] [638] 667 |[501] [701] [643] [197] [644]  [763] [964] [701][501] [763] (4] & [701] (o]  Den] [63] 73] 203 |ENTRANCE AND GARAGE - REFER TO DETAIL 28/ AD2.1 FOR INSTALLATION DIVENSIONS AND ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION

BUILDING AND UNIT ADDRESS NUMBERS, VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE FROM THE ALLEY, STREET OR ROADWAY
a04|FRONTING THE BUILDING. PER SANTA ROSA .D. STANDARDS, THE BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL BE
35-0° ROOF HEIGHT 12" MIN. HIGH, 2° MIN. STROKE AND THE UNIT ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL BE 4* MIN. HIGH, 1/2° MIN.
777777777777777777777777777777777777 STROKE - REFER TO DETAIL 27/ AD4.1
bl B MAX. PER S.RM.C
208 | DMENSIONS & ELECTRIGAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDTONAL MEORMATION
211 |UTILITY CLOSET, WHERE OCCURS, REFER TO COMPOSITE PLANS AND SITE PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL INFO. ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA
292 | G- METAL DOWNSPOUTIS) - O BE PAINTED T0 MATCH ADJACENT MATERIAL - DISCHARGE T0 APPROVED
SITE DRAINAGE SYSTEM - REFER TO DETAILS 1, 2, 6, 7/ AD5.3 - VERIFY LOCATION WITH INSTALLER,
- gc%:esn & OVERFLOW SCUPPER - 0 BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT MATERIAL - REFER TO DETAIL 3 &
501 | 3-GOAT STUCGO - SEE SPECIFIGATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
505 | STUGCO OVER RIGID FOAM TRIM - FOAM SHAPE PER ELEVATION
507 | STUCCO PARAPET W/ METAL FLASHING - REFER TO DETAILS 11, 16 /AD5.3
510 | STUCCO CONTROL JOINT - SEE DETAIL 20/ ADA.1
511 | STUCCO WEEP SCREED - REFER T0 DETAIL 1, 6/ ADT.1
551 | MANUFACTURED ADHERED STUCCO STONE VENEER - INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.
624 | CORBEL - WOOD - REFER T0 DETAILS 1, 2, 3/ AD5.2
627 | KNEE BRACE ASSEMBLY - WOOD - REFER T0 DETAILS 3, 8,13/ AD4.2
628 | AWNING ROOF OVER KNEE BRACE ASSEMBLY - WOOD - REFER TO DETAIL 5/ AD5.2
F. 629 | WOOD TRELLIS OVER KNEE BRACE ASSEMBLY - REFER T0 DETAIL 1/ AD4.2
[ — 01 638 | WOOD FASCIA - SIZE PER DETAIL - SEE DETAILS 11, 12, 13/AD5.1

»
4

+39-0" OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT

35-0" HEIGHT LIMIT
PER SRMC 20-30.070, NO PORTION OF A STRUCTURE THAT IS
THAN 15 PERCENT OF THE BUILDING FOOTPRINT AREA
- REFER TO SHEET A1.72 FOR ROOF AREA DIAGRAM

639 | WOOD BARGE - SIZE PER DETAIL- SEE DETAILS 16,17,18/AD5.1
_ g 3 643 | FIBER CEMENT TRIV - SZE PER DETAIL - "SMOOTH' HARDIETRIVI BOARDS OR CLIENT-APPROVED EQUAL
o | | | o | —| ; By El o 4x10'FIBER, CEVENT VERTICAL SIDING. FINISH: SMOOTH (NSTALLATION PER MANUFACTURER'S
® === i F = O R AR el SR S e
[ | | | — | o NO. §140-2026-0001 e
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CURRENT EXISTING 2ND BUILDING DEPARTMENT

SUBMITTAL SET

BUILDING SECTION KEYNOTES ] BUILDING SECTION KEYNOTES ]
ARCHITEGTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS 001 | CONCRETE STRUCTURAL SLAB - REFER TO STRUCTURAL AND/OR POST-TENSION DRAWINGS ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS
004 | CONCRETE PORCH SLAB (BY OTHERS) - SLOPE 1/4" PER FOOT MINIMUM (2% SLOPE) TO DRAIN IN THE
DIRECTION INDICATED. REFER TO LANDSCAPE AND CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR FURTHER INFORMATION
005 | CONCRETE GARAGE SLAB - SLOPE 1/8" PER FOOT MINIMUM IN DIRECTION INDICATED
CONCRETE STOOP - SLOPE 1/4" PER FOOT MINIMUM TO DRAIN IN THE DIRECTION INDICATED. LANDINGS
007 | SHALL HAVE A LENGTH MEASURED IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL OF NOT LESS THAN 44" EXCEPT IN
GROUPS R-3 AND U OCCUPANCIES AND WITHIN INDIVIDUAL UNITS OF GROUP R-2 NEED NOT EXCEED 36*
(U.N.0.) PER C.B.C. SECTION 1010.1.6.
e AT ADAPTABLE/ACCESSIBLE UNITS, THRESHOLDS AT THE PRIMARY ENTRY AND REQUIRED EXIT DOORS
S e e o Jimimmil SHALL BE NO HIGHER THAN 1/2", THRESHOLDS AT SECONDARY EXTERIOR DOORS, INCLUDING SLIDING
W T ORANGE COUNTY - LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA DOOR TRACKS, SHALL BE NO HIGHER THAN 3/4". THRESHOLDS WITH A CHANGE IN HEIGHT OF NOT MORE ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA
[ 020 | THAN 1/4" MAY BE VERTICAL, AND THRESHOLDS WITH A CHANGE IN HEIGHT BETWEEN 1/4* AND 3/4" SHALL
] i 10p TOP. BE BEVELED WITH A SLOPE NO GREATER THAN 50-PERCENT PER C.B.C. 1132A.4. THE FLOOR OR LANDING
I * AREA WITHIN THE REQUIRED MANEUVERING CLEARANCE SHALL BE LEVEL AND CLEAR PER C.B.C. 1126A3.
I P i REFER TO DWELLING UNIT ACCESSIBILITY SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
10.p 2 = ‘ T0P. . - GARAGE AND/OR GARPORT SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE RESIDENCE AND ITS ATTIC BY MEANS OF A
B HARL M. BATH HAIL M. BATH G 101 | MIN. 1/2" GYP. BD., OR EQUIVALENT, APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE PER C.R.C. SECTION R302.6, TABLE
. ——— o o> >
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& . BATH i BATH i - HAR- M. gATH & E x‘:,':-]' 5 7 g-;- 102 | SQFFITS PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD PER C.R.C. SECTION R302.7.
. i S = GARAGE AND/OR CARPORT WITH HABITABLE ROOMS ABOVE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE
EE. 11 EF. e jo4 | RESIDENCE BY A MIN. 5/8" TYPE X' GYP. BD., OR EQ. STRUCTURE(S) SUPPORTING THE FLR/CLG.
TOP. I I T.0P. el _ ASSEMBLY USED FOR SEPARATION SHALL BE A MIN. 1/2" GYP. BD., OR EQ. PER C.R.C. SECTION
& |2 T DINING DINING s R302.6.
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= ' ' = = 105 | THICK, OR 20 MINUTE FIRE RATED DOOR. DOORS SHALL BE SELF CLOSING AND SELF LATCHING PER C.R.C.
> ! M ! DINING DINING & = AFF FF. SECTION R3025.1.
i i Z  {moe I i TOP.L 121 | INTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING WALL/PARTITION, VERIFY WITH STRUCTURAL - REFER TO DETAIL 1/AAD1.1
; B 5 i | - 5 ;. S E CTl O N LE G E N D 2 122 | NON-RATED EXTERIOR WALL - REFER TO DETAIL 3/4/5/ AD1.1
i : : ’ =T Q%%@ Q%%@ [ i ] s 125 | 1-HOUR FIRE BARRIER WALL - REFER TO DETAIL 3/AAD1.1
i i I aevenr | DESCRIPTION ® i i | i Mj ® 126 | 1-HOUR FIRE PARTITION WALL - REFER TO DETAIL 8/AAD1.1
= i i i = EETOG e—_—e—r—re—l b e kil e e T T e T s EF/TOC PARAPETS SHALL HAVE THE SAME FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING AS THAT REQUIRED FOR THE
> i i C i > 1 ~ 135 | SUPPORTING WALL AND ON ANY SIDE ADJACENT TO A ROOF SURFACE. PARAPETS REQUIRED TO
5 5 Ee secesrwrwerwm | COMMON ONE-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE WALL RATED FOR FIRE EXPOSURE FROM BOTH SIDES - REFER BE OF RATED CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 30" ABOVE THE POINT WHERE THE ROOF
ee—_— I ) o e e o 2 | | — | — —) S —— i === === SECERCEECEECEE | 70 COMPOSITE BUILDING PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION - REFER TO DETAIL 2/AAD1.1 SURFACE AND WALL INTERSECT PER C.B.C. SECTION 705.11.1 - SEE DETAILS 16 & 17/AD5.3
EE/LOC [ ) — | — — [ — — e — ] — — [ | p—— — [ | — — [ — | — p— FEAOC. 11 i
— — 141 | NON-RATED FLOOR/CEILING HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY - REFER TO DETAIL 17/AAD1.1
B U I LD I N G 3 0 0 B U I LD I N G S E CTI 0 N C i 1_ Ve n 1_ ures 142 | NON-RATED ROOF/GEILING HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY - REFER TO BUILDING COMPOSITE PLANS FOR .
- ADDITIONAL INFORMATION C ty V 'I'
9:12 TYPICAL ROOF PITCH, STANDARD 0" HEEL BUILDING SECTION NOTES y 211 | UTILITY CLOSET, WHERE OCCURS, REFER TO COMPOSITE PLANS AND SITE PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL INFO. l entures
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1. THESE BUILDING SECTIONS ARE PROVIDED TO ILLUSTRATE THE ARCHITECTURAL RELATIONSHIPS BETWEEN UNIT PLAN 38X 2 ARSPACE) UNIT PLAN 1A-R_2" AIRSPAGE UNTPLAN2A 2" ARSPACE) UNITPLAN 1A-R_2* ARSPAGE UNTPLAN2A 2* ARSPACE) UNIT PLAN 3-8 775 | ROOF TRUSSES BY OTHERS - REFER TO STRUGTURAL AND ROOF TRUSS PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL
ELEMENTS, INTERIOR VOLUME CONFIGURATIONS, AND BUILDING PROFILES. REFER TO THE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND TRUSS INFORMATION
MANUFACTURER'S PLANS AND CALCULATIONS FOR ALL FRAMING AND TRUSS INFORMATION. 776 RADIANT BARRIER PER T-24. SEE DETAIL 19/D5.1
2. FIRE-RATED WALLS, FLOOR/CEILING, AND ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLIES MAY VARY BASED ON THE ACTUAL LOCATION OF A
UNIT WITHIN THE BUILDING. SEE COMPOSITE BUILDING PLANS AND CONSTRUCTION NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING AS REQUIRED BY C.R.C. SECTION 302.11.
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5. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION THAT APPLIANCES IN ATTICS SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE THROUGH AN |
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1. THE PRIVATE GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE DWELLING UNIT AND ITS ATTIC AREA BY MEANS OF GYPSUM BOARD, < C JC_ JC_JC_J CIC JC I <] —_
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PRIVATE GARAGE DIRECTLY INTO A ROOM USED FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED. DOORS SHALL BE (D : CD :
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O = 2= = 75 k UNIT PLAN 3AX 2" ARSPACE, UNITPLAN 1A-R 2" ARSPACE, UNITPLAN2A 2" AIRSPACE UNITPLAN 1A 2" AIRSPACE) UNIT PLAN 3B-R 1,) REFER T0 SPECIFICATION SECTION 07210 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION o = g P > 75
2.) VERIFY AND COMPLY WITH TITLE 24 REPORT FOR INSULATION REQUIREMENTS
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s =5 oI OCw =5 53
1. STAIR CONSTRUCTION PER C.R.C. SECTIONS R311.5 AND R312.
2. . STAIR TREADS, NOSINGS, RISERS AND HANDRAILS PER C.R.C. SECTION R311.7. GARAG E N OTES
SECTION . BUILDING I Y PE 200 2 3. BALGOMES AND DECKS PER C.ALC. TABLE R301.3. BUILDING SECTION BUILDING I | PE 200 2 TYPE U PRIVATE GARAGE SEPARATION
4. GUARDS PER C.R.C. SECTION R312 AND TABLE R301.5. PER C.R.C SECTION 302.5 & 302.6, SEPARATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING:
© 2018 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. dba WHA
5. FIRE BLOCKING PER C.R.C. SECTION R302.11 AND R302.11.1. A EXPRESSLY RESERVES 115 COMMON LAW COPYAIGHT A0 ngR 1. THE PRIVATE GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE DWELLING UNIT AND ITS ATTIC AREA BY MEANS OF GYPSUM BOARD, © 2018 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. dba WHA
6. SUBCONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS PRIOR TO THE FABRICATIONS OF STAIRS, HANDRAILS AND GUARDRAILS. PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT T0 BE NO LESS THAN % INCH IN THICKNESS, APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE. GARAGES BENEATH HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE !&’B@Eﬁ?@%ﬁ%h%?ﬁ%ﬁ%%% g&ﬁ%“m%’;ﬁ;ﬂﬁg?ﬁé%’&‘}%”g"ER
REPRODUCED, CHANGED, OR COPIED IN ANY FORM OR MANNER SEPARATED FROM ALL HABITABLE ROOMS ABOVE BY NOT LESS THAN A ; INCH TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD OR EQUIVALENT REPRODUCED, CHANGED, OR COPIED IN ANY FORM OR MANNER
H ER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO A THIRD PARTY AND J INCH GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED TO STRUCTURES SUPPORTING THE SEPARATION FROM HABITABLE ROOMS ABOVE THE WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO A THIRD PARTY
WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT GARAGE. DOOR OPENINGS BETWEEN A PRIVATE GARAGE AND THE DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH EITHER SOLID WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT
OF WHA IN THE EVENT OF UNAUTHORIZED REUSE OF THESE PLANS BY A WOOD DOORS OR SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN 13 INCHES IN THICKNESS, OR DOORS IN OF WHA IN THE EVENT OF UNAUTHORIZED REUSE OF THESE PLANS BY A
THIRD PARTY, THE THIRD PARTY SHALL HOLD WHA HARMLESS. COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 716.5.3 WITH A FIRE PROTECTION RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 20 MINUTES. OPENINGS FROM A THIRD PARTY, THE THIRD PARTY SHALL HOLD WHA HARMLESS.
po NOT SCALE PLANS E?L‘LAJE oGsméﬁEN glg:&n& |Trgﬁ rfe ROOM USED FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED. DOORS SHALL BE Do NOT SCALE PLANS
2. DUCTS IN A PRIVATE GARAGE AND DUCTS PENETRATING THE WALLS OR CEILINGS SEPARATING THE DWELLING UNIT, INCLUDING
R EVI S I 0 N S ITS ATTIC AREA, FROM THE GARAGE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF SHEET STEEL OF NOT LESS THAN 0.019 INCHES IN R EVI S I O N S
,,,,,,,,, THICKNESS, AND SHALL HAVE NO OPENINGS INTO THE GARAGE.
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STAIR NOTES
Top 1. STAIR CONSTRUCTION PER C.R.C. SECTIONS R311.5 AND R312.
I 1.0.8 o 2. STAIRWAYS, STAIR TREADS, NOSINGS, RISERS AND HANDRAILS PER C.R.C. SECTION R311.7.
. BALCONIES AND DECKS PER C.R.C. TABLE R301.5.
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CURRENT EXISTING 2ND BUILDING DEPARTMENT

SUBMITTAL SET

BUILDING SECTION KEYNOTES I — BUILDING SECTION KEYNOTES .

ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS 001 CONCRETE STRUCTURAL SLAB - REFER TO STRUCTURAL AND/OR POST-TENSION DRAWINGS ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS
004 CONCRETE PORCH SLAB (BY OTHERS) - SLOPE 1/4" PER FOOT MINIMUM (2% SLOPE) TO DRAIN IN THE

DIRECTION INDICATED. REFER TO LANDSCAPE AND CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR FURTHER INFORMATION
005 CONCRETE GARAGE SLAB - SLOPE 1/8" PER FOOT MINIMUM IN DIRECTION INDICATED

CONCRETE STOOP - SLOPE 1/4" PER FOOT MINIMUM TO DRAIN IN THE DIRECTION INDICATED. LANDINGS
SHALL HAVE A LENGTH MEASURED IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL OF NOT LESS THAN 44"; EXCEPT IN
GROUPS R-3 AND U OCCUPANCIES AND WITHIN INDIVIDUAL UNITS OF GROUP R-2 NEED NOT EXCEED 36"
(U.N.0.) PER C.B.C. SECTION 1010.1.6.

AT ADAPTABLE/ACCESSIBLE UNITS, THRESHOLDS AT THE PRIMARY ENTRY AND REQUIRED EXIT DOORS
SHALL BE NO HIGHER THAN 1/2". THRESHOLDS AT SECONDARY EXTERIOR DOORS, INCLUDING SLIDING
ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA DOOR TRACKS, SHALL BE NO HIGHER THAN 3/4". THRESHOLDS WITH A CHANGE IN HEIGHT OF NOT MORE ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA
020 | THAN 1/4" MAY BE VERTICAL, AND THRESHOLDS WITH A GHANGE IN HEIGHT BETWEEN 1/4" AND 3/4" SHALL
BE BEVELED WITH A SLOPE NO GREATER THAN 50-PERCENT PER C.8.C. 1132A.4. THE FLOOR OR LANDING
AREA WITHIN THE REQUIRED MANEUVERING CLEARANCE SHALL BE LEVEL AND CLEAR PER C.B.C. 1126A.3.
REFER T0 DWELLING UNIT ACCESSIBILITY SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

GARAGE AND/OR CARPORT SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE RESIDENCE AND ITS ATTIC BY MEANS OF A
101 MIN. 1/2" GYP. BD., OR EQUIVALENT, APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE PER C.R.C. SECTION R302.6, TABLE
302.6.

ENCLOSED ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS SHALL HAVE WALLS, UNDER STAIR SURFACE AND ANY

007

102 SOFFITS PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD PER C.R.C. SECTION R302.7.
GARAGE AND/OR CARPORT WITH HABITABLE ROOMS ABOVE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE
104 RESIDENCE BY A MIN. 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP. BD., OR EQ. STRUCTURE(S) SUPPORTING THE FLR/CLG.

ASSEMBLY USED FOR SEPARATION SHALL BE A MIN. 1/2" GYP. BD., OR EQ. PER C.R.C. SECTION
R302.6.

PROVIDE SOLID WOOD DOOR, OR SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS, NOT LESS THAN 1-3/8"
105 THICK, OR 20 MINUTE FIRE RATED DOOR. DOORS SHALL BE SELF CLOSING AND SELF LATCHING PER C.R.C.
SECTION R302.5.1.

121 INTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING WALL/PARTITION, VERIFY WITH STRUCTURAL - REFER TO DETAIL 1/AAD1.1
S E CTI O N LE G E N D 122 NON-RATED EXTERIOR WALL - REFER TO DETAIL 3/4/5/ AD1.1

125 1-HOUR FIRE BARRIER WALL - REFER TO DETAIL 3/AAD1.1

ELEMENT ‘ DESCRIPTION 126 1-HOUR FIRE PARTITION WALL - REFER TO DETAIL 8/AAD1.1

PARAPETS SHALL HAVE THE SAME FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING AS THAT REQUIRED FOR THE
SUPPORTING WALL AND ON ANY SIDE ADJACENT TO A ROOF SURFACE. PARAPETS REQUIRED TO
BE OF RATED CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 30" ABOVE THE POINT WHERE THE ROOF
SURFACE AND WALL INTERSECT PER C.B.C. SECTION 705.11.1 - SEE DETAILS 16 & 17/AD5.3.

141 NON-RATED FLOOR/CEILING HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY - REFER TO DETAIL 17/AAD1.1
NON-RATED ROOF/CEILING HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY - REFER TO BUILDING COMPOSITE PLANS FOR

BUILDING SECTION NOTES CiTy Ver"ITUFeS 142 | ADDITIONAL INFORMATION Ci'l'y Ven'l'ures

21 UTILITY CLOSET, WHERE OCCURS, REFER TO COMPOSITE PLANS AND SITE PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL INFO.

1. THESE BUILDING SECTIONS ARE PROVIDED TO ILLUSTRATE THE ARCHITECTURAL RELATIONSHIPS BETWEEN 775 | ROOF TRUSSES BY OTHERS - REFER TO STRUCTURAL AND ROOF TRUSS PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL
ELEMENTS, INTERIOR VOLUME CONFIGURATIONS, AND BUILDING PROFILES. REFER T0 THE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND TRUSS INFORMATION
MANUFACTURER'S PLANS AND CALCULATIONS FOR ALL FRAMING AND TRUSS INFORMATION. 776 RADIANT BARRIER PER T-24. SEE DETAIL 19/D5.1

2. FIRE-RATED WALLS, FLOOR/CEILING, AND ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLIES MAY VARY BASED ON THE ACTUAL LOCATION OF A
UNIT WITHIN THE BUILDING. SEE COMPOSITE BUILDING PLANS AND CONSTRUCTION NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

COMMON ONE-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE WALL RATED FOR FIRE EXPOSURE FROM BOTH SIDES - REFER 136

| = = = = |
SECEECERCEECEE | 70 COMPOSITE BUILDING PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION - REFER TO DETAIL 2/AAD1.1

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING AS REQUIRED BY C.R.C. SECTION 302.11.

N OT U S E D 3 4. ALL SHAFTS AND VERTICAL OPENINGS SHALL BE PROTECTED PER C.R.C. SECTION 302.11 AND DETAILS ON SHEETS APD1 N OT U S E D 3 S E CTI O N L E G E N D

THROUGH APD2

5. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION THAT APPLIANCES IN ATTICS SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE THROUGH AN
OPENING AND PASSAGEWAY NOT LESS THAN THE LARGEST COMPONENT OF THE APPLIANCE, AND NOT LESS THAN 22
INCHES BY 30 INCHES PER
C.M.C. 304.4.
6.1. WHERE THE HEIGHT OF THE PASSAGEWAY IS LESS THAN 6 FEET, THE DISTANCE FROM THE PASSAGEWAY ACCESS TO
THE APPLIANCE SHALL NOT EXCEED 20 FEET MEASURED ALONG THE CENTER LINE OF THE PASSAGE PER C.M.C. 304.4.1 Scmwwew | COMMON ONE-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE WALL RATED FOR FIRE EXPOSURE FROM BOTH SIDES - REFER
—————

ELEMENT ‘ DESCRIPTION

5.2, THE PASSAGEWAY SHALL BE UNOBSTRUCTED AND SHALL HAVE SOLID FLOORING NOT LESS THAN 24 INCHES WIDE . 70 COMPOSITE BULDING PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION - REFER TO DETAIL 8/AAD1.1 .
FROM THE ENTRANGE OPENING TO THE APPLIANCE, PER C.M.C. 304.4.2 (@) Lo () Te)
5.3, ALEVEL WORKING PLATFORM OR GRADE SURFACE NOT LESS THAN 30 INCHES BY 30 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED IN = S =)
FRONT OF THE SERVICE SIDE OF THE APPLIANCE, OR PER C.M.C. 304.4.3 EXCEPTION, A WORKING PLATFORM NEED NOT =
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. I i Ik \ | —— | s THROUGH APD2
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o > 2T DINING DINING I DINING & FRONT OF THE SERVICE SIDE OF THE APPLIANCE, OR PER C.M.C. 304.4.3 EXCEPTION, A WORKING PLATFORM NEED NOT o
P) LE i = BE PROVIDED WHERE THE FURNACE IS CAPABLE OF BEING SERVICED FROM THE REQUIRED ACCESS OPENING. THE
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TYPE U PRIVATE GARAGE SEPARATION S . .
107 n i _ © =5 D 8 s | o — — 1 § [ | [ — | - BUILDING INSULATION © 5 [77)
PER C.R.C SECTION 302.5 & 302.6, SEPARATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING: m =0 C_ID - z C ey C ey i C_ IR P i C_ e by m =1 S —
1. THE PRIVATE GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE DWELLING UNIT AND ITS ATTIC AREA BY MEANS OF GYPSUM BOARD, I i —_——
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—_—_—— _—rr—r— —_———— —_——— _—r—r—r— —_—_—— _—rr—r— —_——— AND; INCH GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED TO STRUCTURES SUPPORTING THE SEPARATION FROM HABITABLE ROOMS ABOVE THE
| e o | —| | o | — — o o | | — | — ] — — | | o | —| o | o o | — | o | — — | o — | w— GARAGE. DOOR OPENINGS BETWEEN A PRIVATE GARAGE AND THE DWELLING UNT SHALL BE EQUPPED WITH EITHER S0LID (@») = S CI.G E N EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLES: Pym D (@) = (&) (L{_I) lCE
| | o 1 | s | oy ey | | — [ | | e | 1 o | s | | | ) | = [ I | | o | | WOOD DOGRS OR SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN 1% INCHES IN THICKNESS, OR DOORS IN - -
RE/LOC. — 1 -—-——-—-—FRI0C COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 716.5.3 WITH A FIRE PROTECTION RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 20 MINUTES. OPENINGS FROM A m o <C [a =y Jp] INTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES (COMMON WALL): R-13 m fan) <C [a's{Jp)
PRIVATE GARAGE DIRECTLY INTO A ROOM USED FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED. DOORS SHALL BE 12 ) wn ]
SELF-CLOSING AND SELF-LATCHING. 0y = [a's RAISED FLOOR (NO CRAWLSPACE): R-19 os = o
B U I L D I N G 5 0 0 - B U I I_D I N G S E CTI O N 2.DUCTS IN A PRIVATE GARAGE AND DUCTS PENETRATING THE WALLS OR CEILINGS SEPARATING THE DWELLING UNIT, INCLUDING ' < L A= = < ROOF (ROOF ATTIC): R-30 ’ < L A= = <C
9:12 TYPICAL ROOF PITCH. STANDARD 0" HEEL ITS ATTIC AREA, FROM THE GARAGE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF SHEET STEEL OF NOT LESS THAN 0.019 INCHES IN |_ T o l_ 0T o
: , THICKNESS, AND SHALL HAVE NO OPENINGS INTO THE GARAGE. O <C o NOTE: <C [a 1
O Z = = 175} UNIT PLAN 3BX 2 AIRSPACE‘ UNITPLAN 1AR 2" AIRSPACE‘ UNITPLAN2A 2" AIRSPACE‘ UNITPLAN 1AR 2" AIRSPACEq UNITPLAN2A 2" AIRSPACE‘u UNITPLAN 1AR 2" AIRSPAGE‘u UNITPLAN2A 2" AIRSPACE‘ UNIT PLAN 3B-R 1.) REFER TO SPECIFICATION SECTION 07210 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION o Z 2 = = D
2.) VERIFY AND COMPLY WITH TITLE 24 REPORT FOR INSULATION REQUIREMENTS
TAIR NOTE F=Z Ex F=Z =
STAIR NOTES 5 ES B3 s 5 &3
1. STAIR CONSTRUCTION PER C.R.C. SECTIONS R311.5 AND R312. <w < <<w»w O<
2 , STAIR TREADS, NOSINGS, RISERS AND HANDRAILS PER C.R.C. SECTION R311.7. GARAG E N OTES
SECTION . BUILDING I Y PE 500 2 3. BALGOMES AND DECKS PER C.ALC. TABLE R301.3. BUILD'NG SECTION BUILD'NG I Y PE 500 2 TYPE U PRIVATE GARAGE SEPARATION
4 GUARDS PER C.A.C. SECTION RS12 AND TABLE R301.5. PER C.R.C SECTION 302.5 & 302.6, SEPARATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING:
© 2018 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. dba WHA
5. FIRE BLOCKING PER C.R.C. SECTION R302.11 AND R302.11.1. a 1 THE PRIVATE GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE DWELLING UNIT AND TS ATTIC AREA BY MEANS OF GYPSUM BOARD, © 2018 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. dba WHA
6. SUBCONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS PRIOR TO THE FABRICATIONS OF STAIRS, HANDRAILS AND GUARDRAILS. !ﬁ’&éﬁ%éﬂ% st ?ﬁ‘é@% g&%%M#qoggﬁ?ﬂﬁgﬁéeﬁgﬁ%@mER NO LESS THAN %5 INCH IN THICKNESS, APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE. GARAGES BENEATH HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE WHA EXPRESSLY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER
' REPRODUCED. CHANGED. OR COPIED IN ANY FORM OR MANNER SEPARATED FROM ALL HABITABLE ROOMS ABOVE BY NOT LESS THAN A % INGH TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD OR EQUIVALENT B T A T e T BE
WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED T0 A THIRD PARTY AND % INCH GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED TO STRUCTURES SUPPORTING THE SEPARATION FROM HABITABLE ROOMS ABOVE THE WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO A THIRD PARTY
WITHOUT ST OBTANING THE WRITEN CERMISSION AND CONSENT GARAGE. DOOR OPENINGS BETWEEN A PRIVATE GARAGE AND THE DWELLING ung SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH EITHER SOLID WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT
WOOD DOORS OR SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN 134 INCHES IN THICKNESS, OR DOORS IN OF WHA IN THE EVENT OF UNAUTHORIZED REUSE OF THESE PLANS BY A
THIRD PARTY, THE THIRD PARTY SHALL HOLD WHA HARMLESS COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 716.5.3 WITH A FIRE PROTECTION RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 20 MINUTES. OPENINGS FROM A THIRD PARTY, THE THIRD PARTY SHALL HOLD WHA HARMLESS.
Do NOT SCALE PLANS PRIVATE GARAGE DRECTLY INTO A RO USED FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES SHALL NOT BE ERMITIED. DODRS SHALL BE po NOT SCALE PLANS
2.DUCTS IN A PRIVATE GARAGE AND DUCTS PENETRATING THE WALLS OR CEILINGS SEPARATING THE DWELLING UNIT, INCLUDING
REVISIONS TS ATTIC AREA, FROM THE GARAGE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF SHEET STEEL OF NOT LESS THAN 0.019 INCHES IN REVISIONS
,,,,,,,,, THICKNESS, AND SHALL HAVE NO OPENINGS INTO THE GARAGE.
NO. DATE DESCRIPTION NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
L L L L i
p— i 1. STAIR CONSTRUCTION PER C.R.C. SECTIONS R311.5 AND R312.
T0P ! TOP. 2. STAIRWAYS, STAIR TREADS, NOSINGS, RISERS AND HANDRAILS PER C.R.C. SECTION R311.7.
Top : Top i _—— — 3. BALCONIES AND DECKS PER C.R.C. TABLE R301.5.
o I - m;-‘l;f HAlL M. BATH |li , |BAz2 HALL M. HATH M. BATH BA2 BA. 2 ||HALL M. BATH m;ff 4. GUARDS PER C.R.C. SECTION R312 AND TABLE R301.5.
. ] /; - ;\ I I — . B il : e e e 5. FIRE BLOCKING PER C.R.C. SECTION R302.11 AND R302.11.1.
oy M. BATH HALL||[ BA.2 || BA2 o M. BATH » |BA2 HALL M. BATH M. BATH s |BA2 HALL M. BATH M. BATH oBA 2 BA.2 [||HALL M. BATH oy ; EE : * EE. 6. SUBCONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS PRIOR TO THE FABRICATIONS OF STAIRS, HANDRAILS AND GUARDRAILS.
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B I C I i [ | A I [ | s | i i T B LT VAR . T G
o | o | — ] — | — — — | | — — | — | — — | o | o | — o | o | — ] — | — ] — — SR : :
EETOG. - C 1 [ | o [ | | [ e | | [ | | = [ | s | | o | o | M | S EETOC. DESIGNER: DESIGNER
— DRAWN BY : DRAWN BY :
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CURRENT EXISTING 2ND BUILDING DEPARTMENT

SUBMITTAL SET

BUILDING SECTION KEYNOTES ] BUILDING SECTION KEYNOTES ]
CONGRETE STRUCTURAL SLAB - REFER TO STRUGTURAL AND/OR POST-TENSION DRAWINGS
ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS o / ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS
004 | CONCRETE PORCH SLAB (BY OTHERS) - SLOPE 1/4* PER FOOT MINIMUM (2% SLOPE) TO DRAIN IN THE
DIRECTION INDICATED. REFER TO LANDSCAPE AND GIVIL DRAWINGS FOR FURTHER INFORMATION
005 | CONGRETE GARAGE SLAB - SLOPE 1/8" PER FOOT MINIMUM IN DIRECTION INDICATED
CONGRETE STOOP - SLOPE 1/4" PER FOOT MINIMUM TO DRAIN IN THE DIRECTION INDICATED. LANDINGS
o7 | SHALL HAVE A LENGTH MEASURED N THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL OF NOT LESS THAN 44" EXCEPT IN
GROUPS R-3 AND U OGCUPANGIES AND WITHIN INDIVIDUAL UNITS OF GROUP R-2 NEED NOT EXCEED 36"
(UN.O.) PER C.B.C. SECTION 1010.1.6.
AT ADAPTABLE/ACCESSIBLE UNITS, THRESHOLDS AT THE PRIMARY ENTRY AND REQUIRED EXIT DOORS
SHALL BE NO HIGHER THAN 1/2", THRESHOLDS AT SECONDARY EXTERIOR DOORS, INCLUDING SLIDING
o ORANGE COUNTY.LOS ANGELES.BAYAREA | DOOR TRACKS, SHALL BE NO HIGHER THAN 3/4". THRESHOLDS WITH A CHANGE IN HEIGHT OF NOT MORE ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA
5 [ % [— 020 | THAN 1/4" MAY BE VERTICAL, AND THRESHOLDS WITH A CHANGE IN HEIGHT BETWEEN 1/4" AND 3/4" SHALL
7 iy ] . — — = BE BEVELED WITH A SLOPE NO GREATER THAN 50-PERCENT PER C.B.C. 1132A.4. THE FLOOR OR LANDING
_______/ % = B I— 3 P = AREA WITHIN THE REQUIRED MANEUVERING CLEARANCE SHALL BE LEVEL AND CLEAR PER C.B.C. 1126A.3.
> g E 4 0 - @ = REFER TO DWELLING UNIT ACCESSIBILITY SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
LOE TOP.o 'g H TOP. | TOPA S GARAGE AND/OR CARPORT SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE RESIDENCE AND ITS ATTIC BY MEANS OF A
8 ‘ 8 101 [ MIN. 1/2" GYP. BD., OR EQUIVALENT, APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE PER C.R.C. SECTION R302.6, TABLE
5 < 3026.
I <
- = [} . > - o
= = 2 S S e ENCLOSED AGCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS SHALL HAVE WALLS, UNDER STAIR SURFACE AND ANY
> BEDRM. 2 > 3 ‘E BEDRM. 2 “: = 102 | SOFFITS PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1/2* GYPSUM BOARD PER C.R.C. SECTION R302.7.
& g &5 GARAGE AND/OR CARPORT WITH HABITABLE ROOMS ABOVE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE
a << a
EF. FEy =@ = o rrl o to4 | RESIDENCE BY AMIN. 5/8" TYPE X' GYP. BD., OR EQ. STRUCTURE(S) SUPPORTING THE FLR./CLG.
T0P. T0Py &om IS * 0P BS ASSEMBLY USED FOR SEPARATION SHALL BE A MIN. 1/2" GYP. BD., OR EQ. PER C.R.C. SECTION
] 1 o ALOP. O 25 R302.6.
2 =
=% e =2 PROVIDE SOLID WOOD DOOR, OR SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS, NOT LESS THAN 1-3/8"
. - Z2 ol o] s .. g 105 | THICK, OR 20 MINUTE FIRE RATED DOOR. DOORS SHALL BE SELF CLOSING AND SELF LATCHING PER C.R.C.
My POWDER |HALL|| LAUNDRY o 52 T BT POWDER || HALL|| LAUNDRY N N SECTION R302.5.1.
23 & <2 S &
832 FER| = B2 121 | INTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING WALL/PARTITION, VERIFY WITH STRUCTURAL - REFER TO DETAIL 1/AAD1 1
= =]
;5 = 7 g 'E'!s = S E CTI O N LEG E N D = LEE EEy = 122 | NON-RATED EXTERIOR WALL - REFER TO DETAIL 3/4/5/ AD1.1
e — ¥ B z {LOP S 125 | 1-HOUR FIRE BARRIER WALL - REFER TO DETAIL 3/AAD1.1
o =
= ELEMENT ‘ DESCRIPTION = 2 126 | 1-HOUR FIRE PARTITION WALL - REFER TO DETAIL 8/AAD1.1
- _ (53 = = = o
= = 3 = o N 3 PARAPETS SHALL HAVE THE SAME FIRE-RESISTANGE RATING AS THAT REQUIRED FOR THE
= PORCH ||| ENTRY 2-CAR GARAGE - 2 S X S 3
> > |2 . oy 2-CAR GARAGE - = 135 | SUPPORTING WALL AND ON ANY SIDE ADJACENT TO A ROOF SURFACE. PARAPETS REQUIRED TO
= B | COMMONONEHOUR FRE RESSTIE WAL RATED (R R GIPOSU FROM B0TH SOES - e ol 5 BE OF RATED CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 30" ABOVE THE POINT WHERE THE ROOF
EE/LOG PET0CY B C—C———— : () Lremoc EF/LOG 2 SURFACE AND WALL INTERSECT PER C.8.C. SECTION 705.11.1 - SEE DETAILS 16 & 17/AD5.3.
f [ 4 x 141 | NON-RATED FLOOR/CEILING HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY - REFER TO DETAIL 17/AAD1.1
. 14p | NON-RATED ROOF/CEILING HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY - REFER TO BUILDING COMPOSITE PLANS FOR .
BUILDING SECTION NOTES City Ventures City Ventures
211 | UTILITY GLOSET, WHERE OCGURS, REFER TO COMPOSITE PLANS AND SITE PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL INFO.
1. THESE BUILDING SECTIONS ARE PROVIDED TO ILLUSTRATE THE ARCHITECTURAL RELATIONSHIPS BETWEEN 775 | ROOF TRUSSES BY OTHERS - REFER TO STRUCTURAL AND ROOF TRUSS PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL
ELEMENTS, INTERIOR VOLUME CONFIGURATIONS, AND BUILDING PROFILES. REFER TO THE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND TRUSS INFORMATION
MANUFACTURER'S PLANS AND CALCULATIONS FOR ALL FRAMING AND TRUSS INFORMATION. 776 RADIANT BARRIER PER T-24. SEE DETAIL 19/D5.1
2. FIRE-RATED WALLS, FLOOR/CEILING, AND ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLIES MAY VARY BASED ON THE ACTUAL LOCATION OF A
UNIT WITHIN THE BUILDING. SEE COMPOSITE BUILDING PLANS AND CONSTRUCTION NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING AS REQUIRED BY G.R.C. SECTION 302.11.
SECT'ON . UNlT 3A 3 4. ALL SHAFTS AND VERTICAL OPENINGS SHALL BE PROTEGTED PER C.R.C. SECTION 302,11 AND DETAILS ON SHEETS APDI UNlT PLAN SECTlON UNIT PLAN 3A 3 SECTION LEGEND
THROUGH APD2 .
5. CONTRAGTOR TO VERIFY PRIOR T0 CONSTRUCTION THAT APPLIANGES N ATTICS SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE THROUGH AN
OPENING AND PASSAGEWAY NOT LESS THAN THE LARGEST COMPONENT OF THE APPLIANCE, AND NOT LESS THAN 22 ELEMENT DESCRIPTION
INCHES BY 30 INCHES PER
CMC. 3044,
5.1, WHERE THE HEIGHT OF THE PASSAGEWAY IS LESS THAN 6 FEET, THE DISTANCE FROM THE PASSAGEWAY ACCESS TO
THE APPLIANCE SHALL NOT EXCEED 20 FEET MEASURED ALONG THE CENTER LINE OF THE PASSAGE PER C.M.C. 304.4.1 e | COMVON ONE-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE WAL RATED FOR FIRE EXPOSURE FROM BOTH SIDES - REFER
5.2. THE PASSAGEWAY SHALL BE UNOBSTRUCTED AND SHALL HAVE SOLID FLOORING NOT LESS THAN 24 INCHES WIDE O‘ o ——— TO COMPOSITE BUILDING PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION - REFER TO DETAIL 8/AAD1.1 -
FROM THE ENTRANCE OPENING TO THE APPLIANCE, PER C.M.C. 304.4.2 O LO
5.3. A LEVEL WORKING PLATFORM OR GRADE SURFACE NOT LESS THAN 30 INCHES BY 30 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED IN
FRONT OF THE SERVICE SIDE OF THE APPLIANCE, OR PER C.M.C. 304.4.3 EXCEPTION, A WORKING PLATFORM NEED NOT Z o Z o
BE PROVIDED WHERE THE FURNACE IS CAPABLE OF BEING SERVICED FROM THE REQUIRED ACCESS OPENING. THE E Y § ;
FURNACE SERVICE SIDE SHALL NOT EXCEED 12 INCHES FROM THE ACCESS OPENING. <
= > BUILDING SECTION NOTES = =)
m o 1. THESE BUILDING SECTIONS ARE PROVIDED TO ILLUSTRATE THE ARCHITECTURAL RELATIONSHIPS BETWEEN STRUCTURAL I I I g
ELEMENTS, INTERIOR VOLUME CONFIGURATIONS, AND BUILDING PROFILES. REFER TO THE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND TRUSS
G S 0 - MANUFACTURER'S PLANS AND CALCULATIONS FOR ALL FRAMING AND TRUSS INFORMATION. -
B U I L D I N I N U LATl N G o [ 2. FIRE-RATED WALLS, FLOOR/CEILING, AND ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLIES MAY VARY BASED ON THE ACTUAL LOCATION OF A w O
: T.0. PARAPET | | UNIT WITHIN THE BUILDING. SEE COMPOSITE BUILDING PLANS AND CONSTRUCTION NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. o
3 = < - Sl - & = 3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING AS REQUIRED BY C.R.C. SECTION R302.11. < 2]
o = () - o =
T.OP. T.0P. g ASSEMBLY INSULATION REQUIREMENT I = a IS 4. ALL SHAFTS AND VERTICAL OPENINGS SHALL BE PROTECTED PER C.R.C. SECTION R302.11 AND DETAILS ON SHEETS APD1 %
~ 2 H T0P TOP. S THROUGH APD2
2 EXTERIOR WAL ASSEMBLIES (2x4): R15 <C s <C
P=Y I m = 5. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION THAT APPLIANCES IN ATTICS SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE THROUGH AN m
S EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES (2x6): R-19 b (OPENING AND PASSAGEWAY NOT LESS THAN THE LARGEST COMPONENT OF THE APPLIANCE, AND NOT LESS THAN 22
= = = — L S N N S = INCHES BY 30 INCHES PER L
= BEDRM. 2 My = ROOF: R-30 = S BEDRM. 2 X 8 1.C| S = C.M.C. 304.4. —
: o > > @ 5.1. WHERE THE HEIGHT OF THE PASSAGEWAY IS LESS THAN 6 FEET, THE DISTANCE FROM THE PASSAGEWAY ACCESS TO Z
o NOTE: < <>( E THE APPLIANCE SHALL NOT EXCEED 20 FEET MEASURED ALONG THE CENTER LINE OF THE PASSAGE PER C.M.C. 304.4.1 <
o 5.2. THE PASSAGEWAY SHALL BE UNOBSTRUCTED AND SHALL HAVE SOLID FLOORING NOT LESS THAN 24 INCHES WIDE
EE EEy | 1.) REFER 0 SPECIFICATION SECTION 07210 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION w w eF il s P D S L 19%)
TOP TP &l 2) VERIFY AND COMPLY WITH TITLE 24 REPORT FOR INSULATION REQUIREMENTS - = P 0Py & 53. ALEVEL WORKING PLATFORM OR GRADE SURFACE NOT LESS THAN 30 INCHES BY 30 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED IN N
== o S = FRONT OF THE SERVICE SIDE OF THE APPLIANCE, OR PER C.M.C. 304.4.3 EXCEPTION, A WORKING PLATFORM NEED NOT o
¢ n<= o o I =] BE PROVIDED WHERE THE FURNACE IS CAPABLE OF BEING SERVICED FROM THE REQUIRED ACCESS OPENING. THE o
g o (D [aV] ) : c:“o é g FURNACE SERVICE SIDE SHALL NOT EXCEED 12 INCHES FROM THE ACCESS OPENING. m N
- = 2 oy e - 32
by POWDER ||| HALL || LAUNDRY & B2 m = g2 T v POWDER || HALL || LAUNDRY T B E m = Ll
=] L B . S S & =
83 GARAGE NOTES == = TE & ° > &3 == =
= 5= = 2 = =
EE Ef s = TYPE U PRIVATE GARAGE SEPARATION @ oc =2 = EF = B U I LD I N I N U L ATl N = o ju
L -~ U N | _TeRg  |E YPEQPRUATE GRRAGE SEPARATON &) n z TGP i Tory |E G INS 0 (do) D
= 5 PER G.R.C SECTION 302.5 & 302.6, SEPARATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING: m = O = N g m CZD E &)
o [N, =] -
: i} o 1. THE PRIVATE GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE DWELLING UNIT AND ITS ATTIC AREA BY MEANS OF GYPSUM BOARD, <C = j ! 3 - = = <C == ——
= 2-CAR GARAGE ENTRY PORCH = 3 NO LESS THAN /5 INCH IN THICKNESS, APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE. GARAGES BENEATH HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE — [ < LT =T =] — —IL
> > @ SEPARATED FROM ALL HABITABLE ROOMS ABOVE BY NOT LESS THAN A % INCH TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD OR EQUIVALENT ) <t L ho 2-CAR GARAGE ENTRY ||| PORCH = = ASSEMBLY INSULATION REQUIREMENT (PER T-24) ) d< Ll
5 AND 3 INCH GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED TO STRUGTURES SUPPORTING THE SEPARATION FROM HABITABLE ROOMS ABOVE THE
s i g ® = s WS v
2 GARAGE. DOOR OPENINGS BETWEEN A PRIVATE GARAGE AND THE DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH EITHER SOLID o g Ll = EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES: R-15 O ; L
EF/T.0.C. FETOC.Y o WOOD DOORS OR SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN 1% INCHES IN THICKNESS, OR DOORS IN -~ I EE/TOC EE/TOC o - —
= I g COMPLIANE WITH SECTION 716.5.3 WITH A FIRE PROTECTION RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 20 MINUTES. OPENINGS FROM A 0C o<t £w EA0C = INTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES (COMMON WALL): R13 0C Ot cw
T | T PRIVATE GARAGE DIRECTLY INTO A ROOM USED FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED. DOORS SHALL BE B D I PP —————— e 17 )
¥ LATCHING, . .
SELF-CLOSING AND SELF-LATCHING oy = ( ) o =
2. DUCTS IN A PRIVATE GARAGE AND DUCTS PENETRATING THE WALLS OR GEILINGS SEPARATING THE DWELLING UNIT, INCLUDING T oc = <T ROOF (ROOF ATTIC): R30 ) <C o ﬂ:: =<C
ITS ATTIC AREA, FROM THE GARAGE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF SHEET STEEL OF NOT LESS THAN 0.019 INCHES IN _ < o — < o
THICKNESS, AND SHALL HAVE NO OPENINGS INTO THE GARAGE. O o< SO NOTE: o< =So
Z C O 1.) REFER TO SPECIFICATION SECTION 07210 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION o Z '_ C O
( I 2.) VERIFY AND COMPLY WITH TITLE 24 REPORT FOR INSULATION REQUIREMENTS <
STAIR NOTES << F= £= << = £
oC =5 oY =5 oY
D <3 O« D <3 O«
1. STAIR CONSTRUCTION PER C.R.C. SECTIONS R311.5 AND R312.
2. . STAIR TREADS, NOSINGS, RISERS AND HANDRAILS PER C.R.C. SECTION R311.7. GARAG E N OTES
SECTION . UNIT 2A 2 3. BALCONIES AND DECKS PER C.R.C. TABLE R301.5. UNlT PLAN SECT'ON UNlT PLAN 2A 2
. . TYPE U PRIVATE GARAGE SEPARATION
4. GUARDS PER C.R.C. SECTION R312 AND TABLE R301.5. PER C.R.C SECTION 302.5 & 302.6, SEPARATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING:
© 2018 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. dba WHA
5. FIRE BLOCKING PER C.R.C. SECTION R302.11 AND R302.11.1. A EXPRESSLY RESERVES 115 COMMON LAW COPYAIGHT AD OTHER 1. THE PRIVATE GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE DWELLING UNIT AND ITS ATTIC AREA BY MEANS OF GYPSUM BOARD, © 2018 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. dba WHA
6. SUBCONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS PRIOR TO THE FABRICATIONS OF STAIRS, HANDRAILS AND GUARDRAILS. PROPERTY RIGHTS I\ THESE PLANS THESE PLANS ARE NOT 10 BE NO LESS THAN %5 INCH IN THICKNESS, APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE. GARAGES BENEATH HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE S ES TS oMM LAY, COPYRICHT AND OTHER
REPRODUCED. CHANGED. OR COPIED IN ANY FORM OR MANNER SEPARATED FROM ALL HABITABLE ROOMS ABOVE BY NOT LESS THAN A % INGH TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD OR EQUIVALENT B P
WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED T0 A THIRD PARTY AND % INCH GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED 0 STRUCTURES SUPPORTING THE SEPARATION FROM HABITABLE ROOMS ABOVE THE R, D D R MANNER v
WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT GARAGE. DOOR OPENINGS BETWEEN A PRIVATE GARAGE AND THE DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH EITHER SOLID WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT
OF WHA IN THE EVENT OF UNAUTHORIZED REUSE OF THESE PLANS BY A WOOD DOORS OR SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN 1% INCHES IN THICKNESS, OR DOORS IN OF WHA IN THE EVENT OF UNAUTHORIZED REUSE OF THESE PLANS BY A
THIRD PARTY, THE THIRD PARTY SHALL HOLD WHA HARMLESS. COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 716.5.3 WITH A FIRE PROTECTION RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 20 MINUTES. OPENINGS FROM A THIRD PARTY, THE THIRD PARTY SHALL HOLD WHA HARMLESS.
PRIVATE GARAGE DIRECTLY INTO A ROOM USED FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED. DOORS SHALL BE
DO NOT SCALE PLANS SELF-CLOSING AND SELF-LATCHING. DO NOT SCALE PLANS
2. DUCTS IN A PRIVATE GARAGE AND DUCTS PENETRATING THE WALLS OR CEILINGS SEPARATING THE DWELLING UNIT, INCLUDING
R EVI S I O N S ITS ATTIC AREA, FROM THE GARAGE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF SHEET STEEL OF NOT LESS THAN 0.019 INCHES IN R EVI S I O N S
NO DATE DESCRIPTION THICKNESS, AND SHALL HAVE NO OPENINGS INTO THE GARAGE.
i NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
- = [— s+
3 b+ [ =z 1. STAIR CONSTRUCTION PER C.R.C. SECTIONS R311.5 AND R312.
v T.0. PARAPET Y *! L T
=3 % '\:‘gc . L = 2. STAIRWAYS, STAIR TREADS, NOSINGS, RISERS AND HANDRAILS PER C.R.C. SECTION R311.7.
= 2 = s
T.0P 10 ;O g _:.;i § 3. BALCONIES AND DECKS PER C.R.C. TABLE R301.5.
L TOP. OP.o 5 5
* S LOP. TOP. ;?; 4. GUARDS PER C.R.C. SECTION R312 AND TABLE R301.5.
= § — < 5. FIRE BLOCKING PER C.R.C. SECTION R302.11 AND R302.11.1.
= = - - _ o
& L A. 2 BEDRM. 3 oy é e . [A BEDRM. 3 o = 6. SUBCONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS PRIOR TO THE FABRICATIONS OF STAIRS, HANDRAILS AND GUARDRAILS.
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e = = =1 . 1/8" = 140" I3 oSl oS =2 . T
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SHALL BE MECHANICALLY VENTILATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CMC. REFER TO FIRE-RETARDANT TREATED WOOD VEHICLE ACCESS DOORS, SHALL BE APPROVED 1ST BLDG. DEPT. SUBMITTAL : MO/DAYR 175__| PROVIDE GRAB BAR BACKING - REFER TO SHEET A2.02 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 373 | DRYER SPACE W/ 5" DIA. G... DRYER VENT WITH APPROVED LINT TRAP - VENT T0 OUTSIDE 422 %Tm SIMILAR ROOMS SHALL BE MECHANICALLY VENTILATED IN ACCORDANCE EXTERIOR LANDINGS OR FLOORS SERVING THE REQUIRED EGRESS DOOR Sl CRICKET AS REQUIRED EXTERIOR DOOR: ALL EXTERIOR DOOR ASSEMBLIES, EXCEPT NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR EXTERIOR 1STBLDG. DEPT. SUBMITTAL - 02/22119
NEGHANICAL DRAWINGS. ¢ NONCOMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION, OR SOLID CORE WOOD HAVING STILES AND RAILS NOT LESS \SSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION- | MODAYR 11| 19:0"X 19:0"MINMUM CLEAR SPACE OF GARAGE. PROVIDE SPACE FREE OF OBSTRUCTION AND T0_ | g7, | STACKED WASHER 7 DRVER SPACE WITH RECESSED WATER BOX. DRAI PRNAND 5" DR G DRVER 41 .S 33 Wt FF DW PR SLOPED HAORAL - WOTH AND HEGHTPER PLAT 965 _| CLENT-APPROVED EQUAL. SEE DETALS 18AA1.1, 4. 6.7 &§/ADA 1. DETAL SHEETS ADA., D44 VVITH OMG. REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAVINGS. ARE NOT AT GRADE, THEY SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH ACCESS 10 GRADE w FIRE-RETARDANT TREATED WOOD VEHICLE ACCESS DOORS, SHALL BE APPROVED \SSUED FOR CONSTRUGTION - | MOIDAYR
1) THE PRIMARY ENTRANCE TO DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A DOOR BUZZER, THAN 1.375" THICK WITH INTERIOR FIELD PANEL THICKNESS NO LESS THAN 1.25" THICK, OR 20 = EE?,(‘.{"S‘#iE’é Z?'&,Z‘}'}'é"éf&"é'm ADAPTABLE UNIT, THE VN FLOOR SPACE PROVIDED AT AWATER | | TUB/ SHOWER - SIZE PER PLAN. VERIFY UNIT DIMENSIONS WITH MANUFACTURER PRIOR TO FRAMING. A [#44 | +34"- +38' HANDRAIL (SEE DETAIL 15/AD3.1 n. xHéo%wARVE%NﬁANCCE T&E‘g&'—lﬁﬁ H[‘E" STSHgbhf%P:awﬂ)um)’; STAIRWAV IN ACCORDANCE WITH CRC SECTION R311.7. X FLOOR MATERIAL TRANSITION NONCOMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION, OR SOLID CORE WOOD HAVING STILES AND RAILS NOT LESS -
BONHELTED 10 PERMANENT WIRNG. " 1UM OF 48 NCHES ASOVE THE FLOOR AND (SET) MINUTE MINIMUM FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING, OR SHALL CONFORM TO THE PERFORMANCE JOB NUMBER : 2017223 CLOSET SHALLBE 46" N CLERR WITH. THE LEAR FLODR SPACESHALLEXTEND PASTTHE FRONT | 561 | PROVIDE FURRNG AS NECESSARY. REFR T0DETAL 11,121 9AD3.2.REFER 0 DETAL 12.3A4D1 451 | KITCHEN ISLAND - PROVIDE APPROVED UNDERGROUND CONDUIT FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE T0 ISLAND | 48 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR AND CONNECTED TO PERMANENT WIRING.  14_ FLOOR ELEVATIONS FOR OTHER EXTERIOR DOORS. DOORS OTHER THAN THAN 1.375" THICK WITH INTERIOR FIELD PANEL THICKNESS NO LESS THAN 1.25" THICK. OR 20 JOB NUMBER : 2017223
) ! . 3 36" FOR { | WHENOCCURSATI-HRRATEDWALLCONDITION. _________________________ T453 [PANTRY . © .
12) THERE SHALL BE A FLOOR OR LANDING AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF EACH STARWAY. \steer/ BULDIG SECTIONKEY REQUIREMENTS OF STANDARD SFM 12-7A-1. (CBC 708A.3/CRC 337.8.3) CAD FILE NAWE : 17228 p2-10 1| EAVATORES, CABIETS WING WALLS LOGRTED MMEDATELY DUACENT T0 AWATER CLOSET Whii#_Li7 | TEMPERED GLASS SHONER 60O ENGLOSURE - PER C P 7085 SHOWER THRESROLDS SWALLBEOF | 44| op1oNALDESK W KEESPAGE “REFER T0 TEAIOR ELEVETIONS T P e . A MINUTE MINIMUM FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING, OR SHALL CONFORM TO THE PERFORMANCE CAD FILE NAVEE : 17223 A2-10
‘THE WIDTH PERPENDICULAR TO THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN THE EXTENDS NO MORE THAN 24" IN DEPTH PER C.B.C. SECTION 1134A7. 382 | SUFFICIENT WIDTH TO AGCOMMODATE A MINIMUM 2? INCH DOOR. SHOWE“ DDDRS SHALLOPENSOAS  ["456 | LINEN (UPPER & LOWER PER CRC SECTION R311.3.2. REQUIREMENTS OF STANDARD SFM 12-7A-1. (CRC 337.8.3)
o e GLATING FRAVES 1ADEOF VYL IATERALS SHALLHAVEWELDED CORNERS WETAL TE ST S e S S il sromremery R G SR o1 B S o A0 VA PR — e st
THE TOTAL AREA S OT LESS THAN THAT 0 A DUARTER GIRGLE WITH & RADUS EQUAL AN REINFORCEMENT IN THE INTERLOCK AREA, AND BE CERTIFIED TO THE MOST CURRENT EDITION 10 /9 /1 8 A2.10 | RO AL B CONSTRUGTED W A MU O 1 Tnpenen 1550 | NABSORGENTSURFACE T0 A T KT ESS AN 72 A5 THE DRANILET, PERCAC SECTON R 2- S8 ESECHIET A R \4230) GLAZING FRAMES MADE OF VINYL MATERIALS SHALL HAVE WELDED CORNERS, METAL 7 /1 5 /1 9 A2 1
B e R I S A e UM, TH BUILDING ELEVATION KEY OF ANSI/AAMA/NWWDA 101/1.5.2 STRUCTURAL REQUIREMENTS PER SDMC SECTION 145.0705 PANE MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION R308 SAFETY GLAZING PER CR.C. R337.8.2.1, #1. || REFER TODETAL 124032, T DOUBLE SHELF AND POLE - LOCATE POLES 44" & 65" A PROVIDE 6 BLOCKING WTTIN STUD BAY | DOOR, PROVIDED THAT THE DOOR DOES NOT SWING OVER THE STARWAY. v REINFORCEMENT IN THE INTERLOCK AREA, AND BE CERTIFIED TO THE MOST CURRENT EDITION OF 0
SECTION R311.7.6. w (@1. ggf ;fNKH‘G" SHOWER SEAT 461 | AT EACH END & AT CENTER OF POLE Foc HARDWARE. VERIFY SHELF BRACKET LOCATIONS & PROVIDE ANSI/AAMA/NWWDA 101/1.5.2 STRUCTURAL REQUIREMENTS PER SDMC SECTION 145.0705 (a) 1.
| Lo CONGEALED 2« B OCKING ACGORDINGI) |

No Noticeable Changes to Unit Plans

UNIT PLAN 1A & 1B | 1st, 2nd & 3rd Floor Plans
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WHA EXPRESSLY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER
e I e
WHATSOEVER'. NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO A THIRD PARTY
WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT
A IN TH OF UNAUTHORIZED REUSE OF THESE PLANS BY A
THIRD PARTY, THE THIRD PARTY SHALL HOLD WHA HARMLESS.
- — - —— DO NOT SCALE PLANS
S R = 777777 = S | = I IIII —]
NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
REFER TO UNIT PLAN 1A SECOND REFER TO UNIT PLAN 1A FIRST FLOOR
FLOOR PLAN FOR NOTES, DIMENSIONS PLAN FOR NOTES, DIMENSIONS AND
AND INFORMATION NOT SHOWN HERE. INFORMATION NOT SHOWN HERE.
1) ATTICS: ACCESS PER CRC SECTION R807, DRAFTSTOPS PER CRC SECTION R302.12 A) EXCEPTION: A FLOOR OR LANDING IS NOT REQUIRED AT THE TOP OF AN INTERIOR ELEMENT DESCRIPTION
AND VENTILATION PER R806. FLIGHT OF STAIRS, INCLUDING STAIRS IN AN ENCLOSED GARAGE, PROVIDED THAT A U N IT P L A N 1
DOOR DOES NOT SWING OVER THE STAIRS PER CRC SECTION R311.7.6. [—] LOW WALL
2) EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS PER CRC SECTION R310.
MEANS OF EGRESS PER CRC SECTION R311. 13)  FLOOR ELEVATIONS AT THE REQUIRED EGRESS DOORS. LANDINEiS OR FINISHED FLOORS [ 2x4 STUD WALL ADA PTAB L E &
) cuomrmagseon o 47n Dl W B T
[N 2x4 SKID WALL
4)  FACTORY-BUILT FIREPLACES AND CHIMNEYS PER CRC SECTIONS R1004, R1005, R1006, A.) EXCEPTION: THE LANDING OR FLOOR ON THE EXTERIOR SIDE SHALL NOT BE MORE
CGBSC SECTION 4.503 & CENC SECTION 150.0(e). THAN 7 2 INCHES BELOW THE TOP OF THE THRESHOLD PROVIDED THE DOOR DOES NOT P 201 6 CRC FIRE ZONE REQUIREMENTS FLOOR PLAN OPTIONS
5)  COMBUSTION AIR TO FORCED AIR UNIT PER CMC CHAPTER 7. SWING OVER THE LANDING OR FLOOR. WHERE EXTERIOR LANDINGS OR F r [[ /j LIMIT OF SOFFIT ABOVE - HEIGHT PER FLOOR PLAN
' T ACCESS 10 CRADE BY A OF A HAMD I ACCORDANGE WiTH CRE SECTION INDICATES EXTERIOR GLAZING: EXTERIOR WINDOWS, WINDOW WALLS, GLAZED DOORS SHEET SCALE : =1
6)  COMBUSTION AIR TO WATER HEATER PER CPC SECTION 507.0. WITH ACCESS T GRADE BY MEANS OF A RAMP IN ACCORDANCE WITH CRC SECTION Sl 'SLOPE T0 DRAIN - 1/4" PER FOOT MAX. CRICKET AS REQUIRED (%) : i , , .
R311.8 0R A STAIRWAY IN ACCORDANCE WITH CRC SECTION R311.7. s 00 MATERALTRASTION AND GLAZED OPENINGS WITHIN EXTERIOR DOORS AS MULTIPANE GLAZING UNITS SHALL HAVE PROJECT MANAGER :
7)  ENVIRONMENTAL AIR DUCTS PER CMC SECTION 504. 14)  FLOOR ELEVATIONS FOR OTHER EXTERIOR DOORS. DOORS OTHER THAN THE REQUIRED AMINIMUM OF ONE TEMPERED PANE, OR GLASS BLOCK UNITS, OR HAVE A FIRE-RESISTANCE DESIGNER -
8 MECHANICAL EQUIPENT LOCATION AND PROTECTION AGAINST DAVAGE PER CMC B O A B P L ANDINGS OR FLOORS NOT MORE THAN 7 RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 20 MINUTES, WHEN TESTED ACCORDING TO NFPA 257, OR CONFORM :

TO THE PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS OF SFM12-7A-2. (CBC 708A.2.1/CRC R337.8.2.1) DRAWN BY :

A.) EXCEPTION: A TOP LANDING IS NOT REQUIRED WHERE A STAIRWAY OR NOT MORE
8) MANDATORY REQUIREMENTS FOR APPLIANGES PER CENG SECTION 110.1. ) X0 TWO AISERS 1 LOCATED ON THE EXTERIOA SDE OF THE DOOR, PROVIDED THAT
BATHROOMS, LAUNDRY ROOMS, WATER CLOSETS COMPARTMENTS AND SIMILAR ROOMS THE DOOR DOES NOT SWING OVER THE STAIRWAY.
SHALL BE MECHANICALLY VENTILATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CMC. REFER TO

B INTERIOR ELEVATION KEY B
EXTERIOR DOOR: ALL EXTERIOR DOOR ASSEMBLIES, EXCEPT NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR EXTERIOR REVIEWED BY :

10,

FIRE-RETARDANT TREATED WOOD VEHICLE ACCESS DOORS, SHALL BE APPROVED 1STBLDG. DEPT, SUBMITTAL: |  MODAYR
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS. NONCOMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION, OR SOLID CORE WOOD HAVING STILES AND RAILS NOT LESS \SSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION- | MODAYR
THE PRIVARY ENTRANCE T0 DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A DOOR BUZZER. THAN 1.375" THICK WITH INTERIOR FIELD PANEL THICKNESS NO LESS THAN 1.25 THICK, OR 20 :

[y
A
D l
¢
BELL, CHIME OR EQUIVALENT MOUNTED A MAXIMUM OF 48 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR AND )
CONKECTED T0 PERMANENT WIRING. . MINUTE MINIMUM FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING, OR SHALL CONFORM TO THE PERFORMANCE JOB NUMBER : 017223

11)

BUILDING SECTION KEY REQUIREMENTS OF STANDARD SFM 12-7A-1. (CBC 708A.3/CRC 337.8.3) CAD FILE NAWE : 17223_A2-11

GLAZING FRAMES MADE OF VINYL MATERIALS SHALL HAVE WELDED CORNERS, METAL DATE: SHEET:
REINFORCEMENT IN THE INTERLOCK AREA, AND BE CERTIFIED TO THE MOST CURRENT EDITION 1 0/9/1 8 A2 1 1
BUILDING ELEVATION KEY OF ANSI/AAMA/NWWDA 101/1.8.2 STRUCTURAL REQUIREMENTS PER SDMC SECTION 145.0705 .

@1 1

12)

THERE SHALL BE A FLOOR OR LANDING AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF EACH STAIRWAY.
THE WIDTH PERPENDICULAR TO THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN THE
WIDTH OF THE FLIGHT SERVED. LANDINGS OF SHAPES OTHER THAN SQUARE OR
RECTANGULAR SHALL BE PERMITTED PROVIDED THAT THE DEPTH AT THE WALK LINE AND
THE TOTAL AREA IS NOT LESS THAN THAT OF A QUARTER CIRCLE WITH A RADIUS EQUAL
TO THE REQUIRED LANDING WIDTH. WHERE THE STAIRWAY HAS A STRAIGHT RUN, THE
gggrﬂwlgﬁ D7IIZECTIUN OF TRAVEL SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36 INCHES PER CRC

No Noticeable Changes to Unit Plans

UNIT PLAN 1 | Adaptable & Floor Plan Options

ROUND BARN VILLAGE AB5

0

SANTA ROSA, CA DESIGN REVIEW APPLICATION

CITy Ventures © 2019 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. DBA WHA. | 2017223 | 09-06-19 ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA

ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS




CURRENT EXISTING 2ND BUILDING DEPARTMENT

SUBMITTAL SET

| |
—
% R |
= L — i ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS - e ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS
S S = 4 z
Il EpZaNut 00, < -
v N Ny
.
7777777777 O |5
,,,,, CLOSET Lo c CLOSET .=, CLOSET  =iew
CARPET il - CARPET | I CARPET | It
77777 9-0" CLG. e I sooe ] sooe]|
LT 2668 =111 [ | B I ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA . ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA
Hsyc 3 = 2
L L &
2
[ I i & S
— < — HS | R - R
= 1Sy = = =
ek . ——1 S 7% SRR . 5] g
N ENTRY o = N ENTRY : = N 7| ENTRY 5 = =
N [ Hs | PN S T[Rs ] hsde SN =
S S e - =
. I~ . . - [Ny - [ =
~
I —— —— i —— [ i (=S i [ 7
i A%; i B il PORCH | | A I \ |
bbbl Sl b ‘*ﬁ***/ N S i S ‘*ﬁ***/ N [cone. ] | I a 1 /A I
N PN | | N N
PORCH |l —~ S : PoRCH |-~ S & | I -1 . ag = .
| [ome | | 1 2 ] L J 1 @ < <
Vi s90ae| T V] v eews] T T T T M = -
Vj V] V) V)
REFER TO UNIT PLAN 2A FIRST FLOOR ﬁf - — Zzﬁ REFER TO UNIT PLAN 2A FIRST FLOOR _ _ REFER TO UNIT PLAN 2A SECOND — o REFER TO UNIT PLAN 2A FIRST FLOOR o REFER TO UNIT PLAN 2A FIRST FLOOR i,
PLAN FOR NOTES, DIMENSIONS AND VLTINS T 7T L . PLAN FOR NOTES, DIMENSIONS AND tﬁZ[[ LTI T AN T LT T 7 FLOOR PLAN FOR NOTES, DIVENSIONS i : PLAN FOR NOTES, DIMENSIONS AND —— W —— PLAN FOR NOTES, DIMENSIONS AND —— W — .
INFORMATION NOT SHOWN HERE. INFORMATION NOT SHOWN HERE. AND INFORMATION NOT SHOWN HERE. A INFORMATION NOT SHOWN HERE. A INFORMATION NOT SHOWN HERE. i..
»
| |
PLAN 2: OPTIONAL BEDROOM 4 & BATH3 | 5 PLAN 2: OPTIONAL POWDER 2 AT DEN | 4 City Ventures © UNIT PLAN 2: OPTIONAL FIREPLACE AT LIVING | 6 U UNIT PLAN 2: OPTIONAL HOME OFFICE & POWDER 2 | 5 UNIT PLAN 2: OPTIONAL BEDROOM 4 & BATH 3 | 4 City Ventures
I P I Y
210 211" 210
1045" 1047 ) 5.6 141g" 25 162" L 25
1045" 1047 ) 5.6 149" o5 162" L 25 ok b
o o R T LI T o5 Y
4.6 549 ' 3 7 3.9 119" 9.5 5.4 " EERD.
*
EERO. @
3050/SH 3050'SH
30505 3050SH - (o +—f—(c=—a—p I X Bt f—— - X -
R T - s-° o . s*-’ i m———. g g B
@ 3050/SH & r i i @ @ r i & T T
= = = = - - . = N >
777777 - e m— 7 AYNT ST 7 7 == \ .
" = T s powoer  fi 75
N N /ﬂ‘ - HS N =
! } N - o o BEDRM. 3 BEDRM.2 2 N e 7 S o
BEDRM.2 iy KITCHEN N ’ o \ @) [35 o
: & | N / | = o s & N =
B «© | N ¥ | ~— a = K ~—
BEDRM. 3 . & = < 2 = \ 4 = <t
= [ \ » = 1 1 1 1 2 r (ep]
N & ‘ ‘ ||: o) sa o5 B d 3 ) N =
& e 3 . . ! ! LL] Py ik ik & [ alF £ LLJ = 3
& I I 2 30" 3-0" 2 ES Wi
& 2 \ \ CD > ~ -
& o o
8 | | = ~ N &) S
} } < 1%2] 5068BHPASS | 50681B1-PASS . 4t J i < D
-_— ; ; = 5 a =N =
| | O s o s & O
[ \ N _I = & = 7 & _I =
~ @ D | | x| <C B ¢ = 4 7 _ B .2 Heu <C
-~ > < B AL 2 o - pud I
‘_c'? © - 7N 2 v —I E }7’” / : z - = &| [ PLUMBINGDROP, VLF. 2 E
1 £ gl = — ] 40 / ( £ = ‘ —
B ] Z = ey 5%E) OPT. — =
= 5 \"}" | mENERRRRRNRNRDESAN L AL =
- < - N ;
w © w ; 63 | | L e 26 10-3' PONY WAL ey A sk A\ w
2 ‘ =) : % : 2 i 15 f =)
o - N ] 2 2 * 5 » 4 I S
: : a5 x Z o 2 =z M. BA. 2 2 Yl e DINING 2 ’ Z S
g g 5 | ® DINING 5 o N - . % - S T - (1) 10 THEAD o N
g g o . . = m E < L 3 “ " = o +42 AT UNITS 101, m — L
— » ~ a i _ —
- - == — 2 7 1, ¢ _ e ) 222 @) 10 [T ) =< =
- o= = & 4 1540 & & 2 | TREADS AT UNIT H & 5= =
- BN _ oc ju = 240" 2 = = - H = D
& & & O S 73] 389 < 1 = = 236. VERIFY ALL g < O = D
¥ = m =T 9 - & T B ¥ ADDITIONAL > [ ‘! I ZE [do IS
<< 55 oD = 7 = TREADS PER << S I
< | A ;2 0 0 = D N O L . & = cviowes. | wv = o
s X, - v T 1 === S s g - & 3 () YUo woo
2 i - 1 kA O == e @ (342 [ 01 g | w(ENA O == wue
oy 2 — | = R N I N I I SEEE Z 0 o< cw 1 = | hapt Y 0 o< c»
=) 5| 2 — AN | ~ a 8 E o 255" | gqgr 40" _ LIVING DEN a 8 E o
] « # _ .
i ] LViNG DEN/ - <l:|— T Z m M. BEDRW ES OPT. BEDRM. 4 D < mg = o
- . . — ) > -
“ - —— a5 OPT. BEDRM. 4 < Ya | Wic & T 1 4 o — I< WA
— i M. BEDRM. & N — = e 5 % O = %ED — >0 = | L e X s o = g = >
W.I.C. el _ ] ML Al i [ oarrer ] - - — .
| : s : < = <t = 2 = <t
- | 1] E= 3 | < &
= | — _ & & = <C j—g
= ae)  — % N < &) z == 2 d w
[ [ & w < N, L y— £ <<w»w O<
= > = 1 & 7
2 ! : Bk » SN : : it 2 g
~_ | % ) / 5 & 1 £
N L - [ M < = 0PT,
. 4‘L 5 | | 2 2 s "] [ Ejm = H/i [ ] LN = mlm
& /wr/\\\ 3 [ N = } TTTTTIIT T, TR, 3 T -
_ -7 N _ _ | L N _ iSe] . _ @ 2018 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. dba WHA & ' ‘ a 4 . ' 2040! SH ] . H | S HSO 0 SH I 3050[SH Ll H . 2018 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. dba WHA
—leu ey ~Sleu ~ = — — — 7~ N * * H
1 1 1 oy TH= T WHA EXPRESSLY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER ! L ! TEMP. GL. cll Il WHA EXPRESSLY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER
fd fd G L I~ e 6050, SL I PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT T0 BE I 3050,SH_ _3050/5H — |11 P . | | =]l /N I H PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT T0 BE
il i 2 2 i e £ s S S T R e FEERODUCED CAAIGD, D COnED N A FOM R e ] ST 7(%4 Sl St T OCOURS AT ELEV. [ ] [ | 2 g ™ 821 e -l AHATSOPIER TORARE Y105 ASSGNED 104 TR Py
3050;5H 3050;SH 3050;SH 3050;SH 3050/SH 3050;SH & g o 182 an ud.‘ & WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT > L Ao S | g——rex] STYLE2 ONLY S| & & 2 = ¥ H 39 Lo 2S¢l 3-6" = 53 B E WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT
3-6' 102 | ®Ber /L, N 6 OF WHA IN THE EVENT OF UNAUTHORIZED REUSE OF THESE PLANS BY A S N & 2 " o @ = ! & s « > @ OF WHA IN THE EVENT OF UNAUTHORIZED REUSE OF THESE PLANS BY A
EERO. g g & s
_ ~ 7 | 15> 1 | [ — THIRD PARTY, THE THIRD PARTY SHALL HOLD WHA HARMLESS. > . . & © . 410 ST . o 4 . H PORCH & H . o THIRD PARTY, THE THIRD PARTY SHALL HOLD WHA HARMLESS.
. . . o> > M PORCH M > Do NOT SCALE PLANS © © b . . e . & B CON (666 H Do NOT SCALE PLANS
- - - = & Ui L — Ui & - 3-6 36", 36 ) 36 =  [zovae]smccocs 4 H
> V] V] . REVISIONS < n 1 n . N o] B < n = e e | . A REVISIONS
o . - _. g = 7 \
. [[azzzzmzzzwﬁﬁﬁ/zad 2 N0, | DATE DESCRIPTION e — p—— — aEmam LI = z # > pfeE——— an . —
(DY) /N e2] Teee] [s6r [422] PER 1.C.C. POLICY 21-5, THE NET VENTILATING /N | woowr | 1sTe0spLavNG REvisons
q & L 4 D5} 4 g s a a4y " AREA SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1/150 OF THE
3-8 76 3-8 24 9-4 24 18 9-4 »- 24 AREA OF THE SPACE VENTILATED.
440 L1410 | | 1-10° 43 110" o 43 43 o '
i [ 14.0" 0 144" 1400 DECK AREA: 88 Q. FT. (12,672 5Q. IN.)
45 38 7490 45 43 192" 43 | 7.0 2 192" 2 -, - - MIN. REQUIRED VENTILATION: 85 SQ. IN.
+# X X X
NET FREE AREA (1) 100" LONG SOFFIT VENT
210" 210" 210" VENTILATION AT 10 SQ. IN. NFVA PER LF.
PROVIDED: =12050. IN. > 85 SQ. IN.
PLAN 2A: THIRD FLOOR PLAN | 3 PLAN 2A: SECOND FLOOR PLAN | 2 PLAN 2A: FIRST FLOOR PLAN | 1 UNIT PLAN 2A: THIRD FLOOR PLAN | 3 UNIT PLAN 2A: SECOND FLOOR PLAN | 2 UNIT PLAN 2A: FIRST FLOOR PLAN | 1
FL O O R P |_ A N K EYN OT E S ECECTRICAL PAREL PERELECTRICAL PLATES - REFER TODETAL T9703.1 PERCGBC SECTONA 1067, STALLA | 382 | PEDESTAL SIK SFELF AND POLE - LOCATE POLE 66° A, PROVIDE 276 BLOCKING WITHIN STUD BAY AT EAGH END &
201 LK /OLT BRANCH CIRCUIT AT EACH NEW LING UNIT 393 TOILET - PROVIDE MINIMUM 24" X 30" CLEAR FLOOR AREA IN FRONT OF TOILET 462 AT CENTER OF POLE FOR HARDWARE. VERIFY SHELF BRACKET LOCATIONS & PROVIDE CONCEALED 2x
FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTES UNIT FLOOR PLAN NOTES FLOOR PLAN LEGEND FLOOR AREA ettt S DL Sk Ss E s s e hedfsas | WITHN TOWNHOUSESWITHATTACHEDPRVATEGARAGES. _________________________ | 14" WIDE x 20" TALL RECESSED TILE SOAP NICHE AT 4 . HORIZ. VERIFY LOCATION IN FIELD | | BLOCKING ACCORDINGLY __ UNIT FLOOR PLAN NOTES FLOOR PLAN LEGEND FLOOR AREA
o gg;cr:lns &%TchibAaﬁ é:;ROTTHELZi;D- sh?’? Am ﬁs:zLFDo:AT mulmlFJMRg%RsT;%;E:NLO RDanm Ix THE [ 211 | UTILITY CLOSET, WHERE OCCURS, REFER TO COMPOSITE PLANS AND SITE PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL INF N gy INTERIOR SOFFIT(S)/ DROPPED CEILING(S): +8-0" UN.0. - REFER T0 DETAIL 20/AADT.1 464__| FOLDING SHELF/ COUNTERTOP N IT P L A N 2 A 1 ST 2 N D
- 213 FIRE SPRINKLER ACCESS PANEL - VERIFY LOCATION 4 SLOPED CEILING 466 COAT CLOSET. 1. ATTICS: ACCESS PER CRC SECTION R807, DRAFTSTOPS PER CRC SECTION 12. THERE SHALL BE A FLOOR OR LANDING AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF EACH -
1) ATTIGS: AGCESS PER R SECTION RAL7. DRAFISTOPS PER GRG SECTON 02,12 A) ECEPTION: A FLOOR OR LANDING IS 0T REQUIRED AT THE TOP OF AU NTERIOR ELEMENT DESCRIPTION IO ] GALZED STEL PP U ARD W COIGRETEPLL SEEDEAL ADST) 551 Tou RECYCLE CONTANER A LOCATON A S P WASTE WARDGEVENT COUPAY.— - I S e T AL EFErT0 DETAL T T~ FeFEr O LDV COMPOSTTEPATS | . | OW SHLP O POLE- COORTEFOLE 4R PROVOE 56 BLOCKIG WA STIDGAYATERGE0 | RS 12 A VENTLATION P o STARWAY. THE WIDTH PERPENDICULAR T0 THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL ELEMENT DESCRIPTION U ,
N DOOR DOES NOT S’WING OVER THE STAIRS PER CRC SECTION R3'1 1.7.6. [— LOW WALL U N IT P LA N 2A -~ . HYBRID ELECTRIC HEAT PUMP WATER HEATER (A0 SMITH OR CLIENT-APPROVED EQUAL). LATERAL BRACINI 2 FOR ADDITIONAL 469 & AT CENTER OF POLE FOR HARDWARE. VERIFY SHELF BRACKET LOCATIONS & PROVIDE CONCEALED 2x SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN THE WIDTH OF THE FLIGHT SERVED. LANDINGS
2) EMERGENGY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS PER CRC SECTION RS10. NO HIGHER THAN 1/2". THRESHOLDS AT SECONDARY EXTERIOR DOORS, INCLUDING SLIDING DOOR TRACKS, 302 | PER PER CPC AND DETAL XWADXX. (18" HIGH PLATFORM NOT REQUIRED, BUT MAY BE PROVIDED FOR  /\["470 | LINE OF FLOOR ABOVE BLOCKING Y 2. EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS PER CRC SECTION R310. OF SHAPES OTHER THAN SQUARE OR RECTANGULAR SHALL BE — LOW WALL & 3 R D FL R P L A N S &
* MEANS OF EGRESS PER CRC SECTION RO 1. 13)  FLOOR ELEVATIONS AT THE REQUIRED EGRESS DOORS. LANDINGS OR FINISHED FLOORS — 24 STUD WALL Fl R ST S E C 0 N D & T H | R D B Ak ot e MO A P ) F’LW 41| LINE OF FLOOR BELOW 491 | MIRROR MEANS OF EGRESS PER CRC SECTION R311. PERNITIED PROVIDED THAT THE DERTLLAT THE WALK LINC AND THE
AT THE REQUIRED EGRESS DOOR SHALL BE NOT MORE THAN 1 INCHES LOWER THAN THE . INTERIOR RATED METAL FIREPLACE (¢-NRG BIOETHANOL APPLIANCE) - INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S "ACCESS TO MECHANICAL APPLIANCES INSTALLED IN ATTIC SPACES SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE THROUGH B | 4%5_ | RECESSEDMEDICINECABINET |
3)  GLAZING PER CRC SECTIONS R303.1 & R308. "TOP OF THE THRESHOLD PER CRC SECTION R311.3.1. ? [T 266 STUD WAL ’ SLOPENOGREATER TKANSO PERCENT ER 0B, 113244 THEFLOOR ORLUDNG AREAWTHNTHE {16 | NSTRUCTIONS ECOSWART, MODELFLEX 655, & NRG BIOETHANOL FUEL BURNIIG - UL 1370 OPENING NOT LESS THAN 22'X30" OR THE LARGEST COMPONENT OF THE APPLIANCE, PER C.8.C SECA:SS‘ HANUFAGTURED ACHERED STOE VEEER- NSTALL PR ANUFACTURERS ISTRUCTIONS. L DORADD 3. GLAZING PER CRC SECTIONS R303.1 & R308. FADINS EQUAL 10 HE REQUIRED LAIDING WIOTH, WHERE THE STARWAY | o) 2¢4 STUD WAL 0 PTl 0 N S
E N | B - FAN COIL UNIT (FCU) ATTIC INSTALLATION. SEE DETAIL 13/AD3.1 " * > #1 A - . 5 | 5 7.6.
4) FACTORY-BULT AREPLACES AND GHIVNEYS PER CRO SEOTIONS 1004, R1005, 1005, A) EXCEPTION: THE LANDING OR FLOOR ON THE EXTERIOR SIDE SHALL NOT BE MORE 24 SKID WALL 2016 CRC FIRE ZONE REQUIREMENTS FLO 0 R P |_ A N S & 0 PTl 0 N S UN ACCESSIBLITY SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. e | A A B O B T ACCESG DPEN PROVIDL Ao SuPpORT oy oL\ [~ TMANUFACTURED ADHERED STONE VENEER LOW WALL - PROVIDE STUCD FINISH ON DECK SIDE OF WALL | T N 0h e r N o Gt SRS (o F1004, - NOT BE LESS THAN 36 INCHES PER CRC SECTION R311.7.6, [T
X n 0(e). THAN 7 3 INCHES BELOW THE TOP OF THE THRESHOLD PROVIDED THE DOOR DOES NOT 777 LIMIT OF SOFFIT ABOVE - HEIGHT PER FLOOR PLAN GARAGE AND/OR CARPORT SHALL BE SEPARATED FROVI THE RESIDENCE AND TS ATIIC BY NEANS OF A |~3t0—F i ter v e ez oo e o DEFLECTION AS REGUIRED FOR PORTAGLE LADDER TOP ATTAGHVENT AND STABILIAATION (GUARDIAR- 852 |- INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. EL DORADO STONE “CUT COARSE STONES,ICC £S EXCEPTION: A FLOOR OR LANDING IS NOT REQUIRED AT THE TOP OF AN 2x6 STUD WALL
5)  COMBUSTION AIR TO FORCED AIR UNIT PER CMC CHAPTER 7. B G P A O OO VIDED e 101 M 12" GYP. BD., OR EQUNALENT, APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE PER C.7.C. SECTION R3026, TABLE I°" T RANGE HOODS OR COMBINATION ICROWAVE HOOD FANS ARE REQUIRED TO FAVE A NN OF 100 CFY FALLPROTECTION "PERMANENT LADDER STABILTY DEVICE, #10811/10812 OR CLIENT-APPROVED | REPORT #ESR1215 ORCLENTAPPROVEDEQUAL ____________ | 5 COMBUSTION AR TO FORGED AIR UNIT PER GMC GHAPTER 7. e PO STAIRS, INCLUDING STAIRS I AN ENCLOSED CARAGE, 2016 CRC FIRE ZONE REQUIREMENTS m—
i () INDICATES EXTERIOR GLAZING: EXTERIOR WINDOWS, WINDOW WALLS, GLAZED DOORS SHEET SCALE : 174 =10 <5 ReTESSBLE PG UNDER STATRS SHALL FAVEWALTS UOER STATR SURFACE AND AT | DXHAUST VENT 10 OUTSIDE AR, EQUAL SEE DETAIL 25/AD31 626 | AVNING ROOF OVER KNEE BRACE ASSEVBLY - WOOD (STZE/SHAPE PER DETAL) 6 AR TO WATER HEATER PER CPC SECTION 507.0. SHEET SCALE : 1/4" =10
6)  COMBUSTION AIR TO WATER HEATER PER CPG SECTION 507.0. WITH ACCESS TO GRADE BY MEANS OF A RAMP IN ACCORDANCE WITH CRC SECTION s 'SLOPE TO DRAIN - 1/4 PER FOOT MAX. CRICKET AS REQUIRED , , ENCLOSED ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STATRS SHALL HAVE WALLS, UNDER STATR SURFACE AND ANV AL B DA A 00D TRELLIS OVER KNx BRAGE ASSEMBLY {SEE/SHAPE PRR DETAL) . 0. SECTION R311.7.6. 2¢4 SKID WALL
. 0. R311.8 OR A STAIRWAY IN ACCORDANCE WITH CRG SECTION R311.7. SLao AND GLAZED OPENINGS WITHIN EXTERIOR DOORS AS MULTIPANE GLAZING UNITS SHALL HAVE PROJECT MANAGER - 102_| SOFFITS PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 172" GYPSUM BOARD PER C.A.C, SECTION R30.7, | 351 | REFRIGERATOR SPAGE WITH REGESSED GOLD WATER BOX 36'%30" ROOF HATCH AT ROOF ABOVE, 'BILCO TYPE 5" OR CLIENT-APPROVED EQUAL PROVIDE ) (%) INDICATES EXTERIOR GLAZING: EXTERIOR WINDOWS, WINDOW WALLS, GLAZED DOORS, PROJECT MANAGER -
7) ENVIRONMENTAL AIR DUGTS PER GMG SECTION 504 T HS FLOOR MATERIAL TRANSITION 0JECT MANAGER : - GARAGE AND/OR CARPORT WITH HABITABLE ROOWS ABOVE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROMI THE RESIDENCEBY | 358 | 16" RECYCLING BIN DRAWER PERMANENT FIXED LADDER OR WALL-MOUNTED RUNG(S) IN ATTIC AS REQUIRED T ACCESS ROOF 662 | WOOD GUARD (SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS). HEIGHT PER ELEVATION: +42"MINWUMAFF.______|| 7. ENVIRONMENTAL AIR DUCTS PER CMC SECTION 504. 13. FLOOR ELEVATIONS AT THE REQUIRED EGRESS DOORS. LANDINGS OR :
] i 14 FLOOR ELEYATINS FOR CTHER EXTERIR DODRS, DO0RS OTHER THAN THE REQURED X AMINIMUM OF ONE TEMPERED PANE, OR GLASS BLOCK UNITS, OR HAVE A FIRE-RESISTANCE DESIGNER - 104 | AMN, 58" TYPE X GYP. B0, OR EQ STRUCTURE(S) SUPPORTING THE FLR/CLG, ASSEMBLYUSEDFOR | 355 | SINK WITH GARBAGE DISPOSER 415, | HATGHFROMATIC QUPHENT PLATORY, ER GG 30421, SE DETAL 51AD52-VERIYLOCATIN | g | 1OODFENCE - REFER 0 DETAL D4 . SEELNOSCAPE DRANNGS FOR GURRDDETAL OCCURSAT || e IOHED FLOORS AT THE FEGUIRED EGRESS DOOR SHALL B T HORe =<r<a 2x PLUMBING WALL AND GLAZED OPENINGS WITHIN EXTERIOR DOORS AS MULTIPANE GLAZING UNITS SHALL HAVE DESIGNER :
. N " S 3 3 ] .
80 EECON 508 & agg, " LOCATION AND PROTECTION AGANST DAMAGE PER CHC INCHES BELOW THE TOP OF THE THRESHOLD PER CRC SECTION R311.3.2. ‘ s RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 20 MINUTES, WHEN TESTED ACCORDING TO NFPA 257, OR CONFORM || SEPARATION SHALLBE AMIL 1/ GV B0, R EQ.FRCRC SECTONRS2e.__________ 398 e e NG ATION (EXRRUSTVERT TOGUTS0R) SH0. o MADE Y USE OF PORTARLE ADDER Al RIID SLRPORTS FO 106 BUNG, ATTAHMENT. 2" CONTINUOUS SOFFIT VENT (UN.0.) - BRANDGUARD “C52031-PG" OR CLIENT-APPROVED EQUAL - PER CMC SECTION 305 & 308, SECTION A3 1 \VER THANTHE TOP OF THE THRESHOLD PER CR — AMINIMUM OF ONE TEMPERED PANE, OR GLASS BLOCK UNITS, OR HAVE A FIRE-RESISTANCE
) T0 THE PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS OF SFM12-7A-2. (CBC 708A.2.1/CRC R337.8.2.1) DRAWN BY : PROVIDE SOLID WOOD DOOR, OR SOLID OR HONEYCOMS CORE STEEL DOORS, NOT LESS THAN -3/8" | 350 ) 30%30° ATTIC AGGESS - DIVENSIONS ARE CLEAR, PER CENG 150.0(a)1, ATTIC ACCESS DOORS SHALLFAVE —{_°°__| LENGTH PER PLAN 7777 LIIT OF SOFFIT ABOVE - HEIGHT PER FLOOR | RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 20 MINUTES, WHEN TESTED ACCORDING TO NFPA 257, OR CONFORM DRAWN BY :
9)  MANDATORY REQUIREMENTS FOR APPLIANCES PER CENC SECTION 110.1 A) EXCEPTION: A TOP LANDING IS NOT REQUIRED WHERE A STAIRWAY OR NOT MORE (- INTERIOR ELEVATION KEY ' - o - 105 | THICK, OR 20 MINUTE FIRE RATED DOOR. DOORS SHALL BE SELF CLOSING AND SELF LATCHING PER | LAQUDL 24 CLEAR ABOVE RABEOVEN TOUNDEASIOE OF WICROVAVENENT | PEALANENTLY ATTACHED ISULATION USING ADHESIVE OR MECHACAL FASTENERS AND THE ATTIG 22" 18 GA. *ZIPPERY GUTTER W/ SPILLWAY, TO BE INSTALLED BY FLASHING SUBCONTRACTOR SEETO || 9. MANDATORY REQUIREMENTS FOR APPLIANGES PER CENC SECTION 1101, EXCEPTION: THE LANDING OR FLOOR ON THE EXTERIOR SIDE SHALL NOT [, PLAN y '
) 1. "THAN TWO RISERS 15 LOCATED ON THE EXTERIOR SIDE OF THE DOOR. PROVIDED THAT D B . REVIEWED BY CRC. SECTION R302.5.1 369 | OPTIONAL MICROWAVE OVEN LOCATION - VERIFY 416 867 | Deran - PAINT T0 MATCH ADJACENT MATERIAL BE MORE THAN 7 2 INCHES BELOW THE TOP OF THE THRESHOLD PROVIDED T0 THE PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS OF SFM12-7A-2. (CRC R337.8.2.1) REVIEWED BY :
10)  BATHROOMS, LAUNDRY ROOMS, WATER CLOSETS COMPARTMENTS AND SIMILAR ROOMS THE DOOR DOES NOT SWING OVER THE STAIRWAY. \12.30) EXTERIOR DOOR: ALL EXTERIOR DOOR ASSEMBLIES, EXCEPT NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR EXTERIOR : 77 ACCESSIBLE SINK AND REMOVABLE CABINETRY - SEE SHEET A2.01 & AZ0Z 372 | WASHER SPACE WITH REGESSED WATER B0X AND DRAIN PAN | ACCESS SHALL BE GASKETED T0 PREVENT AR LEAKAGE, SEEDETALT1AD3Y. e ETRLE RN TG G T MR, 10. BATHROOMS, LAUNDRY ROOMS, WATER CLOSETS COMPARTHENTS AND S B T T e L SHOLD g N ‘SLOPE T DRAIN - 1/4" PER FOOT MAX. :
SHALL BE MECHANICALLY VENTILATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CMC. REFER TO ¢ FIRE-RETARDANT TREATED WOOD VEHICLE ACCESS DOORS, SHALL BE APPROVED 1ST BLDG. DEPT. SUBMITTAL : MO/DAYR 175__| PROVIDE GRAB BAR BACKING - REFER T0 SHEET A2.02 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 373 | DRYER SPACE W/ 5 DIA. GI. DRYER VENT WITH APPROVED LINT TRAP - VENTTO OUTSIDE________ | E);TPE?SRsf«i[;I/TL:\E«ImLﬁLEuLE:ﬁmnmuL T G REGT PR A %m mm%%g% g%LhEBEHNAF‘?CH:PIIJC;A-‘}-VYN‘EESNTILATED INACCORDANCE  EXTERIOR LANDINGS OR FLOORS SERVING THE REQUIRED EGRESS DOOR e CRICKET AS REQUIRED EXTERIOR DOOR: ALL EXTERIOR DOOR ASSEMBLIES, EXCEPT NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR EXTERIOR 1ST BLDG. DEPT. SUBMITTAL : 02/22/19
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS. CONSTRUCTION, OR SOLID CORE WOOD HAVING STILES AND RAILS NOT LESS 19-0" X 19-0" MINIMUM CLEAR SPACE OF GARAGE. PROVIDE SPACE FREE OF OBSTRUCTION AND TO 374 STACKED WASHER / DRYER SPACE WITH RECESSED WATER BOX, DRAIN PAN AND 5* DIA. G.I. DRYER . BD. 965 CLIENT-APPROVED EQUAL. SEE DETAILS 18/AA1.1, 4, 6, 7 &8/AD4.1, DETAIL SHEETS AD4.3, AD4.4 - d ARE NOT AT GRADE, THEY SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH ACCESS TO GRADE FIRE-RETARDANT TREATED WOOD VEHICLE ACCESS DOORS, SHALL BE APPROVED
NONCOMBUSTIBLE g ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION : MO/DAYR 181 | AFMAIN OPEN FOR PARKING ONLY VENT WITH APPROVED LINT TRAP - VENT TO OUTSIDE 4 2X PONY WALL - SIZE PER PLAN BY MEANS OF A RAMP IN ACCORDANCE WITH CRC SECTION R311.8 OR A C . HS s ISSUED FOR CONSTRUGTION : MO/DA/YR
1) THE PRIMARY ENTRANGE T DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A DOOR BUZZER, THAN 1.375" THICK WITH INTERIOR FIELD PANEL THICKNESS NO LESS THAN 1.25" THICK, OR 20 : CLEAR SPACE AT WATER CLOSET AT ADAPTABLE UNIT. THE M. FLOOR SPACE PROVIDED AT A WATER TUB/ SHOWER - SIZE PER PLAN. VERIFY UNIT DIVIENSIONS WITH MANUFACTURER PRIOR TO FRAMING +34'- +38" HANDRAIL (SEE DETAIL 15/AD3.1] L Ny AL EE PROVIDER Wit STAIRWAY IN ACCORDANCE WITH CRC SECTION R311.7. s FLOOR MATERIAL TRANSITION NONCOMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION, OR SOLID CORE WOOD HAVING STILES AND RAILS NOT LESS :
gEHN%TIHJE%PEER%%&‘TTM%NJED A MAXIMUM OF 48 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR AND @ MINUTE MINIMUM FIRE-RESISTANGE RATING, OR SHALL CONFORM TO THE PERFORMANCE JOB NUMBER : 2017223 s %22EJFST’L‘EL@ﬁ;?:'c'['ogﬁ":r"f'gs’} 32"E%ﬁgfb?ﬁmfyS.;'%fﬂgggm?;ﬁ FRONT 381 mﬂ“ FUI}RI»:GTl‘\%»:‘EgzigswAEEFERNL?TFEJAIL 11,12,13/AD3.2. REFER TO DETAIL 1,2,3/AAD1.: gﬁ;ﬁ ISLAND - PROVIDE APPROVED UNDERGROUND CONDUIT FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE TO ISLAND 48 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR AND CONNECTED TO PERMANENT WIRING. 14. FLOOR ELEVATIONS FOR OTHER EXTERIOR DOORS. DOORS OTHER THAN THAN 1.375" THICK WITH INTERIOR FIELD PANEL THICKNESS NO LESS THAN 1.25" THICK, OR 20 JOB NUMBER : 2017223
12) THERE SHALL BE A FLOOR OR LANDING AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF EACH STARWAY. BUILDING SECTION KEY REQUIREMENTS OF STANDARD SFM 12-7A-1. (CBC 708A.3/CRC 337.8.3) CAD FILE NAME : 17223_A2-20 LAVATORIES, CABINETS, WING WALLS LOCATED IMVEDIATELY ADJACENT T0 A WATER CLOSET WhicH.-L | TEMPERED GLASS SHOWER DOOR/ ENCLOSURE - PR C.P.C 4055 SHOWER THRESHOLDS SHALL BE OF T OPTIONAL DESKWITH KEE SPACE - REFER TO DTERIOR FLEVATIONS | THE REQUIRED EGRESS DOQR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITHLANDINGS OR A MINUTE MINIMUM FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING, OR SHALL CONFORM TO THE PERFORMANCE CAD FILE NAVE - 17223 A2-20
) FLOORS NOT MORE THAN 7 3 INCHES BELOW THE TOP OF THE THRESHOLD
THE WIDTH PERPENDICULAR TO THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN THE EXTENDS NO MORE THAN 24" IN DEPTH PER C.B.C. SECTION 1134A.7. 382 | SUFFICIENT WIDTH T0 ACCOMMODATE A MINIMUM 22 INCH DOOR. SHOWER DOORS SHALL OPEN SO AS LINEN (UPPER & LOWER) PER CRC SECTION R311.3.2. REQUIREMENTS OF STANDARD SFM 12-7A-1. (CRC 337.8.3)
WIDTH OF THE FLIGHT SERVED. LANDINGS OF SHAPES OTHER THAN SQUARE OR GLAZING FRAMES MADE OF VINYL MATERIALS SHALL HAVE WELDED CORNERS, METAL DATE: SHEET: EXTERIOR DOOR(S) PER DOOR SCHEDULE - EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE 20 MIN. FIRE RESISTANCE-RATER |~ | TO MAINTAIN NOT LESS THAN A 22 INCH UNOBSTRUCTED OPENINGFOREGRESS. [ LINEN (LOW ONLY) WITH OPTIONAL UPPER e ‘ DATE: SHEET:
RECTANGULAR SHALL BE PERMITTED PROVIDED THAT THE DEPTH AT THE WALK LINE AND ¢ PER C.R.C. R337.8.3, #4. A o SHOWER - HOT MOP - SIZE PER PLAN. SHOWER COMPARTMENT SHALL BE FINISHED W/ A SMOOTH, BASE CABINET EXCEPTION: A TOP LANDING IS NOT REQUIRED WHERE A STAIRWAY OR D 8 INTERIOR ELEVATION KEY
' 8 . B .C. 2~ NOT MORE THAN TWO RISERS IS LOCATED ON THE EXTERIOR SIDE OF THE ’
THE TOTAL AREA IS NOT LESS THAN THAT OF A QUARTER CIRCLE WITH A RADIUS EQUAL AN REINFORCEMENT IN THE INTERLOCK AREA, AND BE CERTIFIED TO THE MOST CURRENT EDITION 1 0 9 1 8 A2 2 0 194 | EXTERIOR GLAZED DOOR ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE CONSTRUGTED WITH A MINIMUM OF ONE TEMPERED -3 388 | NONABSORBENT SURFACE TO A . NOT LESS THAN 72" ABV. THE DRAIN INLET, PER C.R.C. SECTION R307.2 UPPERCABINET W GLAZING FRAMES MADE OF VINYL MATERIALS SHALL HAVE WELDED CORNERS, METAL 7 1 5 1 9 A2 2
B R A S o R, THE BUILDING ELEVATION KEY OF ANSI/AAMA/NWWDA 101/1..2 STRUCTURAL REQUIREMENTS PER SDMC SECTION 145.0705 . PANE MEETIG THE REQUREMENTS OF SECTION R308 SAFETY GLAZING PER CRC Ray7821, #1.  f-————{ FEFER TODETAL 124032 = DOUBLE SHELF AND POLE - LOCATE POLES 47" & 68" AFF, PROVIDE 246 BLOCKING WITHIN STUD BAY | DOOR, PROVIDED THAT THE DOOR DOES NOT SWING OVER THE STAIRWAY. 4 REINFORCEMENT IN THE INTERLOCK AREA, AND BE CERTIFIED TO THE MOST CURRENT EDITION OF .
SECTION R311.7.5. N @1. sot T 461 | AT EACHEND & ATGENTER OF POLE OF HAROWARE VERIFY SHELF BRACKET LOATIONS & PROVDE ANSVAAMA/NWWDA 101/1.5.2 STRUCTURAL REQUIREMENTS PER SDMC SECTION 145.0705 (a) 1.
| e CONCEALED 2¢ BLOCKING ACCORDINGL) ]

REVISIONS:

2| Unit 2A Added Covered Deck | Created Double Gable | Reconfigured Windows | Removed Awnings Above Windows | Removed / Replaced Horizontal Siding with Boards & Batts.
8| Added Trellis at Unit 2A, Typ.

UNIT PLAN 2A | 1st, 2nd & 3rd Floor Plans & Options

ROUND BARN VILLAGE 66
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SANTA ROSA, CA DESIGN REVIEW APPLICATION
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€S \ I = EPRODLIGED,CHANGED, OR COPIED N ANY FORW 08 MANNER ] S0 [ | 2 agll VAN - 194 B & 5 EPRODLIGED,CHANGED, 08 COPIED IN ANY FORM OF MANIE
9 9 ==V | { 1, 2 WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY T0 BE ASSIGNED T0 A THIR Sl ﬂ = 2 NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO A THIRD
W8 [\ I 10-%" 365" & UAKOLT ST GRTANIG T WAITEN PERMESION D CONSENT Lo & 1l 82 =| & el — = WITHOUT FIRST OBTANNG HE VIRITTEN PERMISSON AND CONSET
1 VAl 7-4) S | 2 OF WHA IN THE EVENT OF UNAUTHORIZED REUSE OF THESE PLANS BYA _ 2 _ _ b 4 e ™ 4 (} al - S = 57" & 3-6" 8-11" \ STUCCO CLG 4.4 EVENT OF UNAUTHORIZED REUSE OF THESE PLANS BY A
& EY & ES ES /1 P W | > —1 | ’ ¥ =, THIRD PARTY, THE THIRD PARTY SHALL HOLD WHA HARMLESS. i . 4 o T 3-10 3 -6 7 . o @ o T . # # # 4.—‘ THIAD PARTY THE THRD PARTY SHALL HOLD WA HARMILESS.
2 > g - - v 2 ® v o B % a2 DO NOT SCALE PLANS © OCCURgzlfT . i © i A g /. =~ L Do NOT SCALE PLANS
| > : 411 : Fh v I I
7 /) 7 g REVISIONS B smezow 5 | = A : | == Bz REVISIONS
i = & =
— , - ~ 7~
tﬁz Y : dZ//77jjj/:/j/i/i/ZT[ZZZ-ZY[[gg/77 ar NO. | DATE DESCRIPTION ) H E N EmEm ] DECKVENTIATION PLANG [ -a- LI N LY NO. | DATE DESCRIPTION
o L3 24b | -100 410 PER1.C.C. POLICY 21-5, THE NET VENTILATING [422] w} w} 422 /\ | moomve [ 1s7B0/PLANNNG REVISIONS
6-11 4-3 2 2 6-11 g 26 g AREA SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1/150 OF THE 7 g 100 N\ o it Pxy
13‘-6%" B'-g%” 6-11" 43" 43 611" L L AREA OF THE SPACE VENTILATED. # #
g 10g g 0 148" 78 DECKAREA:  80SQ. FT. (11,520 SQ. IN.) 148" 7.8
o4y 2941 o4y 9941 o . 1340 . 7.0 MIN. REQUIRED VENTILATION: 77 SQ. IN.
“ ‘ o 24-8 24-8 NET FREE AREA (1) 100 LONG SOFFIT VENT 2-4 224
24-8" 24-8" 22-4" VENTILATION AT 10 SQ. IN. NFVA PER L.F.
PROVIDED: =120 SQ. IN. > 77 SQ. IN.
PLAN 3A/ 3AX: THIRD FLOOR PLAN | 4 PLAN 3A/ 3AX: SECOND FLOOR PLAN | 3 | PLAN 3AX: FIRST FLOOR PLAN | 2 PLAN 3A: FIRST FLOOR PLAN | 1 UNIT PLAN 3AX: THIRD FLOOR PLAN | 3 UNIT PLAN 3AX: SECOND FLOOR PLAN | 2 UNIT PLAN 3AX: FIRST FLOOR PLAN | 1
ELECTRICAL PANEL PER ELECTRICAL PLANS - REFER TO DETAIL 16°AD3.1. PER C.GB.C. SECTION 4.106.4.1,INSTALL A 392 PEDESTAL SINK SHELF AND POLE - LOCATE POLE 66" A.F.F., PROVIDE 2x6 BLOCKING WITHIN STUD BAY AT EACH END &
FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTES UNIT FLOOR PLAN NOTES FLOOR PLAN LEGEN D FLOOR AR EA FLOOR PLAN KEYN OTES 201 | LISTED RACEWAY TO ACCOMMODATE A DEDICATED 208/240-VOLT BRANCH CIRCUIT AT EACHNEW DWELLING UNT  [393 | TOILET - PROVIDE MINIMIUM 24" X 30° CLEAR FLOOR AREA IN FRONT OF TOILET 462 | AT GENTER OF POLE FOR HARDWARE. VERIFY SHELF BRACKET LOCATIONS & PROVIDE CONCEALED 2x UNIT FLOOR PLAN NOTES FLOOR PLAN LEGEN D FLOOR AREA
'WITHIN TOWNHOUSES WITH ATTACHED PRIVATE GARAGES. BLOCKING ACCORDINGLY
CONCRETE PORCH SLAB (BY OTHERS) - SLOPE 1/4" PER FOOT MINIMUM (2% SLOPE) TO DRAIN IN THE 211 | UTILITY CLOSET, WHERE OCCURS, REFER TO COMPOSITE PLANS AND SITE PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL INF( %MW%WW 464 | FOLDING SHELF/ COUNTERTOP
TTICS: ACCESS PER CRC SECTION R807, DRAFTSTOPS PER CRC SECTION R302.12 EXCEPTION: A FLOOR OR LANDING IS NOT REQUIRED AT THE TOP OF AN INTERIOR ELEMENT DESCRIPTION AFO&W 213 | FIRE SPRINKLER ACCESS PANEL - VERIFY LOGATION NS TSLoreD GG : 466 | COAT CLOSET 1. ATTICS: ACGESS PER GRC SECTION R807, DRAFTSTOPS PER CRC SECTION 12. THERE SHALL BE A FLOOR OR LANDING AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF EACH ELEMENT DESCRIPTION U N IT PLAN 3AX - ‘I ST 2N D
) S FEr GRC SECTION R807, DRAFTSTOPS PER CRC SECTION R302.1 BB O I R e O R A 011 | GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE BOLLARD W/ CONCRETE FILL (SEE DETAIL 12/AD3.1) 251 | TRASH/ RECYCLE CONTAINER - VERIFY LOCATION AND SIZE PER WASTE MANAGEMENT COMPANY. P REFER T DETAT REFER 70 DETAT 20 KD ~FEFEF 70 U0 COMPOSTEPLATS LOW SHELF AND POLE - LOCATE POLE 44" AF F., PROVIDE 2x6 BLOCKING WITHIN STUD BAY AT EACHEND || R302.12 AND VENTILATION PER R806. " STAIRWAY. THE WIDTH PERPENDICULAR TO THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL ’
DOOR DOES NOT SWING OVER THE STAIRS PER CRC SECTION R311.7.6 1 LOW WALL U N |T P LA N 3 A & 3 AX AT ADAPTABLE/ACGESSIBLE UNITS, THRESHOLDS AT THE PRIMARY ENTRY AND REQUIRED EXIT DOORS SHALL BE HYBRID ELECTRIC HEAT PUMP WATER HEATER (A0 SMITH OR CLIENT-APPROVED EQUAL). LATERAL BRACIVG, | 07 | For s imioNAL INFORMATION 469 | & AT CENTER OF POLE FOR HARDWARE. VERIFY SHELF BRACKET LOCATIONS & PROVIDE CONCEALED 2 SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN THE WIDTH OF THE FLIGHT SERVED. LANDINGS
2)  EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS PER CRC SECTION R310. NO HIGHER THAN /2. THRESHOLDS AT SECONDARY EXTERIOR DOORS, INCLUDING SLIDING DOOR TRACKS, 302 | PER PER CPC AND DETAIL XX/ADKX, (18" HIGH PLATFORM NOT REQUIRED, BUT MAY BE PROVIDED FOR A 210 | LINE OF FLOOR ABOVE BLOCKING 2. EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS PER CRC SECTION R310. OF SHAPES OTHER THAN SQUARE OR RECTANGULAR S| — LOW WALL & 3 R D FLR PL AN S &
MEANS OF EGRESS PER CRC SECTION R311. 13)  FLOOR ELEVATIONS AT THE REQUIRED EGRESS DOORS. LANDINS:S OR FINISHED FLOORS [ 2x4 STUD WALL Fl R ST S EC O N D & TH | R D o2 32:%5{'j‘UNg'g:;';;:g&g/cmrzémﬁs‘b‘m?g‘:‘g:m&mi‘iﬂgggﬂgmﬁ;@&m‘éDmi CONDENSATE LINE DRAINAGE PURPOSES.) VERIFY CLEARANCE PER MANUF. 411 | LINE OF FLOOR BELOW 491 | MIRROR MEANS OF EGRESS PER CRC SECTION R311. ‘T’g?mgE,{’,’;ONVJ)%EEE;2@L}'pﬁ&i‘;‘g;ﬂgﬁ;{,’é&%&’é{é“n e
AT THE REQUIRED EGRESS DOOR SHALL BE NOT MORE THAN 13 INCHES LOWER THAN THE . " AND 34 F— | INTERIOR RATED NETAL FIREPLACE (e-VAG BIOETHANOL APPLIENCE) - NSTALL PER WANUFACTURERS | 495 | RECESSED MEDICINE CABINET
3) GLAZING PER CRG SECTONS RO 1 & Ralh 7O OF THE THRESHOLD PER RO SECTONRO11 3.1 I | eswowau ’ SLOPE 10 GRATE THAISOPERGETPEROBC. 1324 THEFLOORRLAVNG AEAWTHNTE. {310 |\ s ECOmMAT ODEL X855 ARG BOETAAND, UL SUBIG- U 1570 OPENNG DT LES AN 2500 G5 T LARGESTCONPOREN O HE APLNCE PER 5. 5E 1 .| MANIFACTURED AREREDSTORE VENEE - TALL PR WANUFRCTURERS WTRUCTIONS ELDORR | & GLAZNG PERCRO SECTIONS RS, Rt i Bt Ok malb B I T | | s OPTIONS
. NN 244 SKID WALL 1 322__| FAN COIL UNIT (FCU) ATTIC INSTALLATION. SEE DETAIL 13/AD3.1 209.2 AND C.M.C. SEC. 304.4. PROVIDE CLEAR HEADROOM OF NOT LESS THAN 30* SHALL BE PROVIDE STONE "CUT COARSE STONE". ICC ES REPORT #ESR1215. OR CLIENT-APPROVED EQUAL 4. FACTORY-BUILT FIREPLACES AND CHIMNEYS PER CRC SECTIONS R1004, NOT BE LESS THAN 36 INCHES PER CRC SECTION R311.7.6.
4) EE%TS%R&%#:ELﬂ%%%tg%géggg{::)%“15g§&§§ CRC SECTIONS R1004, R1005, R1006, A) ﬁﬁm@mﬁgﬁ«m’*ﬁ&i %%?&mﬁggﬂgfgS'L%Evﬁ;é%'-'f;“EﬂgggRMDO&Es ot a 2 01 6 C R C FIRE ZO NE RE Q U IREME NTS FI_ 0 O R P LA N S & 0 PTl 0 N S | N ACCESSBLITY SHEETS FORADDIIONALINORMATON 020 [ DUCT CSE n W‘N THE :mc SPACE AT OR ABOVE T\:E AC[L)ESS gpsts PROVIDE RLIG\D sgpgomsm;mm . A/\ MANUFACTURED ADHERED STONE VENEER LOW WALL - PROVIDE STUCCO FINISH ON DECK SIDE OF WALL R1005, R1006, CGBSC SECTION 4.503 & CENC SECTION 150.0(¢). [ 246 STUD WAL
SWING OVER THE LANDING OR FLOOR. WHERE EXTERIOR LANDINGS OR FLOORS LIMIT OF SOFFIT ABOVE - HEIGHT PER FLOOR PLAN L ap 342 | HVAC RETURN AIR GRILLE - REFER TO MECHANICAL PLANS DEFLECTION AS REQUIRED FOR PORTABLE LADDER TOP ATTACHVENT AND STABILIZATION (GUARDIAR——{ 552 |- INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. EL DORADO STONE ‘CUT COARSE STONET, ICC ES EXCEFTION: & FLODR OF LANDING IS T REGLIRED AT THE TOF OF S
5)  COMBUSTION AIR TO FORGED AIR UNIT PER CMC CHAPTER 7. SERVIG THE REQUIRED EGRESS DOOR ARE NOT AT GRADE. THEY SHALL BE PROVIDED " ™ 101 | M. 1/2"GYP. BD., OR EQUNALENT, APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE PER C.R.C. SECTION R3026, TABLE RANGE HOODS OR COMBINATION MICROWAVEHOOD FANS ARE REQUIRED TO FAVE A RINIVUWI OF 100 CFI FALLPROTECTION "PERMANENT LADDER STABILITY DEVICE, #10811/10812 OR CLIENT-APPROVED |REPORT #ESR1215, ORCLENTAPPROVEDEQUAL ___________ | 5 COMBUSTIONAIRTO FORCED AR UNIT PER CMC CHAPTER 7 B LT IR, ICLUDING STAIRS IN AN ENCLOSED GARAGE, 2016 CRC FIRE ZONE REQUIREMENT
) BTN AR TOWATER AT PR ECTON01.3 et s oo ¢ oo cnperfsraunes | (%) WDCATES EXTEROR SLAZIG EXTERIOR WIOOWS, WINDOW WALLS GLAZED DOORS SHETSOALE e DR e i o T o L AT R frie Lo it R LD ) i L L === P, ETSONE oo
g i K " I WITH LD W/ X 36"X30" ROOF HATCH AT ROOF ABOVE, "BILCO TYPE S* OR CLIENT-APPROVED EQUAL. PROVIDE -
7)  ENVIRONMENTAL AR DUCTS PER CMC SECTION 504 FLOOR MATERIAL TRANSITION AND GLAZED OPENINGS WITHIN EXTERIOR DOORS AS MULTIPANE GLAZING UNITS SHALL HAVE PROJECT MANAGER : Wm% 18" RECYCLING BIN DRAWER PERMANENT FIXED LADDER OR WALL-MOUNTED RUNG(S) IN ATTIC AS REQUIRED TO ACCESS ROOF 66| WOOD GUARD (SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS). HEIGHT PER ELEVATION: +42" WINWUM AFF 7. ENVIRONMENTAL AIR DUCTS PER CMC SECTION 504 13. FLOOR ELEVATIONS AT THE REQUIRED EGRESS DOORS. LANDINGS OR (%) INDICATES EXTERIOR GLAZING: EXTERIOR WINDOWS, WINDOW WALLS, GLAZED DOORS, PROJECT MANAGER :
- g 14)  FLOOR ELEVATIONS FOR OTHER EXTERIOR DOORS. DOORS OTHER THAN THE REQUIRED A MINIMUM OF ONE TEMPERED PANE, OR GLASS BLOCK UNITS, OR HAVE A FIRE-RESISTANCE DESIGNER - 104 | ANIN. 55 TYPE X GYP. 8D, OR £0. STRUGTURE(S) SUPPORTING THE FLR.(CLG. ASSEBLY USED FOR ‘SINK WITH GARBAGE DISPOSER 415 | HATCH FROM ATTIC EQUIPMENT PLATFORM, PER CMC 304.2.1. SEE DETAIL 15/ADS.2. VERIFY LOCATION | ¢~ | WOOD FENCE - REFER T0 DETAIL 16/AD4.1. SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR GUARD DETAIL. OCCURS AT FINISHED FLOORS AT THE REQUIRED EGRESS DOOR SHALL BE NOT MORE — 2x PLUMBING WALL AND GLAZED OPENINGS WITHIN EXTERIOR DOORS AS MULTIPANE GLAZING UNITS SHALL HAVE _
8 MECHANCAL EQUPHENT LOCATION AND PROTECTION AGANST DAVAGE PER CHC B O A B P AN DINGS OB FLOORS NOT MORE THAN 73 RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 20 MINUTES, WHEN TESTED ACCORDING TO NFPA 257, OR CONFORM : SEPARATION SHALL BE A MI. 1/2° GYP. BD., OR EQ. PER C.R.C. SECTION R302.6. DISHWASHER WITH TRUSS PLANS AND NSTALL PER NANUFACTURER REQUREMENTS. ACGESS 0 ATICSPACE L1 S — — 8. MECHANIGAL EQUIPHENT LOGATION AND PROTECTION AGAIST DAMAGE.  THAN S  ICHES LOWER THAN THE TOP OF THE THRESHOLD PER CRC A MINIMUM OF ONE TEMPERED PANE, OR GLASS BLOCK UNITS, OR HAVE A FIRE-RESISTANCE DESIGNER :
' TO THE PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS OF SFM12-7A-2. (CBC 708A.2.1/GRG R337.8.2.1) DRAWN BY : PROVIE SOLID V00D DO, O SOUID OF HONEYCON CORE STEEL OGRS 0T LESS TAN T3 PROVIDE 54 CLEAR ABOUE AANGEIOVEN TO NDERSIO OF MICROWAVEVENT. - o o A LA AR G 13000 AP ACELaS bOORE St %% | encrpen ' 71| o sormT Asove - HexHT PER FLOOR | RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 20 MINUTES, WHEN TESTED ACGORDING TO NFPA 257, OR CONFORM DRAWN BY:
9)  MANDATORY REQUIREMENTS FOR APPLIANCES PER CENC SECTION 110.1. A.) EXCEPTION: A TOP LANDING IS NOT REQUIRED WHERE A STAIRWAY OR NOT MORE INTERIOR ELEVATION KEY 105 | THICK, OR 20 MINUTE FIRE RATED DOOR. DOORS SHALL BE SELF CLOSING AND SELF LATCHING PER 2'X2" 18 GA. "ZIPPER" GUTTER W/ SPILLWAY, TO BE INSTALLED BY FLASHING SUBCONTRAGTOR - SEETO || 9. MANDATORY REQUIREMENTS FOR APPLIANCES PER CENG SECTION 1101, EXCEPTION: THE LANDING OR FLOOR ON THE EXTERIOR SIDE SHALL NOT — PLAN
THAN TWO RISERS IS LOCATED ON THE EXTERIOR SIDE OF THE DOOR, PROVIDED THAT EXTERIOR DOOR: ALL EXTERIOR DOOR ASSEMBLIES, EXCEPT NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR EXTERIOR REVIEWED BY : CAC. SECTION R3025.1 359 | OPTIONAL MICROWAVE OVEN LOCATION - VERIFY 416 | PERMANENTLY ATTAGHED INSULATION USING ADHESIVE OR MECHANICAL FASTENERS AND THE ATTIC 667 | neTal - PANT TO MATCH ADACENT MATER BE MORE THAN 73 INCHES BELOW THE TOP OF THE THRESHOLD PROVIDED TO THE PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS OF SFM12-7A-2. (CRC R337.8.2.1) REVIEWED BY :
10)  BATHROOMS, LAUNDRY ROOMS, WATER CLOSETS COMPARTMENTS AND SIMILAR ROOMS THE DOOR DOES NOT SWING OVER THE STAIRWAY. - i 171 | ACCESSIBLE SINK AND REMOVABLE CABINETRY - SEE SHEET A2.01 & A2.02 372 | WASHER SPACE WITH RECESSED WATERBOXANDDRAINPAN | ACGESS SHALL BE GASKETED TO PREVENT AIR LEAKAGE. SEE DETAIL 11/AD3.1 595 | DECORATIVE METAL VINE BRACKETS - SEE DETAIL 5/ADA.1 10. BATHROOMS, LAUNDRY ROOMS, WATER CLOSETS COMPARTMENTS AND THE DOOR DOES NOT SWING OVER THE LANDING OR FLOOR. WHERE o SLOPE TO DRAIN - 1/4" PER FOOT MAX. .
SHALL BE MECHANICALLY VENTILATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CMC. REFER TO FIRE-RETARDANT TREATED WOOD VEHICLE ACCESS DOORS, SHALL BE APPROVED 1STBLDG. DEPT. SUBMITTAL : MO/DAYR 175__| PROVIDE GRAB BAR BACKING - REFER TO SHEET_A2.02 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 373 | DRYER SPACE W/ 5" DIA.G.. DRYER VENT WITH APPROVED LINT TRAP - VENTTOOUTSIDE________ | 422 | EXTERIOR SOFFIT: HEIGHT PER ELEVATION__ 7 DEGK WITH DEX-0-TEX WEATHERWERR, ROOF DECKING SYSTEW ICC ES FEPORT #6757 08| SIMILAR ROOMS SHALL BE MECHANICALLY VENTILATED IN ACCORDANCE  EXTERIOR LANDINGS OR FLOORS SERVING THE REQUIRED EGRESS DOOR == CRICKET AS REQUIRED EXTERIOR DOOR: ALL EXTERIOR DOOR ASSEMBLIES, EXCEPT NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR EXTERIOR 1ST BLDG. DEPT. SUBMITTAL : 02/22/19
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS. NONCOMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION, OR SOLID CORE WOOD HAVING STILES AND RAILS NOT LESS T MoOAYR tg1 | 19-0 X 19-0° MINIVUM CLEAR SPAGE OF GARAGE. PROVIDE SPAGE FREE OF OBSTRUCTIONAND TO | 37, | STACKED WASHER / DRYER SPACE WITHRECESSED WATER 80K, ORAIN PANAND DA GILDRYER | 41| OYP. B0, SHELF) LOW WAL SLOPED HANDRAIL - WIDTH AND HEIGHT PER PLAN 1 %55 | CLIENTAPPROVED EQUAL. SEE DETALS 18/4A.1 4,6.7 88/ADA.1, DETAL SHEETS ADA, ADA4 WITH CHG. REFER TO MEGHANICAL DRAVINGS. ARE NOT AT GRADE, THEY SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AGCESS TO GRADE FIRE-RETARDANT TREATED W0OD VEHICLE ACCESS DOORS, SHALL BE APPROVED
S SRR MO e A THAN 175" THICK WITH INTERIOR FELD PANEL THCKIESS NO LESS THAN 1.25' THOK, 0R20. | o -2t COSTRUCTON: O, e PR O S S A VA ) DU R PETRER RN TOTIE - 20 38 it B S 57T 1 T L ODIELAGATS SALOCSTOETY  STARANACOROMGC WG TNt | S| oo masmon NONCOMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION, O SOLID CORE WOOD HAVING STILES AND RAILS NOT LESS BSEDRRGINSTRICTON: | WOOATR
CONNECTED TO PERMANENT WIRING. MINUTE MINIMUM FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING, OR SHALL CONFORM TO THE PERFORMANCE JOB NUMBER : 217223 1gp | CLOSET SHALLBE i I CLEAR WIOTH. THE GLEAR FLOOR SPACE SHALL EXTEND PAST THE FRONT | 381 PROVIDE FURRING AS NEGESSAFY. REFER T0 DETAIL 11,12,13/AD3.2. REFER TO DETAK 1.2 3AAD1 T e 48 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR AND CONNECTED TO PERMANENT WIRING. 14, FLOOR ELEVATIONS FOR OTHER EXTERIOR DOORS. DOORS OTHER THAN THAN 1.375" THICK WITH INTERIOR FIELD PANEL THICKNESS NO LESS THAN 1.25" THICK, OR 20 JOB NUMBER : 2017223
BUILDING SECTION KEY . , g | WHEN OCCURS AT L-HRRATEDWAL GONDITON. |
12)  THERE SHALL BE A FLOOR OR LANDING AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF EACH STAIRWAY. REQUIREMENTS OF STANDARD SFM 12-7A-1. (CBC 708A.3/CRC 337.8.3) CAD FILE NAME : 17223 _A2-30 CAVATORIES, CABINETS, WING WALLS LOCATED IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT TO A WATER CLOSET wmc»-»A TEMPERED GLASS SHOWER DOOR/ ENCLOSURE - PER C.P.C. 408.5 SHOWER THRESHOLDS SHALL BE OF | 454 | QPTIONAL DESK WITH KNEE SPAGE - REFER T0 INTERIOR ELEVATION T B P LGS R o A MINUTE MINIMUM FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING, OR SHALL CONFORM TO THE PERFORMANCE CAD FILE NAME : 17223_A2-30
THE WIDTH PERPENDICULAR TO THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN THE y y EXTENDS NO MORE THAN 24 IN DEPTH PER C.B.C. SECTION 1134A7. 82| SUFFICIENT WIDTH T0 ACCOMMODATE A MINIMUN 22 INCH DOOR. SHOWER DOORS SHALL OPEN SOAS  ["456 | LINEN (UPPER & LOWER) PER CRC SECTION R311.3.2. REQUIREMENTS OF STANDARD SFM 12-7A-1. (CRC 337.8.3)
WIDTH OF THE FLIGHT SERVED. LANDINGS OF SHAPES OTHER THAN SQUARE OR GLAZING FRAMES MADE OF VINYL MATERIALS SHALL HAVE WELDED CORNERS, METAL DATE: SHEET: EXTERIOR DOOR(S) PER DOOR SCHEDULE - EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE 20 WIN. FIRE RESISTANCE-RATE] gﬂ lmg”;g;‘%g%ﬁ;gg}m EAZNKNSCJEUWNE?;BCSJGgg;%ﬂsormmfg? éﬁwﬁsisssu — 457 | LINEN (LOW ONLY) WITH OPTIONAL UPPER ‘ DATE: SHEET:
RECTANGULAR SHALL BE PERMITTED PROVIDED THAT THE DEPTH AT THE WALK LINE AND ERTIFIED TO THE M RRENT ED! PER C.R.C. R337.83, #4 A - - ; ! 25 TBASE CABINET EXCEPTON A TP LANDIG IS NOT REQUIRED WHERE A STAFWAY 0% D B | INTERIOR ELEVATION KEY
THE TOTAL ARER 1S NOT LESS THAN THAT OF A QUARTER GIRGLE WITH A GR;\TD;%JUSNE(%UAL REINFORCEMENT IN THE INTERLOCK AREA, AND BE C IED TO THE MOST CURRENT EDITION 1 O /9 /1 8 A 2 3 0 194 | (TERIOR GLAZED DOOR ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITH A MINIVUM OF ONE TEMPERED (388 | NONABSORBENT SURFAGE 0 A T.NOT LESS THAN 72" ABV. THE DRAN INLET, PER G.A.C. SECTION R07.2 - -3 —+ [Eoe i MORE THAN TWO RISERS IS LOCATED ON THE EXTERIOR SIDE OF THE w GLAZING FRAMES MADE OF VINYL MATERIALS SHALL HAVE WELDED CORNERS, METAL 7 /1 5 /1 9
DEPTH N THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36 INCHES PER CRC BUILDING ELEVATION KEY OF ANSI/AAMA/NWWDA 101/1.5.2 STRUCTURAL REQUIREMENTS PER SDMC SECTION 145.0705 PANE MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION R308 SAFETY GLAZING PER C.8.C. R337.8.2.1, #1 & ’:;iu“::gc]‘;zﬁ? 2 | DOUBLE SHELF AND POLE - LOGATE POLES 44" & 88" A, PROVIDE 26 BLOCKING WITHIN STUD BAY | DG0R, PROVIED THAT THE DGR DOES ROT SWING OVER THE STARWAY Y REINFORCEMENT IN THE INTERLOCK AREA, AND BE CERTIFIED TO THE MOST CURRENT EDITION OF A2 30
SECTION R311.7.6. (1. o1 Toik 461 | AT EACH END & AT CENTER OF POLE FOR HARDWARE. VERIFY SHELF BRACKET LOCATIONS & PROVIDE ANSI/AAMA/NWWDA 101/1.8.2 STRUCTURAL REQUIREMENTS PER SDMC SECTION 145.0705 (a) 1.
I — CONGEALED 2« BLOCKING ACCORDINGLY I

REVISIONS:

1] Unit 3A Added Covered Deck | Created Double Gable | Reconfigured Windows | Removed Awnings Above Windows | Removed / Replaced Horizontal Siding with Boards & Batts.
6| Revised Second Floor Massing at Kitchen

UNIT PLAN 3A & 3AX | 1st, 2nd & 3rd Floor Plans & Options
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11)  THE PRIMARY ENTRANCE TO DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A DOOR BUZZER, THAN 1.375" THICK WITH INTERIOR FIELD PANEL THICKNESS NO LESS THAN 1.25" THICK, OR 20 - CLEAR SPACE AT WATER CLOSET AT ADAPTABLE UNIT. THE MIN. FLOOR SPACE PROVIDED ATAWATER | | TUB/ SHOWER - SIZE PER PLAN. VERIFY UNIT DIMENSIONS WITH MANUFACTURER PRIOR TO FRANING. A {444 | +34™- +38" HANDRAIL (SEE DETAIL 15/AD3.1) . STAIRWAVIN ACCORDANCE WITH CRC SECTION R311.7. e FLOOR MATERIAL TRANSITION NONCOMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION, OR SOLID CORE WOOD HAVING STILES AND RAILS NOT LESS -
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REVISIONS:

3| Unit 3A Added Covered Deck | Created Double Gable | Reconfigured Windows | Removed Awnings Above Windows | Removed / Replaced Horizontal Siding with Boards & Batts.

6| Revised Second Floor Massing at Kitchen
7| Added Awning

UNIT PLAN 3B | 1st, 2nd & 3rd Floor Plans

ROUND BARN VILLAGE 6.8
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